
 
 
 
 
 

COMMISSIONER’S COURT 
AGENDA 

 
 

February 28, 2023  



 
 

 
 
 
 

Invocation 
  



 
Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag. 

 
 

  



 
 (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas flag; 
I pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one 
state under God, one and indivisible). 

 

  



 
 
 
 

Announcements: 
 

Items or comments from Court 
Members or Staff. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Citizens’ Comments: 
At this time any person may speak to 
Commissioners Court if they have filled out a 
Caldwell County Commissioners Court 
Participation Form.  Comments will be limited to 
four (4) minutes per person.  No action will be 
taken on these items and no discussion will be 
had between the speaker(s) and members of the 
Court.  The Court does retain the right to correct 
factual inaccuracies made by the speakers.  (If 
longer than 30 minutes, then the balance of 
comment will continue as the last agenda item of 
the day). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



CONSENT AGENDA (The following consent 
items may be acted upon in one motion). 
1. Approve payment of County invoices and 

County Purchase Orders: $306,745.74 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form 

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads - Hand deliver or scan & email to 
kristianna.aranda@co.caldwell.tx .us and ezzy.chan@co.caldwell.tx.us . Deadline is 
5 :00 pm Tuesday before the Regular meetings, however, please submit this completed 
form ASAP. "Anything missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held over to the next 
Regular meeting," according to our Rules & Procedures. 

AGENDA DATE: 2.28.2023 

Type of Agenda Item 

D Consent l ✓ I Discussion/Action D Budget Amendment 

D Public Hearing D Executive Session D Special Presentation 

What will be discussed? What is the proposed motion? 

Approve payment of County invoices and County Purchase Orders: 
$306,745.74 

1. Costs: 

D Actual Cost or D Estimated Cost $ $ 0.00 --------

Is this cost included in the County Budget? ________ _ 

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed? 

2. Agenda Speakers: 

Name Representing Title 

(
1

) Judge Haden 

(2) ___________________ _ 

(3) ___________________ _ 

3. Backup Materials: D None D To Be Distributed __ total# of backup pages 

4. ------L........~__,__~- ---=----
(including this page) 

1. /1.1.fw23 
Signature of Court Member Date 

Exhibit A (amended on 01 .24.23) 
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Payment Register 
Caldwell County, TX APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

01 - Vendor Set 01 

Bank: 2022 AP BNK - POOLED CASH-OPERATION-2022 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

5-FMEC 5-F MECHANICAL GROUP, INC 774.75 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 81305 02/22/2023 774.75 
AUSTIN, Texas 78708-1305 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

40164 5-F Boiler Return Water Line Leak 10/17/2022 02/28/2023 0.00 774.75 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

AAAPLU AAA AUGER PLUMBING SERVICES 357.50 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 8234 Ferguson Cut Off 02/22/2023 357.50 
Austin, Texas 78724-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

263 18666 PULLED CARTIAGE AND INSTALLED NEW CARTRIGES TESTED 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 357.SO 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

ADAROW ADAM D. ROWINS 749.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 3411S2 02/22/2023 749.00 
AUSTIN, Texas 78734-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

17-FL-357 29 CAUSE# 17-FL-357 N.T. / A.T. 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 35.00 

21-FL-313 13 CAUSE# 21-FL-313 S.G. / E.G. 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 350.00 

22-FL-315 1 CAUSE# 22-FL-315 B.G.R. 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 42.00 

22-FL-SQ4 1 CAUSE# 22-FL-504 A.W .P. / N.W.P. 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 273.00 

~ CAUSE# 23-FL-028 D.G.O. / N.I.N . 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 49 .00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

AERDYN AERODYNAMICS AIRCONDITIONING & REFRIG. 6,750.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 14 NELLE LANE 02/22/2023 6,7SO.OO 
MARTINDALE, Texas 78655-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

llQ1 Cooler Replacement 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 6,750.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

ALLDAT ALLDATA 1,500.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 96SO WEST TARON DR. 02/ 22/2023 1,500.00 
ELK GROVE,, California 95757 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

1Q16487Q9-2023 Acct# 512-398-1801/101648709 01/24/2022 02/28/2023 0.00 1,500.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

AMACOM AMAZON.COM SALES, INC 1,067.69 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check Amazon Capital Services 02/22/2023 1,067.69 
PO Box 035184 
SEATTLE, Washington 98124-5184 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

14T4-DQ~D-P2WK ACCT# A283QXJ1JFKNJJ VINTEZ 15.6 INCH - 16:9 ASP 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 45.81 

1C32-XV4K-K!:;Y4 ACCT# A283QXJ1JFKNJJ USB C TO HDMI ADAPTER, UTECS 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 74.58 

lCXM-~HCN-lRFM ACCT# A283QXJ1JFKNJJ DEXBOARD 48 X 36 IN 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 71.59 

1J1H-~HMY-11F6 ACCT# A283QXJ1JFKNJJ 50 PCS ORANGE SILICONE ELAS 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 98.62 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 • 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

1K2H-7LY7-HRY6 ACCT# A283Q)(J1JFKNJJ GARDEN RAKE, 6 FT METAL RAK 02/12/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 269.15 

1P91-4HJY-3917 ACCT# A283Q)(J1JFKNJJ STECK MANUFACTURING · BIG E 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 89.68 

1RP9-6GJ4-F7JD ACCT# A283Q)(J1JFKNJJ CH HANSON 10198 6 INCH PL 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 418.26 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

ANDMAC ANDERSON MACHINERY COMPANY, INC. 1,534.35 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P .0 . BOX 140916 02/22/2023 1,534.35 
AUSTIN, Texas 78714-0916 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

P401HJ cust # 473130 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,534.35 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

SETFAM ASCENSION SETON 65 .00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P. 0 . BOX 16144 02/22/2023 65.00 

BELFAST, Maine 04915-4056 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

ID 636738C8363 LOPEZ, EMITERIO, 1888577 DOB: 9/15/1964 02/01/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 65.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

ASCO ASSOCIATED SUPPLY COMPANY,INC 1,705.33 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 3888 02/22/2023 1,705.33 

LUBBOCK, Texas 79452 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

SW0282458-1 Customer# BP0068193 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,705.33 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

BLUETR BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR 600.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 02/22/2023 600.00 

1009 N. GEORGETOWN ST. 
ROUND ROCK, Texas 78664-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

27-01-2023 covers Jan 2023 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 600.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

BRAMAT BRAUNTEX MATERIALS, INC. 90,685.54 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 312622 02/22/2023 90,685.54 

NEW BRAUNFELS, Texas 78131-2622 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

143313 Acct. No. 1600 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 11,678.98 

143373 Acct. No. 1600 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 21,925.50 

143374 Acct. No. 1600 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 35,382.06 

illfil acct# 1600 02/14/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 21,699.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

CALTAX CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR 75 .00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 110 S. MAIN, RM 101 02/22/2023 7.50 

LOCKHART, Texas 78644-2747 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

1088158 • 2023 VIN# ENDS W/9503 LICENSE# 1088158 UNIT ROAD 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 7.50 

Check 110 S. MAIN, RM 101 02/22/2023 7.50 

LOCKHART, Texas 78644-2747 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

1282218 • 2023 VIN# ENDS W/ 8403 LICENSE# 1285518 UNIT ROAD 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0 .00 7.50 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Check 110 S. MAIN, RM 101 02/22/2023 7.50 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-2747 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

128:.i:.i2~ - 202~ VIN# ENDS W/ 9995 LICENSE# 1285523 UNIT ROAD 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 7.50 

Check 110 5. MAIN, RM 101 02/22/2023 7.50 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-2747 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

1285524 - 2023 VIN# ENDS W/1937 LICENSE# 1285524 UNIT ROAD 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 7.50 

Check 110 S. MAIN, RM 101 02/22/2023 7.50 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-2747 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

1285232 - 2023 VIN# ENDS W/8404 LICENSE# 1285539 UNIT ROAD 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 7.50 

Check 110 S. MAIN, RM 101 02/22/2023 7.50 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-2747 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

1285546 - 2023 VIN# ENDS W/4644 LICENSE# 1285546 UNIT ROAD 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 7.50 

Check 110 5. MAIN, RM 101 02/22/2023 7.50 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-2747 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

1364042 - 202~ VIN# ENDS W/5592 LICENSE# 1364042 CONST# 1 02/14/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 7.50 

Check 110 S. MAIN, RM 101 02/22/2023 7.50 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-27 4 7 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

1364085 - 2023 VIN# ENDS /1635 LICENSE# 1364085 UNIT ROAD 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 7.50 

Check 110 S. MAIN, RM 101 02/22/2023 7.50 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-2747 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

9114201 - 2023 VIN# ENDS W/28057 LICENSE# 9114201 UNIT ROAD 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 7.50 

Check 110 5. MAIN, RM 101 02/22/2023 7.50 

LOCKHART, Texas 78644-2747 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

9114207 - 2023 VIN# ENDS W/8696 LICENSE# 9114207 UNIT ROAD 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 7.50 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

CANSUI CANDLEWOOD SUITES 102.35 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 808 61ST STREET 02/22/2023 102.35 
GALVESTON, Texas 77551-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

47288253 CONF #  - 3/20 - 21/23 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 102.35 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

.cA!filB. CARD SERVICE CENTER 1,380.62 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 569100 02/22/2023 1,380.62 

DALLAS, Texas 75356-9100 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

2152028 ACCT ENDS W/1237 02/15/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,380.62 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

CARDAV CAROL DAVIS REPORTING, RECORDS & VIDEO, INC 163.08 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 7838 HILLMONT STREET 02/22/2023 163.08 

HOUSTON, Texas 77040-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

173867 JOB# 01-80759 CASE# 21-0-272 KEN SCHAWE, 304 CON 12/30/2022 02/28/2023 0.00 163.08 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

CENDIS CENTRAL TEXAS ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION, INC 835.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 880 LANDA ST 02/22/2023 835.00 
NEW BRAUNFELS, Texas 78130-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

12023 DISPUTE PAYMENT - JANUARY 2023 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 835.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

CENREF CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 245.42 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 18685 02/22/2023 245.42 
AUSTIN, Texas 78760-8685 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

466906 ACCT# 020545 SITE: 9675 HIGHWAY 142 02/01/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 245 .42 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

CENAIR CENTURY HVAC DISTRIBUTING, L.P . 302.56 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P .0 . BOX 735878 02/ 22/2023 302.56 
DALLAS, Texas 75373-5878 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

111161251 ORDER# 8013930 SO AIR FILTER 14X28Xl GDS/PTA 01/27/2022 02/28/2023 0.00 87.00 

111350532 PICK TICKET# 8629677 SILVER SOLDER 15 PERCENT l LB 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 214.19 

111351802 SERVICE CHARGE 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1.37 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

CHALAU CHARLES E. LAURENCE, M .D. 1,000.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 1301 SOUTH MEDINA 02/ 22/2023 1,000.00 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

79615 Feb.2023 02/06/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,000.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #86 2,527.77 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 650838 02/22/2023 2,527.77 
DALLAS, Texas 75265-0838 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

414463!!627 SOLD TO# 13228013 PAYER# 13242157 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 55.14 

4145336245 Cintas Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 52.37 

4145~3!2467 SOLD TO# 13228013 PAYER# 13242157 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 57.91 

4145332524 Cintas Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 250.33 

4145336724 Cintas Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 231.65 

4145336727 Cintas Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 241.92 

414616147!! Cintas Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 52.37 

4146161484 SOLD TO# 13228013 PAYER# 13242157 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 57.91 

4146161503 Cintas Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 231.65 

4146161542 Cintas Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 250.33 

4l4filfi1552 Cintas Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 238.08 

4146746831 Cintas Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/16/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 52.37 

414(2747170 Cintas Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/16/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 286.01 

4146747231 Cintas Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/16/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 231.65 

4146747270 Cintas Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/16/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 238.08 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

CITLOC CITY OF LOCKHART 2,011.75 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 239 02/22/2023 2,011.75 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

ASL 23-005 payment # 13 7 02/01/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 2,011.75 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

CLIMCC CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 750.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check ATTORNEY AT LAW 02/22/2023 750.00 
174 S. GUADALUPE, SUITE 106 

SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

23-0-045 CAUSE# 23-0 -045  02/13/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 450.00 

2986-23CC CAUSE# 2986-23CC P.G. 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 300.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

CMLSEC CML SECURITY, LLC 1,170.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 1785 WEST 160TH AVE., SUITE 700 02/22/2023 1,170.00 
BROOMFIELD, Colorado 80023-8981 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

221571-7-001 G & H Tank 11/21/2022 02/28/2023 0.00 1,170.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

COLWIS COLIN WISE 450.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 1921 CORPORATE DR., 02/22/2023 450.00 

SUITE 102 

SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

47,500 CAUSE# 47,500 01/25/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 250.00 

49,650 CAUSE# 49,650  01/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 200.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

COMTRE COMAL COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE 444.97 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 150 NORTH SEGUIN STREET, SUITE 2037 02/22/2023 444.97 

NEW BRAUNFELS, Texas 78130-5122 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

ORDER# 21547 JUDICIAL ROBS FOR JUDGE WRIGHT RENEAU 09/28/2022 02/28/2023 0.00 444.97 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

DANMCC DAN MCCORMACK 1,400.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 174 S. GUADALUPE SUITE 106 02/22/2023 1,400.00 

SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

49,418 CAUSE# 49,418  01/25/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,400.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

DAVBRO DAVID BROOKS, ATTORNEY AT LAW 100.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 12303 02/22/2023 100.00 

CAPITOL STATION 

AUSTIN, Texas 78711 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

1lQ.U LEGAL CONSULTATION SERVICES FOR JAN 2023 01/28/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 100.00 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

DAVSAE DAVID LEE SAENZ, JR 120.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check  02/22/2023 120.00 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

1262023 6 ATTEMPTS 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 120.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

DEWPOT DEWITT POTH & SON 351.01 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX487 02/22/2023 3Sl.Ol 
YOAKUM, Texas 7799S 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

701972-1 ACCT# 12430 FLAGS, ASSORTED 6 PACK 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 34.11 

~ ACCT# 12430 ENVELOPE, CLASP, HD, 8.75Xll.5 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 103.52 

~ ACCT# 708881-0 TISSUE, FACIAL, SFT / STRNG 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 115.94 

~ ACCT# 12430 CORD, OUTLET, PRONG, OE 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 97.44 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

DOGFRE DOGGETT FREIGHTLINER OF SOUTH TEXAS, LLC 191.18 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 2222 02/22/2023 191.18 
DECATUR, Alabama 35609-2222 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

Xll2021830 01 CUST ID # T02506 AIR SPRING-CAB SUSP, 165MM, 85 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 191.18 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

ELESYS ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE INC. 3,049.18 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 6055 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE 02/22/2023 3,049.18 
CHICAGO, Illinois 60674 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

(02042096 Cust # 30137 09/26/2022 02/28/2023 0.00 3,049.18 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

ERGASP ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSIONS, INC. 360.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check DEPT #2135 02/22/2023 360.00 
PO BOX 11407 

BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35246-2135 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

940286S263 DEMURRAGE 1.5 HOURS 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 135.00 

9402866760 DEMURRAGE 2.5 HOURS 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 225.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

.fS.M.QiA ESMERALDA CHAN 71 .00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check  02/22/2023 71.00 
 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

238893023 BOND# 72530179N CNA SURETY NOTARY BOND 02/14/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 71.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

EWEAC EWEAC 4,725.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 1218 Water Park Rd 02/22/2023 4,725.00 
Wimberly, Texas 78676-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

Nov 1-J~n 31 Nov. 1 - Jan. 31 02/28/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 4,725.00 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 • 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

FARBRO FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 1,198.33 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 732855 02/ 22/2023 1,198.33 
OALLAS, Texas 75373-2855 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

93462801 Cust # 6302473 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 603.00 

93462879 6302473 02/13/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 595.33 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

FERJOS FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 2,256.2S 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 113 BUFKIN LN 02/22/2023 2,256.25 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

123799 Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22-23 01/25/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 113.00 

123802 Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22-23 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 61.25 

123809 Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22-23 01/27/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 555.00 

123857 Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22-23 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 76.50 

123871 Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22-23 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 BS.SO 

123880 Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 35 .75 

123883 Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/03/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 393.50 

123930 Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/04/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 59.00 

ill.9.3.S. Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22 -23 02/06/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 52.00 

123953 Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22 -23 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 27.50 

123958 Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 64.25 

123967 Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 498.00 

124006 Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/11/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 113.00 

124010 Ferris Joseph Blanket PO FY 22 -23 02/13/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 122.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

FIRTRO FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC. 6,680.78 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 4616 W. HOWARD LANE #7-700 02/22/2023 6,680.78 
AUSTIN, Texas 78728-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

100832159 Firetrol -January 2023 Annual Inspection 01/16/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 4,080.00 

100833331 Fi retro I - Red Tag Replacement 01/23/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 710.78 

100833988 Fi retro I - 5 Yr Maintenance 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,890.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

FIR NET FIRST NET BUILT WITH AT&T 3,615.32 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 6463 02/22/2023 3,615.32 

CAROL STREAM, Illinois 60197-6463 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

287301244412X02032023 Acct# 287301244412 01/25/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 3,615.32 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

BUTBAK FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ANTONIO 1,447.41 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 841940 02/22/2023 1,447.41 

DALLAS, Texas 75284 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

4038384285 Cust # 0040078309 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 540.00 

4038384399 Cust # 0040078309 02/06/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 464.82 

4Q38384496 Cust # 0040078309 02/13/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 442.59 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

CAROHL GERMER INSURANCE, INC 2,477.98 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 1155. MAIN 02/22/2023 227.50 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

24864225 MATT KIELY - 4 YR BOND 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 177.50 

Check 115 S. MAIN 02/22/2023 92.50 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

64426183 BOND BJ WESTMORELAND - POLICY# 64426183 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 92.50 

Check 1155. MAIN 02/22/2023 177.50 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

§4434611 BOND HOPPY HADEN - 4 YR BOND 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 177.50 

Check 115 S. MAIN 02/ 22/2023 1,775.00 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

64435405 POLICY# 64435405 ANGELA RAWLINSON-4 YR BOND 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,775.00 

Check 1155. MAIN 02/22/2023 177.50 

LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

64458864 SHANNA CONLEY - 4 YR BOND 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 177.50 

Check 1155. MAIN 02/22/2023 227.50 

LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

65722326 JESSICA ALONZO - JP# 1 01/28/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 50.00 

Check 115 S. MAIN 02/22/2023 27.98 

LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

70351699 POLICY# 70351699 INCREASE TO 50 DEPUTIES 01/28/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 27.98 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

GRAING GRAINGER 38.94 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check DEPT-841505548 02/22/2023 38.94 

PO BOX 419267 

KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64141-6267 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

9577861306 ACCT# 841505548 URINAL SCREEN BLOCK, PINK WHITE, 01/18/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 29.06 

9586721996 ACCT# 841505548 CAR WASH BRUSH, 10" L, WHITE 01/25/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 9.88 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

GHSLTD GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, LTD 5,337.25 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check GHS, LTD 02/22/2023 S,337.25 

1101 ENTERPRISE DRIVE 

SULPHUR SPRINGS, Texas 75482 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

12023 JP COLLECTIONS FOR JANUARY 2023 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 5,337.25 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

HEAHOL HEATHER HOLDEN CSR 600.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 1611 SUNBLOSSOM CIRCLE 02/22/2023 600.00 

NEW BRAUNFELS, Texas 78130-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

!::;ALDD!::;l~Q23 JUDGE WRIGHT RENEAU - 1/30/23 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 600.00 
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Payment Register 

Vendor Number 

.!:iQ.EM 

Payment Type 

Check 

Vendor Name 

HOFMANN'S SUPPLY 

Payment Number 

Description 

Remittance Address 

440 S. GUADALUPE 

SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666 

Payable Number 

CR01130067 CUST # 1734 - CYLINDER RENTAL INVOICE 

Vendor Number 

!iQill!!i 

Payment Type 

Check 

Vendor Name 

HOLLIS WILBURN BURKLUND 

Payment Number Remittance Address 

403 W. SAN ANTONIO 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number 

~ 

Description 

CAUSE# 48897  

CAUSE# 49333 .fil.ll 

Vendor Name 

HOMER P. CAMPBELL 

Payment Number Remittance Address 

Payable Date Due Date 

01/31/2023 02/28/2023 

Payable Date 

01/24/2023 

01/23/2023 

Due Date 

02/28/2023 

02/28/2023 

Vendor Number 

HOMCAM 

Payment Type 

Check 100 E. WHITESTONE BLVD., SUITE 148-272 
CEDAR PARK, Texas 78613-

Payable Number 

21-218 / 21-219 

Vendor Name 

Description 

CAUSE# 21-218 / 21-219  

Vendor Number 

INTBAT INTERSTATE BATTERIES-METRO AUSTIN 

Payment Type 

Check 

Payment Number 

Description 

Remittance Address 

P.O. BOX 17187 

AUSTIN, Texas 78744-

Payable Number 

320003320 ACCT# 3810 MTP-65 / MTP-94R/H7 

Vendor Number 

JANWIL 

Payment Type 

Check 

Vendor Name 

JANA CLIFT-WILLIAMS 

Payment Number 

Description 

Remittance Address 

PO BOX 98124 
LUBBOCK, Texas 79499-

Payable Number 

21-FL-628 12 CAUSE# 21-FL-628 J.M-D 

Vendor Number Vendor Name 

Jfi§AB_ 

Payment Type 

Check 

JESSICA MARIE GARZA 

Payment Number Remittance Address 

326 N. LBJ DR. STE. 177 

Payable Number 

.42ill 

Vendor Name 

SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666-

Description 

CAUSE# 49553 FERNANDO CAMACHO 

Vendor Number 

FARPLA 

Payment Type 

Check 

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 

Payment Number Remittance Address 

P.O. BOX 650215 

Payable Number 

2302-135195 

2302-137557 

2302-140598 

2/22/2023 10:19:35 AM 

DALLAS, Texas 75265-0215 

Description 

ACCT# 1-99 DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WHT 15A 

ACCT# 1-99 CONCRETE STD ANC 

ACCT# 1-99 ACE BOTTLE WATER 16.9 OZ 

Payable Date Due Date 

01/30/2023 02/28/2023 

Payable Date Due Date 

02/14/2023 02/28/2023 

Payable Date Due Date 

02/09/2023 02/28/2023 

Payable Date Due Date 

01/25/2023 02/28/2023 

Payable Date Due Date 

02/07/2023 02/28/2023 

02/10/2023 02/28/2023 

02/15/2023 02/28/2023 

APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Total Vendor Amount 

127.33 

Payment Date Payment Amount 

02/22/2023 127.33 

Discount Amount Payable Amount 

0.00 127.33 

Total Vendor Amount 

1,750.00 

Payment Date Payment Amount 

02/ 22/2023 1,750.00 

Discount Amount Payable Amount 

0.00 1,000.00 

0.00 750.00 

Total Vendor Amount 

760.00 

Payment Date Payment Amount 

02/22/2023 760.00 

Discount Amount Payable Amount 

0.00 760.00 

Total Vendor Amount 

329.94 

Payment Date Payment Amount 

02/22/2023 329.94 

Discount Amount Payable Amount 

0.00 329.94 

Total Vendor Amount 

84.00 

Payment Date Payment Amount 

02/22/2023 84.00 

Discount Amount Payable Amount 

0 .00 84.00 

Total Vendor Amount 

550.00 

Payment Date Payment Amount 

02/22/2023 550.00 

Discount Amount Payable Amount 

0 .00 550.00 

Total Vendor Amount 

284.46 

Payment Date Payment Amount 

02/22/2023 284.46 

Discount Amount Payable Amount 

0.00 103.73 

0 .00 42.99 

0.00 137.74 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 • 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

JOHSIL JOHN PAUL SILVA 15,370.00 
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 225 OAK MEADOWS 02/22/2023 15,370.00 
SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

ill PCT 4 Annex 1st draw framing/materials 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 15,370.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

KAYKIE KAYDEE DIANE KIELY 120.00 
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check    

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

2082023 6ATTEMPTS 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 120.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

KYRTRU KYRISH TRUCK CENTER OF AUSTIN 480.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 8900 NORTH LOOP EAST 02/22/2023 480.00 
HOUSTON, Texas 77029-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

X301157899 01 DEF 2.5, FLETRITE DEF, 2.5 01/27/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 480.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

LEOMIL LEO MILLER 1,500.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O . BOX 630 02/22/2023 1,500.00 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

1155 Roof leak repair@ 1703 S. COLORADO 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,500.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

THOLED LEON TRANSLATIONS 340.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check THOMAS LEON 02/22/2023 340.00 
7200 ANAQUA DR. 
AUSTIN, Texas 78750 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

22612 SPANISH INTERPRETING SERVICES FOR EVICTIONS 12/13/2022 02/28/2023 0.00 340.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

LIVFEE LIVENGOOD FEED STORE 266.3S 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 1080 02/22/2023 266.3S 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

LOINV000276163 ACCT# 1C250 RCOL 12/02/2022 02/28/2023 0.00 103.60 

LOINV00027649!! ACCT# 1C2SO COASTAL SQUARE BALE 12/07/2022 02/28/2023 0.00 113.75 

LOINV000276694 ACCT# 1C250 TEXAS CHOICE CUBES 12/09/2022 02/28/2023 0.00 49 .00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

BLULAY LOCAL LINUX, INC 160.39 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 6119 79TH 02/22/2023 160.39 
LUBBOCK, Texas 79424-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

.llill. SERVICE TICKET 805684 BATTERY BACKUP 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 160.39 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

LOCTRU LOCKHART HARDWARE 1,819.93 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 518 W SAN ANTONIO 02/22/2023 1,819.93 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

44922 /1 CUST # 11239 ADAPTR OUTLET 2/6 WHT 15A 01/25/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 25.77 

44929 /1 CUST # 11239 HINGE CONTIN 1-1/2X12 SS 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 35.98 

44931 /1 CUST # 11239 SINGLE SIDED KEY 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 11.94 

44942 /1 CUST # 11239 ALL SEASONS HOSES 5/8" X 25 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 35.97 

~ CUST # 11239 PROPANE FUEL 16 OZ 2 PK 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 38.97 

45025 /1 CUST # 11239 CAULK BGSTRTCH WHT 10.SOZ 02/03/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 21.98 

45026 /1 CUST # 11239 MS170 1.9CI W/16" B/C STIHL 02/03/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 399.98 

45045 /1 CUST # 11239 SCREWDRIVER 10 IN 1 ACE 02/06/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 42.98 

45064 /1 CUST # 11239 CABLE MC 12-2 ALlOO 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 94.99 

45072 /1 CUST # 11239 DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WHT 15 A 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 26.94 

45074 /1 CUST # 11239 BIT SPEEDBOR MAX 5/8X6 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 70.94 

.lliB.LJl CUST # 11239 EXTENSION RING STL 2 GANG 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 29.30 

45089 /1 CU5T # 11239 HEAD LAMP LED 600L REBEL 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 170.95 

45093 /1 CUST # 11239 RIO-X SEPTIC TRTMT 9.8 OZ 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 42.95 

45099 /1 CUST # 11239 BIT SPEEDBOR MAX 3/4X6 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 44.97 

.15.!QW CUST # 11239 BATTERY 1.5V 303/357 3 PK 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 214.94 

45123 /1 CUST # 11239 BALLCOCK ADJ 9-14" 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 68.53 

45129 /1 CUST # 11239 BIT DRILL PERCUS 3/4Xl2" 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 121.13 

45131 /1 CUST # 11239 BOX SWT/OUTLET 22.5 CU/IN 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 41.22 

45132 /1 CUST # 11239 DRILL/DRIVER COMPACT 20V 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 99.00 

45154 /1 CUST # 11239 l" 900 EMT ELBOW 02/13/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 41.57 

45158 /1 CUST # 11239 BOX SQ 4-11/16" 3/4-1" KO 02/13/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 42.97 

A22786 /1 CUST # •25 ACE TH RM OST MANUAL HT & AC 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 95.96 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

LOCMOT LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. 36.64 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 208 02/22/2023 36.64 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

101072 CUST # 3810 KIT - JET 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 36.64 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

LOWE'S LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. 422.72 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX S30954 02/22/2023 422.72 
ATLANTA, Georgia 30353-0954 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

67950 ACCT# ENDS W/8510 24/4 BLUE PLENUM CAT5E 02/13/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 422.72 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

JCOJAN M.B. HAMMO ENTERPRISES, LLC 2,742.42 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 101 UHLAND RD. BLDG. C 02/22/2023 2,742.42 
SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

m.6.8. JCO Janitorial 1.25.23 01/25/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 916.93 

92988 JCO Janitorial 2.2.23 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,287.87 

ilQQ1 JCO Janitorial Supply Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 537.62 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

MARHER MARCOS HERNANDEZ, JR. 700.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 136 E. SAN ANTONIO ST. 02/22/2023 700.00 

SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

49302 CAUSE# 49302  01/24/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 700.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

MARPLU MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS 179.94 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 121554 02/22/2023 179.94 

FORT WORTH, Texas 76121-1554 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

I NV002064858 CUST ID: 278898 "O" RING SEAL #50 NBR 70 CLASS 1 01/25/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 53.19 

INV002066780 CUST ID: 278898 KOHLER SINGLE LEVER STEM 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 126.75 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

MARGUA MARTINDALE-GUADALUPE GAS 499 .00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 16986 SAN MARCOS HWY 02/22/2023 499.00 

P.O. BOX 160 

MARTINDALE, Texas 78655 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

75068 COUNTY BARN 78 GALLONS 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 499.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

TRASAF MUNICO CORP 147.72 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 1125 02/22/2023 147.72 

DEERFIELD, Texas 60015-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

104320A CUST # 114344 PREMIUM RECEIPT PAPER 4" X 93" THERM 01/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 147.72 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

FOXVAL NCJTC OF FOX FALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE 395.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check NCJTC 02/22/2023 395.00 

1825 N BLUEMOUND DRIVE 

APPLETON, Wisconsin 54914-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

22023 JEFF FERRY - 2/20-23/23 - NO BODY WEBINAR 01/18/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 395.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

NETDAT NET DATA 524.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 1110 ENTERPRISE DRIVE 02/22/2023 524.00 

SULPHUR SPRINGS, Texas 75482-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

12023 !TICKETS FOR 2023 JANUARY 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 524.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

NICLOV NICOLE WORSLY LOVE 840.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 2281 02/22/2023 840.00 

SEQUIN, Texas 78156-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

22-FL-504 CAUSE# 22-FL-504 A.W .P. / N.W-P 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 840.00 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 • 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

OFFIDE ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 693.80 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 660113 02/22/2023 693.80 
DALLAS, Texas 75266-0113 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

287116215001 ACCT# 43682634 LABEL, IJ, SHIP, COLORJOBS, 01/27/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 26.69 

287997715001 ACCT # 43682634 PORTFOLIO, 2PKT, ORANGE 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 100.36 

2880005020Ql ACCT #43682634 1-3 COLOR STAR 2 3/4" X 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 129.99 

290Q34750001 ACCT# 43682634 PAPER, COPY, WHITE TOP 10/ 01/24/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 91.80 

29Q996154001 ACCT# 43682634 HP, OJ, PRO, 901SE, AIO 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 289.99 

292573511001 ACCT# 43682634 STEPSTOOL, BIG 2 STEP, BKS 02/06/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 39.99 

292574893001 ACCT # 43682634 CLIP, BINDER, MEDIUM, 12 PC 02/04/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 14.98 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

O'REIL O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 147.62 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 9464 02/22/2023 147.62 
SPRINGFIELD, Missouri 65801-9464 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

0642-136234 ACCT # 188092 AIR VALVE 01/05/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 94.01 

0642-136265 ACCT# 188092 CORE RETURN 01/05/2023 01/05/2023 0.00 -10.00 

0642-137838 ACCT# 188092 OIL BTH SEAL 01/12/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 95.48 

0642-137848 CUST # 188092 OIL BTH SEAL 01/12/2023 01/12/2023 0.00 -95.48 

Ofi42-14Q7S4 CUST # 188092 STT BOX LAMP 01/25/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 50.92 

0642-141181 ACCT# 188092 HI-PWR BELT 01/27/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 12.69 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

PARRES PARBELLUM RESEARCH 4,250.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 396 MILLENNIUM DRIVE 02/22/2023 4,250.00 
KYLE, Texas 78640-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

11826 Ammunition 02/06/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 4,250.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

PATMAR PATHMARK TRAFFIC PROD. OF TX INC 1,272.75 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 1066 02/22/2023 1,272.75 

SAN MARCOS, Texas 78667 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

15237 24" X 36" .080 HI WHITE/BLACK WEIGHT 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 99.00 

15366 Pathmark Blanket PO FY 22-23 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,173.75 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

PFGTEM PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE - TEMPLE 9,210.01 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 208391 02/22/2023 9,210.01 

DALLAS, Texas 75320-8391 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

illli6l Cust # 4355 77 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 2,007.44 

1840293 Cust # 435577 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,775.35 

1843613 Cust # 4355 77 02/03/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,857.22 

1846007 Cust # 435577 02/06/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,960.55 

1850584 Cust # 435577 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 740.99 

1853015 Cust # 435577 02/13/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 868.46 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 • 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

PETREE PETER DAVID REED 2,000.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 1905 PERISHING DR., UNIT# A 02/22/2023 2,000.00 
AUSTIN, Texas 78723-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

45,876 CAUSE# 45,876  01/23/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 400.00 

49,632 CAUSE# 49,632 01/23/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 700.00 

49415 CAUSE# 49415  01/23/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 900.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

PITTRA PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION 12,444.95 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. Box 2357 02/22/2023 12,444.95 
FORT WAYNE, Indiana 46801-2357 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

1857106 acct # 990644/1 02/13/2023 02/28/2023 0 .00 12,444.95 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

PHITUR PHILLIP G TURNER 400.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 701 TILLERY STREET# 12 02/22/2023 400.00 
AUSTIN, Texas 78702-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

21-013 CAUSE# 21-013  02/13/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 400.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

PRISOL PRINTING SOLUTIONS 679 .50 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 113 E. SAN ANTONIO ST 02/22/2023 679.50 

LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

3203 POS LASER ENGRAVER STAMPS IN HOUSE 01/18/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 136.50 

3205 POS BUSINESS CARDS FOR CHRISTINA ARIAS 01/18/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 54.20 

3212 POS BUSINESS CARDS - RICHARD R HICKS 01/20/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 46.00 

3262 POS BUSINESS CARDS - LARRY WARREN 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 71.50 

3264 POS SHIPPING FEDEX 8X6X6 BOX 8X6X6 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 13.30 

3276 POS # 10 ENVELOPES REGULAR# 10 - TREASURER - DARLENE 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 252.00 

3278 POS BUS CARDS 2 3.5X 2 - CLERKS: TERESA RODRIGUEZ 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 106.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

illl&lli. QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC 185.40 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 6813 02/22/2023 185.40 

CAROL STREAM, Illinois 60197-6813 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

11223 ACCT# 7900 0440 8052 6951 SHERIFF 01/23/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 185.40 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

QUICOR QUILL CORPORATION 161.52 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 37600 02/22/2023 161.52 

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania 19101-0600 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

~ ACCT# 4881802 PLASTIC, SIGN, 2X10 01/24/2023 01/24/2023 0.00 -11.29 

30267393 ACCT# 4881802 QUILL+ SAPPHIRE RENEWAL - QP1 01/19/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 69 .99 

30363012 ACCT# 4881802 PLASTIC SIGN, 2X10 01/24/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 33.87 

30372342 ACCT# 4881802 LASER WHITE LABEL 1X 2-5/8 01/24/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 68.95 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

LEXINE RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS 515.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. Box 733106 02/ 22/2023 43S .OO 
Dallas, Texas 75373-3106 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

3094319756 Acct# 422NHLBG4 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 435.00 

Check P.O. Box 733106 02/22/2023 80.00 
Dallas, Texas 75373-3106 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

3094326117 Acct# 422MKTQ29 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 80.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

SANANT SAN ANTONIO CODE BLUE# 2 242 .00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 690S ALAMO DOWNS PARKWAY 02/ 22/2023 242.00 
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78238-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

68715 SMITH AND WARREN BADGES CONST# 3 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0 .00 242.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

REDAUT SEAN MATTHEW MANN 3,S69.44 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 204 NORTH COMMERCE 02/22/2023 3,569.44 
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

151325 ACCT# 6000 SOLAR CHARGER 01/03/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 65.97 

151768 ACCT# 2010 ROTELLA ET GREASE 01/13/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 125.16 

152222 Redhead Auto Parts Blanket PO FY 22-23 01/24/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 519.99 

152246 ACCT# 2010 GROTE LIGHT 01/25/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 48.47 

152314 ACCT# 2010 SCARIFIERS TOOTH 01/26/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 389.84 

illill. ACCT# 2010 NAPA GOLD AIR FILTER 01/27/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 118.86 

152365 ACCT# 2010 TAIL LIGHTS 01/27/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 499 .00 

152370 acct# 2010 01/27/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 523.71 

152477 ACCT# 2010 SS LED SQ PD RH 2 STD 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 60.91 

152487 ACCT# 2010 NAPA MAC'S WINDSHIELD 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 165.12 

152609 ACCT# 2010 18 MO WTY BAT 02/03/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 186.99 

152620 ACCT# 2010 CORE DEPOSIT 02/03/2023 02/03/2023 0.00 -27.00 

152741 ACCT# 2010 TRAILER CABLE 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 412.14 

152776 ACCT# 6000 4X2 BLK TAPE 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0 .00 25.82 

152789 ACCT# 2010 BUTT CONNECT 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 57.66 

ill.8.2Q ACCT# 2010 OIL FILTER (GOLD) 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 236.81 

152895 ACCT# 2010 18MO WTY BAT 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0 .00 159.99 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

SHACON SHANNA CONLEY 26.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check  02/22/2023 26.00 

 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

2072023 TRAINING - 2/06 - 7/23 02/07/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 26.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

SMISUP SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHART 126.94 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 1830 S. COLORADO 02/22/2023 126.94 

LOCKHART, Texas 78644 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

2302-521194 ACCT# 2-516 STOVE PAINT BLACK HI-TEMP 12 OZ 02/06/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 100.80 

2302-521890 ACCT# 2-516 FOAM INSULATION 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1.95 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

2302-522114 ACCT# 2-516 WELDING GLOVES LG PREMIUM TIG 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 24.19 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

SMILUL SMITH SUPPLY CO.-LULING 21.95 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check llSO N. MAGNOLIA-N. 183 02/22/2023 21.95 
LULING, Texas 78648 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

2302-522393 ACCT# 2-516 HARD HAT YELLOW - FULL BRIM 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 21.95 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

SOUHEA SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNERS, INC. 48,322 .45 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 2030 HAMILTON PLACE BLVD., STE 140 02/22/2023 48,322.45 
CHATTANOOGA, Tennessee 37421-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

BASE46568 Cust # CAL-7388 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 48,322.45 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

SOUFIL SOUTHWEST FILING & STORAGE 806.79 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 851032 02/22/2023 806.79 
MESQUITE, Texas 75185-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

15958 Southwest Filing & Storage - case binders 01/20/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 806.79 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

STECRA STEVEN LEWIS CRAIN 468.45 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 700 SMITH STREET# 61070 02/22/2023 468.45 
SMB # 31025 

HOUSTON, Texas 77002-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

230101 Hotel and Meal Reimbusement Jan 2-5 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 468.45 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

SUMBEN SUMMER BENFORD 1,676.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 151793 02/22/2023 1,676.00 
AUSTIN, Texas 78715-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

21-FL-628 2 CAUSE# 21-FL-628 C.S-D 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,176.00 

2926-22-CC CAUSE# 2926-22-CC S.A.G. 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 500.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

SYSCO SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 9,310.89 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 1260 SCHWAB ROAD 02/22/2023 9,310.89 

NEW BRAUNFELS, Texas 78132-5155 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

7132§!!204 Cust # 043430 01/25/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 28.79 

7132!:i:i2Q:i Cust # 043430 01/25/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,473.19 

713271890 Cust # 043430 01/27/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 157.90 

713271891 Cust # 043430 01/27/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 78.62 

713271892 Cust # 043430 01/27/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,819.13 

713282§38 Cust # 043430 02/01/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 106.23 

713289639 Cust # 043430 02/01/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,081.24 

713295721 Cust # 043430 02/03/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 18.85 

713295722 Cust # 043430 02/03/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,409.45 

713310047 cust # 043430 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,533.56 

713310974 cust # 043430 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 18.85 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 • 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

713310975 cust # 043430 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,585.08 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

TXAGFI TEXAS AGRICULTURAL FINANCE AUTHORITY 285.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 12099 02/22/2023 285.00 
CAPITAL STATION 
AUSTIN, Texas 78701 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

2102023 57 FARMS - 1/01 - 31/23 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0 .00 285.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

TACDUE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 1,400.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 02/22/2023 175.00 

PO BOX 2711 
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78299-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

248660 2023 ANGELA MEUTH RAWLINSON - 2023 DUES 01/01/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 175.00 

Check EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 02/22/2023 1,225.00 

PO BOX 2711 
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78299-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

82142 Annual County Membership Dues 1/23-12/23 01/01/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,225.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

TACEDU TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 600.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check EDUCATION DEPT. 02/22/2023 200.00 

P.O. BOX 2711 

SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78299-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

331107 MEMBER ID: 241856 TERESA RODRIGUEZ 1/23 - 26/23 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 200.00 

Check EDUCATION DEPT. 02/22/2023 275.00 

P.O. BOX 2711 

SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78299-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

338529 MEMBER ID: 248660 ANGELA MEUTH RAWLINSON 02/13/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 275.00 

Check EDUCATION DEPT. 02/22/2023 125.00 

P.O. BOX 2711 
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78299-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

~ MEMBER ID: 244059 HOPPY HADEN S/10 - 12/23 02/14/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 125.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

TECOBUD TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 100.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check TEXAS SMARTBUY MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM 02/22/2023 100.00 

P.O. BOX 13186 

AUSTIN, Texas 78711-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

2102023 ACCT# C0280 DANIELLE TEL TOW/ CAROLYN CARO 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 100.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

DEPPUB TEXAS DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY 5.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 15999 02/22/2023 5.00 

AUSTIN, Texas 78761-5999 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

!:;RS-202301-255744 1/09 - 25/23 SECURE SITE CCH NAME SEARCH 01/31/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 5.00 
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Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

TDCAA TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATTORNEYS 520 .00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check ATTEN : KAYLENE BRADEN 02/22/2023 60.00 
505 W. 12TH ST., SUITE 100 

AUSTIN, Texas 78701 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

215259 BAR# 24069371 BENOIST-TEMPLETON, CASSANDRA 11/30/2022 02/28/2023 0.00 60.00 

Check ATTEN : KAYLENE BRADEN 02/22/2023 175.00 
505 W. 12TH ST., SUITE 100 

AUSTIN, Texas 78701 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

218813 SCHMIDT BAR# 24079284 SCHMIDT, E. 4/11 • 14/23 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 175.00 

Check ATTEN : KAYLENE BRADEN 02/22/2023 175.00 

505 W. 12TH ST., SUITE 100 
AUST! N, Texas 78701 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

21!!!!13 ~QNZALES CINDY GONZALES - VICTIM ASSISTANCE COORDINATOR 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 175.00 

Check ATTEN : KAYLENE BRADEN 02/22/2023 55.00 
505 W . 12TH ST., SUITE 100 
AUST! N, Texas 78701 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

21!!927 GONZALES PERSONAL ID: 129969 GONZALES, JAMES JR. 02/04/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 55.00 

Check ATTEN : KAYLENE BRADEN 02/22/2023 55 .00 
505 W . 12TH ST., SUITE 100 

AUSTIN, Texas 78701 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

218927 LUNA PID # 112309 LUNA, ALBERTO 02/04/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 55.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

PARWIL TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 120.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check ATTN : BOAT TITLING & REGISTRATION 02/22/2023 120.00 

4200 SMITH SCHOOL ROAD 
AUSTIN, Texas 78744-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

12023 FINES COLLECTED IN JANUARY 2023 02/08/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 120.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

TEXSTAR TEXAS STAR FIRE SYSTEMS, LLC 2,700.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 8711 BURNET ROAD D-43 02/22/2023 2,700.00 

AUSTIN, Texas 78757-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

2215356 Job no. 2215356 Fire Alarm Service Call 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 600.00 

231502 Job No. 231502 - Trouble Shoot duct Detectors 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 600.00 

231527 TexasStar Fire Alarm Systems, LLC Job# 231527 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,050.00 

233522 JOB# 233522 TSFAS MONITORING SERVICES 1ST QTR 02/14/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 225.00 

233529 JOB# 233529 TSFAS MONITORING SERVICES 02/14/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 225.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

TEXNOT TEXAS STATE NOTARY BUREAU 51.89 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 4107 SOUTH FIRST STREET 02/22/2023 51.89 

AUSTIN, Texas 78745 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

13406950-4 YGNACIO ESPINOZA - ID# 13406950-4 02/14/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 51.89 
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Payment Register 

Vendor Number 

TVSA 
Vendor Name 

TEXAS VICTIM SERVICES ASSOCIATION 

Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Type 

Check 6800 WEST GATE BLVD ., STE 132, BOX 376 
AUSTIN, Texas 78745-9997 

Payable Number 

03115 

Vendor Name 

Description 

MEMBER APPLICATION AGENT 

Vendor Number 

LULNEW 

Payment Type 

Check 

THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIGNAL 

Payment Number Remittance Address 

Payable Number 

.lllli!illl 

Check 

Payable Number 

1QillQll 

Check 

Payable Number 

123122 

Vendor Name 

Description 

LULING PUBLISHING CO., INC. 
P.O. BOX 352 
LULING, Texas 7864B-

10/20/22 HUD UNIFORM RELOCATION ASST 

LULING PUBLISHING CO., INC. 

P.O. BOX 352 
LULING, Texas 78648-

Description 

10/27/22 HUD UNIFORM RELOCATION 

LULING PUBLISHING CO., INC. 

P.O. BOX 352 
LULING, Texas 78648-

Description 

HUD UNIFORM RELOCATION ASST 12/01 & 15/22 

Vendor Number 

THEPOL 

Payment Type 

Check 

THE POLICE AND SHERIFFS PRESS 

Payment Number Remittance Address 

P.O. BOX 1489 
LYONS, Georgia 30436-

Description Payable Number 

173432 

illill 
ID CARD - AUDIE EVANS X2 - TRAVIS TALBOT X2 

ID CARD - ABEL GARZA 

Vendor Number 

THOHIL 

Payment Type 

Check 

Vendor Name 

THOMAS HILLE 

Payment Number 

Description 

Remittance Address 

PO BOX 2356 
SEGUIN, Texas 78156-

Payable Number 

CN 22-FL-543 CAUSE# CN 22-FL-543 A.M-H 

Vendor Number 

THOPAR 

Payment Type 

Check 

Vendor Name 

THOMAS PARE 

Payment Number Remittance Address 

100 E. SAN ANTONIO ST., SUITE 201 

SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666-

Payable Number 

2l:ill 

Description 

CAUSE# 21-181  

Vendor Number Vendor Name 

~ THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PUBLISHING CORP 

Payment Number Remittance Address 

Payable Date Due Date 

02/06/2023 02/28/2023 

Payable Date Due Date 

10/20/2022 02/28/2023 

Payable Date Due Date 

10/27/2022 02/28/2023 

Payable Date Due Date 

12/31/2022 02/28/2023 

Payable Date Due Date 

01/31/2023 02/28/2023 

02/01/2023 02/28/2023 

Payable Date Due Date 

02/09/2023 02/28/2023 

Payable Date Due Date 

02/02/2023 02/28/2023 

Payment Type 

Check THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT CENTER 
P.O. BOX 6292 

Payable Number 

847744626 

2/22/2023 10:19:35 AM 

CAROL STREAM, Illinois 60197-6292 

Description 

ACCT# 1004742988 ONLINE/SOFTWARE 

Payable Date Due Date 

02/01/2023 02/28/2023 

APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Payment Date 

02/22/2023 

Total Vendor Amount 

150.00 

Payment Amount 

150.00 

Discount Amount Payable Amount 

0.00 150.00 

Payment Date 

02/ 22/2023 

Discount Amount 

0 .00 

02/22/2023 

Discount Amount 

0.00 

02/22/2023 

Discount Amount 

0.00 

Payment Date 

02/22/2023 

Discount Amount 

0.00 

0.00 

Payment Date 

02/22/2023 

Discount Amount 

0 .00 

Payment Date 

02/22/2023 

Discount Amount 

0.00 

Payment Date 

02/22/2023 

Total Vendor Amount 

263.50 

Payment Amount 

63.75 

Payable Amount 

63.75 

63 .75 

Payable Amount 

63.75 

136.00 

Payable Amount 

136.00 

Total Vendor Amount 

80.65 

Payment Amount 

80.65 

Payable Amount 

63.05 

17.60 

Total Vendor Amount 

420.00 

Payment Amount 

420.00 

Payable Amount 

420.00 

Total Vendor Amount 

1,190.00 

Payment Amount 

1,190.00 

Payable Amount 

1,190.00 

Total Vendor Amount 

652.64 

Payment Amount 

196.00 

Discount Amount Payable Amount 

0.00 196.00 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Check THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT CENTER 02/22/2023 360.00 
P.O. BOX 6292 

CAROL STREAM, Illinois 60197-6292 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

847748542 ACCT# 1000732986 ONLINE/SOFTWARE 02/01/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 360.00 

Check THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT CENTER 02/22/2023 96.64 
P.O. BOX 6292 
CAROL STREAM, Illinois 60197-6292 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

847853065 ACCT# 1000732986 LIBRARY PLAN CHARGES 02/04/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 96.64 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

TIFBAR TIFFANY E.CROUCH BARTLETT 602.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 112 ROYAL OAK LANE, 02/22/2023 602.00 
LAKEWAY, Texas 78734-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

22-FL-543 CAUSE# 22-FL-543 A.H-M/J.M./N.H. 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 602.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

THYELE TK ELEVATOR 1,021.38 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 3796 02/22/2023 1,021.38 
CAROL STREAM, Illinois 60132-3796 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

3007079666 CUST # 63166 COURTHOUSE 2/01 - 4/30/23 02/01/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,021.38 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

TRAMED TRAVIS COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER 6,870.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 1748 02/22/2023 6,870.00 
AUSTIN, Texas 78767-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

3300006753 Cust. No. 101100 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 6,870.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

UNIFIR UNI FIRST CORPORATION 227.93 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check PO BOX 650481 02/22/2023 227.93 
DALLAS, Texas 75265-0481 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

2740025802 Cust # 267519 01/27/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 73.51 

27400277776 Cust # 267519 02/03/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 73.51 

2740029662 cust # 267519 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 80.91 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

!.1..t:lJlli UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 1,771.02 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 12567 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE 02/ 22/2023 1,771.02 

CHICAGO, Illinois 60693-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

.2.Q1ll.6Q1 Cust # 56283 - Contract# W067186 01/19/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 1,771.02 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

Q!85l.IB. WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 300.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 957312 02/22/2023 50.00 
ST LOUIS, Missouri 63195-7312 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

66188768 NAVARRQ BOND# 66188768 3/23/2023 - 3/ 23/2024 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 50.00 
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Payment Register APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Check P.O. BOX 957312 02/22/2023 250.00 
ST LOUIS, Missouri 63195-7312 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

ZQllilli. BOND# 70268962 DEPUTY BOND 3/30/23 - 3/30/24 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 250.00 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 
WOLENT WOLFCOM ENTERPRISES 410.96 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check 1700 LINCOLN AVE 02/22/2023 410.96 
PASADENA, California 91103-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

sI-00011333 REF: PRECIOUS SQ-00012103 HALO USB CABLE 02/02/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 410.96 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 

XERCOR XEROX CORPORATION 7,081.16 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 202882 02/22/2023 7,081.16 
DALLAS, Texas 75320-2882 

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

.illlill§. Contract# 010-0063777-002 01/30/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 7,081.16 

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount 
ZACMAN ZACHARY RICK MANWILL 1,694.00 

Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address Payment Date Payment Amount 

Check P.O. BOX 311222 02/22/2023 1,694.00 
NEW BRAUNSFEL, Texas 78131-

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount 

21-FL-431 !i CAUSE# 21-FL-431 M.M 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 70.00 

21-FL-639 3 CAUSE# 21-FL-639 S.S. / A.O. 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 462.00 

22-FL-039 3 CAUSE# 22-FL-039 K.F.C. 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 245 .00 

22-FL-11!3 2 CAUSE# 22-FL-193 A.A. 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 294.00 

22-FL-2!!4 1 CAUSE# 22-FL-284 S.A./N.A./N .B. 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 98.00 

22-FL-31:i 1 CAUSE# 22-FL-315 B.G.R. 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 56.00 

22-FL-504 CAUSE# 22-FL-504 N.W-P / A.W-P 02/09/2023 02/28/2023 0.00 469.00 

2/ 22/ 2023 10: 19:35 AM Page 21 of 23 



Payment Register 

Bank Code 

2022 AP BNK 

2/22/2023 10: 19:35 AM 

Type 

Check 

Packet Totals: 

Payable 
Count 

297 

297 

Payment 
Count 

141 

141 

Discount 

0.00 

0.00 

Payment 

306,745.74 

306,745.74 

APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Payment Summary 
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Payment Register 

2/22/2023 10:19:35 AM 

Fund 

999 

Name 

POOLED CASH 

Packet Totals : 

Amount 

-306,745.74 

-306,745.74 

APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Cash Fund Summary 
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Caldwell County, TX 

Vendor Name Payable Number 

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND 

TEXAS AGRICULTURAL FINANC. .. 2102023 

NET DATA 12023 

NET DATA 12023 

NET DATA 12023 

NET DATA 12023 

TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE DEP ... 12023 

CENTRAL TEXAS ALTERNATIVE... 12023 

CENTRAL TEXAS ALTERNATIVE ... 12023 

CENTRAL TEXAS ALTERNATIVE ... 12023 

CENTRAL TEXAS ALTERNATIVE ... 12023 

CENTRAL TEXAS ALTERNATIVE ... 12023 

CENTRAL TEXAS ALTERNATIVE ... 12023 

GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, ... 12023 

GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, ... 12023 

GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, ... 12023 

GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, ... 12023 

Department : 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 248660 2023 

GERMER INSURANCE, INC 64435405 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 338529 

PRINTING SOLUTIONS 3276 POS 

Department : 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR 

DEWITT POTH & SON 701972-1 

Department : 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR 

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 290034750001 

Department : 21S0 - COUNTY CLERK 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 331107 

PRINTING SOLUTIONS 3278 POS 

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 290996154001 

Department : 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

DAVID BROOKS, ATTORNEY AT... 12023 

DEWITT POTH & SON 707686-0 

TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY AT... 215259 

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST P... 847744626 

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST P... 847748549 

AMA20N.COM SALES, INC 1K9H-7LY7-HRY6 

TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY AT... 218813 SCHMIDT 

TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY AT... 218813 GON2ALES 

TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY AT... 218927 GON2ALES 

TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY AT... 218927 LUNA 

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST P... 8478S306S 

Department : 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK 

QUILL CORPORATION 30267393 

SOUTHWEST FILING & STORA... 15958 

QUILL CORPORATION 1995S56 

2/22/2023 10:11:20 AM 

Expense Approval Register 
Packet: APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Description (Item) Account Name Account Number 

57 FARMS - 1/ 01 - 31/23 DUE TO STATE - FARMERS FEES 001-2865 

!TICKETS FOR 2023 JANUARY J... I TICKETS - NET DATA (needed ... 001-1281 

!TICKETS FOR 2023 JANUARY J... I TICKETS - NET DATA (needed ... 001-1281 

!TICKETS FOR 2023 JANUARY J... I TICKETS - NET DATA (needed ... 001-1281 

!TICKETS FOR 2023 JANUARY J... I TICKETS - NET DATA (needed ... 001-1281 

FINES COLLECTED IN JANUARY ... DUE TO PARKS & WILDLIFE DE... 001-2300 

DISPUTE PAYMENT - JANUARY ... DUE TO ADR-Alternative Dispu ... 001-2308 

DISPUTE PAYMENT - JANUARY ... DUE TO ADR-Alternative Dispu ... 001-2308 

DISPUTE PAYMENT - JANUARY ... DUE TO ADR-Alternative Dispu ... 001-2308 

DISPUTE PAYMENT - JANUARY ... DUE TO ADR-Alternative Dispu ... 001-2308 

DISPUTE PAYMENT - JANUARY ... DUE TO ADR-Alternative Dispu ... 001-2308 

DISPUTE PAYMENT - JANUARY... DUE TO ADR-Alternative Dispu ... 001-2308 

JP COLLECTIONS FOR JANUARY ... DUE TO GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, ... 001-2835 

JP COLLECTIONS FOR JANUARY ... DUE TO GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, ... 001-2835 

JP COLLECTIONS FOR JANUARY ... DUE TO GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, ... 001-2835 

JP COLLECTIONS FOR JANUARY ... DUE TO GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, ... 001-2835 

ANGELA MEUTH RAWLINSON -... TRAINING 

POLICY# 64435405 ANGELA R... EMPLOYEE BONDING 

MEMBER ID: 248660 ANGELA... TRAINING 

# 10 ENVELOPES REGULAR# 10 .. OFFICE SUPPLIES 

001-2120-4810 

001-2120-2070 

001-2120-4810 

001-2120-3110 

Department 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER Total: 

ACCT# 12430 FLAGS, ASSORT... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-2130-3110 

Department 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR Tota l: 

ACCT# 43682634 PAPER, CO... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-2140-3110 

Department 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR Tota l: 

MEMBER ID: 241856 TERESA... TRAINING 001-2150-4810 

BUS CARDS 2 3.SX 2 - CLERKS:... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-21S0-3110 

ACCT# 43682634 HP, OJ, PRO, ... MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 001-2150-5310 

Department 2150 - COUNTY CLERK Total: 

LEGAL CONSULTATION SERVIC... PUBLICATIONS 

ACCT# 12430 ENVELOPE, CLA... OFFICE SUPPLIES 

BAR# 24069371 BENOIST-TE... DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 

ACCT# 1004742988 ONLINE/... PUBLICATIONS 

ACCT# 1000732986 ONLINE/... PUBLICATIONS 

ACCT# A283QXJ1JFKNJJ GAR... OFFICE SUPPLIES 

BAR# 24079284 SCHMIDT, E. ... TRAINING 

CINDY GON2ALES - VICTIM ASS ... TRAINING 

PERSONAL ID: 129696 GON2A... DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 

PID # 112309 LUNA, ALBERTO DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 

ACCT# 1000732986 LIBRARY ... PUBLICATIONS 

001-3200-4315 

001-3200-3110 

001-3200-3050 

001-3200-4315 

001-3200-4315 

001-3200-3110 

001-3200-4810 

001-3200-4810 

001-3200-3050 

001-3200-3050 

001-3200-4315 

Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 

ACCT# 4881802 QUILL+ SAPP... OFFICE SUPPLIES 

Case binders- Crimina l & Civil OFFICE SUPPLIES 

ACCT# 4881802 PLASTIC, SIG... OFFICE SUPPLIES 

001-3220-3110 

001-3220-3110 

001-3220-3110 

Amount 

285.00 

110.00 

176.00 

230.00 

8.00 

120.00 

50.00 

80.00 

435.00 

105.00 

90.00 

75.00 

1,057.91 

843.93 

1,431.13 

2,004.28 

7,101.25 

175.00 

1,775 .00 

275.00 

252.00 

2,477.00 

34.11 

34.11 

91.80 

91.80 

200.00 

106.00 

289.99 

595.99 

100.00 

103.52 

60.00 

196.00 

360.00 

269.15 

17S.OO 

175.00 

55.00 

55.00 

96.64 

1,645.31 

69.99 

806.79 

-11.29 
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Expense Approval Register 

Vendor Name 

QUILL CORPORATION 

QUILL CORPORATION 

CANDLEWOOD SUITES 

Payable Number 

30363012 

30372342 

47288253 CONF # 

Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE 

HOMER P. CAMPBELL 21-218 / 21-219 

HOMER P. CAMPBELL 21-218 / 21-219 

HEATHER HOLDEN CSR CALDDC13023 

RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS 3094326117 

PHILLIP G TURNER 21-013 

CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 23-0-045 

THOMAS PARE 21-181 

ADAM D. ROWINS 17-FL-357 29 

ADAM D. ROWINS 21-FL-313 13 

ZACHARY RICK MANWILL 21-FL-431 5 

JANA CLIFT-WILLIAMS 21-FL-628 12 

SUMMER BENFORD 21-FL-628 2 

ZACHARY RICK MANWILL 21-FL-639 3 

ZACHARY RICK MANWILL 22-FL-039 3 

ZACHARY RICK MANWILL 22-FL-193 2 

ZACHARY RICK MANWILL 22-FL-284 1 

ZACHARY RICK MANWILL 22-FL-315 1 

ADAM D. ROWINS 22-FL-315 1 

ADAM D. ROWINS 22-FL-504 1 

NICOLE WORSLY LOVE 22-FL-504 

ZACHARY RICK MANWILL 22-FL-504 

TIFFANY E.CROUCH BARTLffi 22-FL-543 

ADAM D. ROWINS 23-FL-028 

THOMAS HILLE CN 22-FL-543 

COMAL COUNTY TREASURER'S ... ORDER# 21547 

Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW 

COLIN WISE 49,650 

COLIN WISE 49,650 

PRINTING SOLUTIONS 3212 POS 

PETER DAVID REED 45,876 

PETER DAVID REED 49,632 

HOLLIS WILBURN BURKLUND 49333 

PETER DAVID REED 49415 

HOLLIS WILBURN BURKLUND 48897 

HOLLIS WILBURN BURKLUND 48897 

MARCOS HERNANDEZ, JR. 49302 

COLIN WISE 47,500 

DAN MCCORMACK 49,418 

JESSICA MARIE GARZA 49553 

LEON TRANSLATIONS 22612 

SUMMER BENFORD 2926-22-CC 

CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 2986-23CC 

Department : 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1 

GERMER INSURANCE, INC 

GERMER INSURANCE, INC 

65722326 

24864225 

Department : 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2 

GERMER INSURANCE, INC 64458864 

SHANNA CONLEY 

DEWITT POTH & SON 

2/22/ 2023 10: 11 : 20 AM 

2072023 

708881-0 

Packet: APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Description (Item) Account Name 

ACCT# 4881802 PLASTIC SIGN ... OFFICE SUPPLIES 

ACCT# 4881802 LASER WHITE ... OFFICE SUPPLIES 

JUANITA ALLEN - 3/20 - 21/23 TRAINING 

Account Number 

001-3220-3110 

001-3220-3110 

001-3220-4810 

Department 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK Total: 

CAUSE# 21-218 / 21-219 FRE ... ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP ... 001-3230-4080 

CAUSE# 21-218 / 21-219 FRE ... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

JUDGE WRIGHT RENEAU - 1/3 ... VISITING COURT REPORTERS 001-3230-4030 

Office Supplies Blanket PO OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3230-3110 

CAUSE# 21-013 ALEJANDRO E ... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 23-0 -045 NICHOLE M ... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 21-181 AMY RUSH ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 17-FL-357 N.T. / A.T. ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 21-FL-313 S.G. / E.G . ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 21-FL-431 M.M ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 21-FL-628 J.M -D ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 21-FL-628 C.S-D ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 21-FL-639 S.S. / A.O. ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 22-FL-039 K.F.C. ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 22-FL-193 A.A. ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 22-FL-284 S.A./N.A./N .. ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 22-FL-315 B.G.R. ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 22-FL-315 B.G.R. ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 22-FL-504 A.W .P. / N ... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 22-FL-504 A.W .P. / N ... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 22-FL-504 N.W-P / A ... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 22-FL-543 A.H-M/J.M ... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# 23-FL-028 D.G.O. / N .. .. ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

CAUSE# CN 22-FL-543 A.M-H ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 

JUDICIAL ROBS FOR JUDGE WR ... ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITUR ... 001-3230-4011 

Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 

CAUSE# 49,650 JORDYN CAN .. . ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP ... 001-3240-4080 

CAUSE# 49,650 JORDYN CAN... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 

BUSINESS CARDS - RICHARD R ... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3240-3110 

CAUSE# 45,876 GUILLERMO ... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 

CAUSE# 49,632 RUBEN RIVERA ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 

CAUSE# 49333 BRUCE JAY M ... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 

CAUSE# 49415 GABRIELLA M ... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 

CAUSE# 48897 ISAAC RENEE... ADULT -ATTY LITIGATION EXP... 001-3240-4080 

CAUSE# 48897 ISAAC RENEE... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 

CAUSE# 49302 LUIS CHINCHIL.. . ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 

CAUSE# 47,500 MICHAEL NAF ... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 

CAUSE# 49,418 BRIANNA LARA ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 

CAUSE# 49553 FERNANDO C... ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 

SPANISH INTERPRETING SERVI ... ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITUR ... 001-3240-4011 

CAUSE# 2926-22-CC S.A.G. 

CAUSE# 2986-23CC P.G. 

JESSICA ALONZO - JP# 1 

MATT KIELY - 4 YR BOND 

ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 

JUVENILE - INDIGENT ATTORN ... 001-3240-4180 

Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 

EMPLOYEE BONDING 

EMPLOYEE BONDING 

001-3251-2070 

001-3251-2070 

Department 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1 Total: 

SHANNA CONLEY - 4 YR BOND EMPLOYEE BONDING 001-3252-2070 

001-3252-4810 

001-3252-3110 

TRAINING - 2/06 - 7/23 TRAINING 

ACCT# 708881-0 TISSUE, FAC... OFFICE SUPPLIES 

Department 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2 Total: 

Amount 

33.87 

68.95 

102.35 

1,070.66 

10.00 

750.00 

600.00 

80.00 

400.00 

450.00 

1,190.00 

35.00 

350.00 

70.00 

84.00 

1,176.00 

462.00 

245.00 

294.00 

98.00 

56.00 

42.00 

273.00 

840.00 

469.00 

602.00 

49.00 

420.00 

444.97 

9,489.97 

5.00 

195.00 

46.00 

400.00 

700.00 

750.00 

900.00 

5.00 

995.00 

700.00 

250.00 

1,400.00 

550.00 

340.00 

500.00 

300.00 

8,036.00 

SO.DO 

177.50 

227.50 

177.50 

26.00 

115.94 

319.44 
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Expense Approval Register 

Vendor Name Payable Number 

Department : 3253 • JUSTICE OF THE PEACE· PRCT. 3 

PRINTING SOLUTIONS 3264 POS 

Department : 3254 • JUSTICE OF THE PEACE· PRCT. 4 

PRINTING SOLUTIONS 3203 POS 

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 66188768 NAVARRO 

Department : 4300 • COUNTY SHERIFF 

NOTC OF FOX FALLEY TECH NI... 22023 

QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC 11223 

AMAZON.COM SALES, INC 1RP9-6GJ4-F7 JD 

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 287116215001 

GERMER INSURANCE, INC 70351699 

AMAZON.COM SALES, INC 1P91-4HJY-3917 

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 287997715001 

MUNICO CORP 104320A 

LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV000276163 

LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV000276495 

LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV000276694 

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 70268962 

CARD SERVICE CENTER 2152028 

CARD SERVICE CENTER 2152028 

CARD SERVICE CENTER 2152028 

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 288000502001 

TEXAS VICTIM SERVICES ASSOC.. 03115 

PARBELLUM RESEARCH 

AMAZON .COM SALES, INC 

11826 

1J1H-GHMY-11F6 

Department : 4310 • COUNTY JAIL 

FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTE... 100832159 

GRAINGER 9577861306 

FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTE... 100833331 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 123799 

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 713265204 

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 713265205 

M.B. HAMMO ENTERPRISES, L. .. 92968 

GRAINGER 9586721996 

MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS I NV002064858 

FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTE ... 100833988 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 123802 

PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE ... 1837561 

AAA AUGER PLUMBING SERVI. .. 263 18666 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 123809 

UNIFIRST CORPORATION 2740025802 

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 713271890 

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 713271891 

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 713271892 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 123857 

PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE ... 1840293 

FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN... 4038384285 

FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 93462801 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 123871 

BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR 27-01-2023 

5-F MECHANICAL GROUP, INC 40164 

CML SECURITY, LLC 221571-7-001 

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 713289638 

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 713289639 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 123967 

UNIFIRST CORPORATION 2740029662 

2/22/ 2023 10: 11 :20 AM 

Packet: APPKT10903 • 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Description (Item) Account Name Account Number 

SHIPPING FED EX 8X6X6 BOX 8... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3253-3110 

Department 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3 Total: 

LASER ENGRAVER STAMPS IN ... OFFICE SUPPLIES 

BOND# 66188768 3/23/2023 ... EMPLOYEE BONDING 

001-3254-3110 

001-3254-2070 

Department 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE· PRCT. 4 Total: 

JEFF FERRY - 2/20-23/23 • NO ... TRAINING 001-4300-4810 

ACCT# 7900 0440 8052 6951 ... POSTAGE 001-4300-3120 

ACCT # A283QXJ lJFKNJJ CH ... MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 001-4300-5310 

ACCT# 43682634 LABEL, IJ, SH .. OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 

POLICY# 70351699 INCREASE ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 

ACCT# A283QXJ1JFKNJJ STECK .. MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 001-4300-5310 

ACCT# 43682634 PORTFOLIO, ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 

CUST # 114344 PREMIUM REC ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 

ACCT# 1C250 RCOL OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 

ACCT# 1C250 COASTAL SQUA ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 

ACCT# 1C250 TEXAS CHOICE ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 

BOND# 70268962 DEPUTY 8 ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 

ACCT ENDS W/1237 SHERIFF ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 

ACCT ENDS W/1237 SHERIFF ... TRANSPORTATION 001-4300-4260 

ACCT ENDS W/1237 SHERIFF ... MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 001-4300-5310 

ACCT #43682634 1-3 COLOR 5 ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 

MEMBER APPLICATION AGEN ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4300-3130 

Ammunition TRAINING 001-4300-4810 

ACCT# A283QXJ1JFKNJJ 50 P ... MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 001-4300-5310 

Department 4300 • COUNTY SHERIFF Total : 

Firetrol -January 2023 Annual ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

ACCT# 841505548 URINAL SC ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

Firetrol - Red Tag Replacement REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

Ferris Joseph FOOD SUPPLIES 

Sysco Operating Supplies FY 22 .. OPERATING SUPPLIES 

Sysco Food Supplies FY 22-23 FOOD SUPPLIES 

JCO Janitorial Supply OPERATING SUPPLIES 

ACCT# 841505548 CAR WASH ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

CUST ID: 278898 "O" RING SE ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

Sprinkler Maintenance in Kitch ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

Ferris Joseph FOOD SUPPLIES 

Performance Food Blanket PO ... FOOD SUPPLIES 

PULLED CARTIAGE AND INSTAL. .. REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

Ferris Joseph 

Unifirst 

FOOD SUPPLIES 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 

Sysco Operating Supplies FY 22 ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 

Sysco Operating Supplies FY 22 ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 

Sysco Food Supplies FY 22-23 FOOD SUPPLIES 

Ferris Joseph FOOD SUPPLIES 

Performance Food Blanket PO ... FOOD SUPPLIES 

Flowers Baking 

Farmer Brothers Coffee 

Ferris Joseph 

Bluebonnet MHMR 

FOOD SUPPLIES 

FOOD SUPPLIES 

FOOD SUPPLIES 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

001-4310-4510 

001-4310-4510 

001-4310-4510 

001-4310-3100 

001-4310-3130 

001-4310-3100 

001-4310-3130 

001-4310-4510 

001-4310-4510 

001-4310-4510 

001-4310-3100 

001-4310-3100 

001-4310-4510 

001-4310-3100 

001-4310-3130 

001-4310-3130 

001-4310-3130 

001-4310-3100 

001-4310-3100 

001-4310-3100 

001-4310-3100 

001-4310-3100 

001-4310-3100 

001-4310-4110 

5-F Boiler Return Water Line L... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-4310-4510 

Tank door stuck and wont open MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 001-4310-5310 

Sysco Operating Supplies FY 22 ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4310-3130 

Sysco Food Supplies FY 22-23 FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 

Ferris Joseph 

Unifirst 

FOOD SUPPLIES 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 

001-4310-3100 

001-4310-3130 

Amount 

13.30 

13.30 

136.50 

50.00 

186.50 

395.00 

185.40 

418.26 

26.69 

27.98 

89.68 

100.36 

147.72 

103.60 

113.75 

49.00 

250.00 

14.99 

70.59 

369.99 

129.99 

150.00 

4,250.00 

98.62 

6,991.62 

4,080.00 

29.06 

710.78 

113.00 

28.79 

1,473.19 

916.93 

9.88 

53.19 

1,890.00 

61.25 

2,007.44 

357.50 

555.00 

73.51 

157.90 

78.62 

1,819.13 

76.50 

1,775.35 

540.00 

603 .00 

85.50 

600.00 

774.75 

1,170.00 

106.23 

1,081.24 

498.00 

80.91 

Page 3 of 10 



Expense Approval Register Packet: APPKT10903 · 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 713310047 Sysco Food Supplies FY 22-23 FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 1,533.56 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 124006 Ferris Joseph FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 113.00 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 124010 Ferris Joseph FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 122.00 

PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE ... 1853015 Performance Food Blanket PO ... FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 868.46 

FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ... 4038384496 Flowers Baking FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 442.59 

FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 93462879 Farmer Brothers Coffee FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 595.33 

TEXAS STATE NOTARY BUREAU 13406950-4 YGNACIO ESPINOZA - ID# 134 ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4310-3130 51.89 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 123880 Ferris Joseph FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 35.75 

AERODYNAMICS AIRCONDITI. .. 1303 Cooler Replacement REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-4310-4510 6,750.00 

M.B. HAMMO ENTERPRISES, L. .. 92988 JCO Janitorial Supply OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4310-3130 1,287.87 

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNERS, .. BASE46568 Southern Health Professionals-... PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 001-4310-4110 48,322.45 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 123883 Ferris Joseph FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 393.SO 

PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE ... 1843613 Performance Food Blanket PO ... FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 1,857.22 

UNIFIRST CORPORATION 27400277776 Unifirst OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4310-3130 73.51 

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 713295721 Sysco Operating Supplies FY 22 ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4310-3130 18.85 

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 713295722 Sysco Food Supplies FY 22-23 FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 1,409.45 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 123930 Ferris Joseph FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 59.00 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 123935 Ferris Joseph FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 52.00 

PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE ... 1846007 Performance Food Blanket PO ... FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 1,960.55 

FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ... 4038384399 Flowers Baking FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 464.82 

MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS INV002066780 CUST ID: 278898 KOHLER SIN ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-4310-4510 126.75 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 123953 Ferris Joseph FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 27.50 

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 713310974 Sysco Operating Supplies FY 22 ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4310-3130 18.85 

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 713310975 Sysco Food Supplies FY 22-23 FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 1,585.08 

M.B. HAMMO ENTERPRISES, L. .. 93001 JCO Janitorial Supply OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-4310-3130 537.62 

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 123958 Ferris Joseph FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 64.25 

PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE ... 1850584 Performance Food Blanket PO ... FOOD SUPPLIES 001-4310-3100 740.99 

Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total: 91,319.49 

Department : 4321- CONSTABLES · PCT 1 

THE POLICE AND SHERIFFS PRE ... 173432 ID CARD - AUDIE EVANS X2 - T ... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-4321-3110 63.05 

WOLFCOM ENTERPRISES Sl-00011333 REF: PRECIOUS SQ-00012103 ... MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 001-4321-5310 410.96 

Department 4321 · CONSTABLES· PCT 1 Total: 474.01 

Department : 4324 • CONSTABLES • PCT 4 

THE POLICE AND SHERIFFS PRE ... 173459 ID CARD - ABEL GARZA OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-4324-3110 17.60 

CARD SERVICE CENTER 2152028 ACCT ENDS W/1237 CONSTAB ... TRAINING 001-4324-4810 179.94 

CARD SERVICE CENTER 2152028 ACCT ENDS W/1237 CONSTAB .. . TRAINING 001-4324-4810 -17.99 

AMAZON.COM SALES, INC lCXM-GHCN-lRFM ACCT# A283Q)(J1JFKNJJ DEX ... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-4324-3110 71.59 

Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total : 251.14 

Department : 6510 • NON-DEPARTMENTAL 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 82142 Invoice #82142 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 001-6510-3050 1,225.00 

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO ... 90122601 pymt to union pacific REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6510-4510 1,771.02 

FIRST NET BUILT WITH AT&T 287301244412X02032023 Hot Spot Blanket PO FY 22-23 FAX & INTERNET 001-6510-4425 3,615.32 

TRAVIS COUNTY MEDICAL EX ... 3300006753 Autopsy Blanket PO FY 22-23 AUTOPSY 001-6510-4123 6,870.00 

XEROX CORPORATION 3720786 Lease Blanket PO FY 22-23 RENTALS 001-6510-4610 7,081.16 

CAROL DAVIS REPORTING, RE ... 173867 JOB# 01-80759 CASE# 21-0 -2 ... PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 001-6510-4110 163.08 

STEVEN LEWIS CRAIN 230101 Steven Crain Consulting PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 001-6510-4110 468.45 

CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSE ... 1364042 • 2023 VIN# ENDS W/5592 LICENSE# ... County Fleet-Tags-Titles 001-6510-4853 7.50 

CARD SERVICE CENTER 2152028 ACCT ENDS W/1237 COUNTY ... FAX & INTERNET 001-6510-4425 409.29 

EWEAC Nov 1 - Jan 31 EWEAC Blanket PO FY 22-23 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 001-6510-4110 4,725.00 

CHARLES E. LAURENCE, M.D. 79615 Charles Laurence MD Blanket ... MEDICAL DIRECTOR 001-6510-4100 1,000.00 

CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSE ... 1088158 - 2023 VIN# ENDS W/9503 LICENSE# ... County Fleet-Tags-Titles 001-6510-4853 7.50 

CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSE ... 1285518 - 2023 VIN# ENDS W/ 8403 LICENSE# .. County Fleet-Tags-Titles 001-6510-4853 7.50 

CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSE ... 1285523 - 2023 VIN# ENDS W/ 9995 LICENSE# .. County Fleet-Tags-Titles 001-6510-4853 7.50 

CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSE ... 1285524 - 2023 VIN# ENDS W/1937 LICENSE# ... County Fleet-Tags-Titles 001-6510-4853 7.50 

CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSE ... 1285539 - 2023 VIN# ENDS W/8404 LICENSE# ... County Fleet-Tags-Titles 001-6510-4853 7.50 

CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSE ... 1285546 - 2023 VIN# ENDS W/4644 LICENSE# ... County Fleet-Tags-Titles 001-6510-4853 7.50 

CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSE ... 1364085 - 2023 VIN# ENDS /1635 LICENSE# 1... County Fleet-Tags-Titles 001-6510-4853 7.50 

CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSE ... 9114201 - 2023 VIN# ENDS W/28057 LICENSE ... County Fleet-Tags-Titles 001-6510-4853 7.50 
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Expense Approval Register Packet: APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSE ... 9114207 - 2023 VIN# ENDS W/8696 LICENSE# ... County Fleet-Tags-Titles 001-6510-4853 7.50 

Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total: 27,403.32 

Department : 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 44922 /1 CUST # 11239 ADAPTR OUTLET ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 25.77 

CENTURY HVAC DISTRIBUTING, .. 111350539 PICK TICKET# 8629677 SILVER ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 214.19 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4144638697 SOLD TO# 13228013 PAYER# ... UNIFORMS 001-6520-3140 55.14 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 44929 /1 CUST # 11239 HINGE CONTIN 1.. REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 35.98 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 44931 /1 CUST # 11239 SINGLE SIDED K ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 11.94 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 44942 /1 CUST # 11239 ALL SEASONS H ... JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCKHART 001-6520-3550 35.97 

CENTURY HVAC DISTRIBUTING, .. 111161251 ORDER# 8013930 SO AIR FILT... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 87.00 

TEXAS STAR FIRE SYSTEMS, LLC 2215356 Job No. 2215356 JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCKHART 001-6520-3550 600.00 

TEXAS STAR FIRE SYSTEMS, LLC 231502 Job No. 231502 JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCKHART 001-6520-3550 600.00 

TEXAS STAR FIRE SYSTEMS, LLC 231527 Job No 231527 - Power Supply CALDWELL CO. COURTHOUSE 001-6520-5120 1,050.00 

CENTURY HVAC DISTRIBUTING, .. 111351802 SERVICE CHARGE OPERATING SUPPLIES 001-6520-3130 1.37 

TK ELEVATOR 3007079666 Courthouse Elevator CALDWELL CO. COURTHOUSE 001-6520-5120 1,021.38 

CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 466906 ACCT# 020545 SITE: 9675 HI. .. RENTALS 001-6520-4610 245.42 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45123 /1 CUST # 11239 BALLCOCK ADJ 9 .. . REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 68.53 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45131 /1 CUST # 11239 BOX SWT /OUTL. .. REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 41.22 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45132 /1 CUST # 11239 DRILL/DRIVER C. .. REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 99.00 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45154 /1 CUST # 11239 1" 90D EMT EL. .. REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 41.57 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45158 /1 CUST # 11239 BOX SQ 4-11/16 ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 42.97 

LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. 67950 ACCT# ENDS W/8510 24/4 B ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 422.72 

TEXAS STAR FIRE SYSTEMS, LLC 233522 Monitoring services REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 225.00 

TEXAS STAR FIRE SYSTEMS, LLC 233529 Monitoring services REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 225.00 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4145336467 SOLD TO# 13228013 PAYER# ... UNIFORMS 001-6520-3140 57.91 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45025 /1 CUST # 11239 CAULK BGSTRT ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 21.98 

SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHART 2302-521194 ACCT# 2-516 STOVE PAINT BL. .. REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 100.80 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45045 /1 CUST # 11239 SCREWDRIVER ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 42.98 

LEO MILLER 1155 Roof leak repair@ 1703 S CO ... JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCKHART 001-6520-3550 1,500.00 

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2302-135195 ACCT# 1-99 DUPLEX RECEPTA ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 103.73 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45064 /1 CUST # 11239 CABLE MC 12-2 ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 94.99 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45072 /1 CUST # 11239 DUPLEX RECEPT ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 26.94 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45074 /1 CUST # 11239 BIT SPEEDBOR ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 70.94 

SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHART 2302-521890 ACCT# 2-516 FOAM INSULATI. .. REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 1.95 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45084 /1 CUST # 11239 EXTENSION RIN ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 29.30 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45089 /1 CUST # 11239 HEAD LAMP LED ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 170.95 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45093 /1 CUST # 11239 RID-X SEPTIC TR ... JP3 SIMON BUILDING-MAY.WE ... 001-6520-3500 42.95 

SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHART 2302-522114 ACCT# 2-516 WELDING GLOV ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 24.19 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4146161484 SOLD TO# 13228013 PAYER# ... UNIFORMS 001-6520-3140 57.91 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45099 /1 CUST # 11239 BIT SPEEDBOR ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 44.97 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45109 /1 CUST # 11239 BATTERY l.SV 3 ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 214.94 

JOHN PAUL SILVA 749 Lytton Springs Building REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6520-4510 15,370.00 

Department 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE Total: 23,127.60 

Department : 6550 - ELECTIONS 

AMAZON .COM SALES, INC 1C39-XV4K-KCV4 ACCT # A283QXJ lJFKNJJ USB C. .. MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 001-6550-5310 74.58 

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTW ... CD2042096 Layout for 11/08/2022 Election .. Ballot Supplies 001-6550-3115 3,049 .18 

Department 6550 - ELECTIONS Total: 3,123.76 

Department : 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT 

AMAZON .COM SALES, INC 14T4-DQGD-P9WK ACCT# A283QXJ1JFKNJJ VINT ... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-6560-3110 45.81 

GERMER INSURANCE, INC 64426183 BOND BJ WESTMORELAND - POLICY# ... EMPLOYEE BONDING 001-6560-2070 92.50 

GERMER INSURANCE, INC 64434611 BOND HOPPY HADEN - 4 YR BOND EMPLOYEE BONDING 001-6560-2070 177.50 

ESMERALDA CHAN 238893023 BOND# 72530179N CNA SUR ... EMPLOYEE BONDING 001-6560-2070 71.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN ... 338722 MEMBER ID: 244059 HOPPY ... TRAINING 001-6560-4810 125.00 

Department 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT Total: 511.81 

Department : 6570 - VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER 

PRINTING SOLUTIONS 3262 POS BUSINESS CARDS - LARRY WA ... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-6570-3110 71.50 

Department 6570 - VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER Total: 71.50 
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Expense Approval Register 

Vendor Name Payable Number 

Department : 6580 - HUMAN RESOURCES 

TEXAS DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY CRS-202301 -255744 

Department : 6590 - PURCHASING 

TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBL. . 2102023 

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 

292574893001 

292573511001 

Department : 6610 - IT-TECHNOLOGY 

LOCAL LINUX, INC 36518 

Department : 6630 - GRANT WRITING/ADMIN 

PRINTING SOLUTIONS 3205 POS 

Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC 

CARD SERVICE CENTER 2152028 

Department : 7600 - ANIMAL CONTROL 

CITY OF LOCKHART ASL 23-005 

Department : 8700 - COUNTY AGENT 

DEWITT POTH & SON 709162-0 

Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND 

Department : 1101 - ADMINISTRATION 

ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSI... 9402865263 

PATHMARK TRAFFIC PROD. OF ... 15237 

ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSI. .. 9402866760 

LOCKHART HARDWARE A22786 /1 

BRAUNTEX MATERIALS, INC. 143313 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45010 /1 

HOFMANN'S SUPPLY CR01130067 

ASCENSION SETON ID 636738C8363 

BRAUNTEX MATERIALS, INC. 143373 

BRAUNTEX MATERIALS, INC. 143374 

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2302-137557 

SMITH SUPPLY CO.-LULING 2302-522393 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45129 /1 

PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPO ... 1857106 

BRAUNTEX MATERIALS, INC. 143515 

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2302-140598 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4146747170 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4146747231 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4146747270 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4145336594 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4145336724 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4145336727 

MARTINDALE-GUADALUPE GAS 75068 

LOCKHART HARDWARE 45026 /1 

PATHMARK TRAFFIC PROD. OF ... 15366 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4146161503 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4146161542 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4146161552 

Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 0642-137838 

2/22/2023 10:11:20 AM 

Packet: APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Description (Item) Account Name Account Number 

1/09 - 25/23 SECURE SITE CCH... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-6580-3110 

Department 6580 - HUMAN RESOURCES Total: 

ACCT# C0280 DANIELLE TELT... DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 001-6590-3050 

001-6590-3110 

001-6590-3110 

ACCT# 43682634 CLIP, BINDE ... OFFICE SUPPLIES 

ACCT# 43682634 STEPSTOOL,... OFFICE SUPPLIES 

Department 6590 - PURCHASING Total : 

SERVICE TICKET 805684 BATTE ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 001-6610-4510 

Department 6610 - IT-TECHNOLOGY Total: 

BUSINESS CARDS FOR CHRISTI. .. OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-6630-3110 

Department 6630 - GRANT WRITING/ADMIN Total: 

ACCT ENDS W/1237 HOM ELA... EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CE... 001-6650-4800 

Department 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total: 

Blanket PO FY 22-23 ANIMAL CONTROL EXPENSES 001-7600-4114 

Department 7600 - ANIMAL CONTROL Total: 

ACCT# 12430 CORD, OUTLET, ... OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-8700-3110 

Department 8700 - COUNTY AGENT Total: 

Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 

DEMURRAGE 1.5 HOURS DUST CONTROL 002-1101-4620 

24" X 36" .080 HI WHITE/BLAC. .. SIGNS 002-1101-3181 

DEMURRAGE 2.5 HOURS SEAL COATING 002-1101-4630 

CUST # *25 ACE THRMOST M ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1101-3130 

Aggregate AGGREGATE/ GRAVEL 002-1101-3153 

CUST # 11239 PROPANE FUEL... OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1101-3130 

CUST # 1734 - CYLINDER REN ... RENTALS 002-1101-4610 

LOPEZ, EMITERIO, 1888577 D ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1101-3130 

Flex Base FLEX BASE MATERIALS 002-1101-3143 

Aggregate AGGREGATE/ GRAVEL 002-1101-3153 

ACCT# 1-99 CONCRETE STD A ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1101-3130 

ACCT# 2-516 HARD HAT YELL. .. OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1101-3130 

CUST # 11239 BIT DRILL PERC. .. OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1101-3130 

Fuel FUEL 002-1101-3163 

Flex Base FLEX BASE MATERIALS 002-1101-3143 

ACCT# 1-99 ACE BOTTLE WAT ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1101-3130 

Uniforms UNIFORMS 002-1101-3140 

Uniforms UNIFORMS 002-1101-3140 

Uniforms UNIFORMS 002-1101-3140 

Uniforms UNIFORMS 002-1101-3140 

Uniforms UNIFORMS 002-1101-3140 

Uniforms UNIFORMS 002-1101-3140 

COUNTY BARN 78 GALLONS OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1101-3130 

CUST # 11239 MS170 l.9CI W ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1101-3130 

Signs SIGNS 002-1101-3181 

Uniforms UNIFORMS 002-1101-3140 

Uniforms UNIFORMS 002-1101-3140 

Uniforms UNIFORMS 002-1101-3140 

Department 1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 

ACCT# 188092 OIL BTH SEAL REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 

Amount 

5.00 

5.00 

100.00 

14.98 

39.99 

154.97 

160.39 

160.39 

54.20 

54.20 

353.81 

353.81 

2,011.75 

2,011.75 

97.44 

97.44 

187,400.64 

135.00 

99.00 

225.00 

95.96 

11,678.98 

38.97 

127.33 

65.00 

21,925.50 

35,382.06 

42.99 

21.95 

121.13 

12,444.95 

21,699 .00 

137.74 

286.01 

231.65 

238.08 

250.33 

231.65 

241.92 

499.00 

399.98 

1,173.75 

231.65 

250.33 

238.08 

108,S12.99 

95.48 
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Expense Approval Register Packet: APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 0642-137848 CUST # 188092 OIL 8TH SEAL REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 -95.48 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 151768 ACCT# 2010 ROTELLA ET GRE ... SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 125.16 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152222 Repair/Maintenance REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 519.99 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 0642-140754 CUST # 188092 STT BOX LAMP REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 50.92 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152246 ACCT# 2010 GROTE LIGHT SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 48.47 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152314 ACCT# 2010 SCARIFIERS TOO ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 389 .84 

DOGGITT FREIGHTLINER OF S ... X112021830 01 CUST ID# T02506 AIR SPRING ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 191.18 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 0642-141181 ACCT# 188092 HI-PWR BELT REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 12.69 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152352 ACCT# 2010 NAPA GOLD AIR F ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 118.86 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152365 ACCT# 2010 TAIL LIGHTS REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 499.00 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152370 Repair/Maintenance REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 523.71 

KYRISH TRUCK CENTER OF AU ... X301157899 01 DEF 2.5, FLETRITE DEF, 2.5 SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 480.00 

ASSOCIATED SUPPLY COM PAN ... SW0282458-l Service Call - Electrical Issue On .. REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 1,705.33 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152477 ACCT# 2010 SS LED SQ PD RH ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 60.91 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152487 ACCT# 2010 NAPA MAC'S WI. .. SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 165.12 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 0642-136234 ACCT# 188092 AIR VALVE REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 94.01 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 0642-136265 ACCT# 188092 CORE RETURN REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 -10.00 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152895 ACCT# 2010 18MO WTY BAT REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 159.99 

ANDERSON MACHINERY COM ... P401HJ Replace water pump/thermos ... REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 1,534.35 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152609 ACCT# 2010 18 MO WTY BAT REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 186.99 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152620 ACCT# 2010 CORE DEPOSIT REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 -27.00 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152741 ACCT# 2010 TRAILER CABLE REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 412.14 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152789 ACCT# 2010 BUTT CONNECT REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 57.66 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152860 ACCT# 2010 OIL FILTER (GOLD) REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1102-4510 236.81 

Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total: 7,S36.13 

Department : 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE 

ALLDATA 101648709-2023 Renewal Subscription OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1103-3135 1,500.00 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 151325 ACCT# 6000 SOLAR CHARGER OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1103-3135 65.97 

INTERSTATE BA TTERI ES-M ETR ... 320003320 ACCT# 3810 MTP-65 / MTP-9 ... OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1103-3135 329 .94 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4146746831 Uniforms UNIFORMS 002-1103-3140 52.37 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4145336245 Uniforms UNIFORMS 002-1103-3140 52.37 

LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. 101072 CUST # 3810 KIT -JET OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1103-3135 36.64 

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 152776 ACCT# 6000 4X2 BLK TAPE OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1103-3135 25.82 

CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4146161478 Uniforms UNIFORMS 002-1103-3140 52.37 

Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total: 2,115.48 

Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total: 118,164.60 

Fund: 005 - LAW LIBRARY FUND 

Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header 

RELX INC. OBA LEXISNEXIS 3094319756 Capital Outlay Blanket PO OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 005-1000-5910 435.00 

Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total: 435.00 

Fund 00S - LAW LIBRARY FUND Total: 435 .00 

Fund: 010 - GRANT FUND - GENERAL 

Department : 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 

DAVID LEE SAENZ, JR 1262023 6ATTEMPTS Operating Exp-PCT 3 010-4323-4515 120.00 

KA YDEE DIANE Kl ELY 2082023 6ATTEMPTS Operating Exp-PCT 3 010-4323-4515 120.00 

Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total: 240.00 

Fund 010 - GRANT FUND - GENERAL Total: 240.00 

Fund: 015 - LEOSE-Constables 

SAN ANTONIO CODE BLUE# 2 68715 SMITH AND WARREN BADGES .. Constable 3 - Commissions 015-3000-0532 242.00 

242.00 

Fund 015 - LEOSE-Constables Total: 242.00 

Fund: 020 - EMERGENCY SHELTER 

Department : 1010 - EMERGENCY SHELTER 

THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIGN... 10202023 10/20/22 HUD UNIFORM REL. .. COB G-MIT-ACQUISITION 020-1010-5123 63.75 

THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIGN ... 10272023 10/27/22 HUD UNIFORM REL. .. COB G-MIT-ACQUISITION 020-1010-5123 63 .75 
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Expense Approval Register 

Vendor Name Payable Number 

THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIGN ... 123122 

2/22/2023 10:11:20 AM 

Description (Item) Account Name 

HUD UNIFORM RELOCATION A ... CDB G-MIT-ACQUISITION 

Packet: APPKT10903 · 2/ 28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Account Number 

020-1010-5123 

Amount 

136.00 

Department 1010 • EMERGENCY SHELTER Total: 263.50 

Fund 020 • EMERGENCY SHELTER Total : 263.50 

Grand Total: 306,745.74 
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Expense Approval Register Packet: APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Fund Summary 
Fund Expense Amount 

001 - GENERAL FUND 187,400.64 

002 - UNIT ROAD FUND 118,164.60 

005 - LAW LIBRARY FUND 435.00 

010 - GRANT FUND - GENERAL 240.00 

015 - LEOSE-Constables 242.00 

020 - EMERGENCY SHELTER 263.50 

Grand Total: 306,745.74 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Expense Amount 
001-1281 I TICKETS - NET DATA (ne ... 524.00 

001-2120-2070 EMPLOYEE BONDING 1,775.00 

001-2120-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 252.00 

001-2120-4810 TRAINING 450.00 

001-2130-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 34.11 

001-2140-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 91.80 

001-2150-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 106.00 

001-2150-4810 TRAINING 200.00 

001-2150-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUIP ... 289.99 

001-2300 DUE TO PARKS & WILDLIF ... 120.00 

001-2308 DUE TO ADR-Alternative D .. 835.00 

001-2835 DUE TO GRAVES, HUMPH ... 5,337.25 

001-2865 DUE TO STATE - FARMERS ... 285.00 

001-3200-3050 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 170.00 

001-3200-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 372.67 

001-3200-4315 PUBLICATIONS 752.64 

001-3200-4810 TRAINING 350.00 

001-3220-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 968.31 

001-3220-4810 TRAINING 102.35 

001-3230-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 80.00 

001-3230-4011 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPEND ... 444.97 

001-3230-4030 VISITING COURT REPORT ... 600.00 

001-3230-4080 ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION ... 10.00 

001-3230-4160 ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO ... 8,355.00 

001-3240-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 46.00 

001-3240-4011 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPEND ... 340.00 

001-3240-4080 ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION ... 10.00 

001-3240-4160 ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO ... 7,340.00 

001-3240-4180 JUVENILE - INDIGENT ATT ... 300.00 

001-3251-2070 EMPLOYEE BONDING 227.50 

001-3252-2070 EMPLOYEE BONDING 177.50 

001-3252-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 115.94 

001-3252-4810 TRAINING 26.00 

001-3253-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 13.30 

001-3254-2070 EMPLOYEE BONDING 50.00 

001-3254-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 136.50 

001-4300-3120 POSTAGE 185.40 

001-4300-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,114.08 

001-4300-4260 TRANSPORTATION 70.59 

001-4300-4810 TRAINING 4,645 .00 

001-4300-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUIP ... 976.55 

001-4310-3100 FOOD SUPPLIES 23,013.65 

001-4310-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 3,431.48 

001-4310-4110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 48,922.45 

001-4310-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 14,781.91 

001-4310-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUIP ... 1,170.00 

001-4321-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 63.05 

001-4321-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUIP ... 410.96 

001-4324-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 89.19 
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Expense Approval Register Packet: APPKT10903 - 2/28/23 A/P & PO'S 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount 
001-4324-4810 TRAINING 161.95 

001-6510-3050 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,225 .00 

001-6510-4100 MEDICAL DIRECTOR 1,000.00 

001-6510-4110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,356.53 

001-6510-4123 AUTOPSY 6,870.00 

001-6510-4425 FAX & INTERNET 4,024.61 

001-6510-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,771.02 

001-6510-4610 RENTALS 7,081.16 

001-6510-4853 County Fleet-Tags-Titles 75.00 

001-6520-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1.37 

001-6520-3140 UNIFORMS 170.96 

001-6520-3500 JP3 SIMON BUILDING-MA ... 42.95 
001-6520-3550 JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCKH ... 2,735.97 

001-6520-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 17,859 .55 

001-6520-4610 RENTALS 245 .42 

001-6520-5120 CALDWELL CO. COURTHO ... 2,071.38 

001-6SS0-3115 Ballot Supplies 3,049.18 

001-6550-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUIP ... 74.58 
001-6560-2070 EMPLOYEE BONDING 341.00 

001-6560-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 45.81 
001-6560-4810 TRAINING 125.00 

001-6570-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 71.50 

001-6580-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES S.00 

001-6590-3050 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 100.00 

001-6590-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 54.97 

001-6610-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 160.39 

001-6630-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 54.20 

001-6650-4800 EMERGENCY OPERATIONS ... 353.81 

001-7600-4114 ANIMAL CONTROL EXPEN ... 2,011.75 

001-8700-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 97.44 

002-1101-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,422.72 

002-1101-3140 UNIFORMS 2,199.70 

002-1101-3143 FLEX BASE MATERIALS 43,624.50 

002-1101-3153 AGGREGATE/ GRAVEL 47,061.04 

002-1101-3163 FUEL 12,444.95 

002-1101-3181 SIGNS 1,272.75 

002-1101-4610 RENTALS 127.33 

002-1101-4620 DUST CONTROL 135.00 

002-1101-4630 SEAL COATING 225.00 

002-1102-3136 SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 818.75 

002-1102-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6,717.38 

002-1103-3135 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,958.37 

002-1103-3140 UNIFORMS 157.11 

005-1000-5910 OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 435.00 

010-4323-4515 Operating Exp-PCT 3 240.00 

015-3000-0532 Constable 3 - Commissions 242.00 

020-1010-5123 CDB G-MIT-ACQUISITION 263.50 

Grand Total: 306,745.74 

Project Account Summary 

Project Account Key Expense Amount 
• •None•• 306,745.74 

Grand Total: 306,745.74 
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2. Ratify re-occurring County Payments: 

A. $387,118.38 Payroll (1/19/2023 – 

2/11/2023) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form 

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads - Hand deliver or scan & email to 
kristianna.aranda@co.caldwell.tx .us and ezzy.chan@co.caldwell.tx .us . Deadline is 
5:00 pm Tuesday before the Regular meetings , however, please submit this completed 
form ASAP . "Anything missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held over to the next 
Regular meeting ," according to our Rules & Procedures. 

AGENDA DATE: 2.28.2023 

Type of Agenda Item 

l ✓ I Consent D Discussion/Action D Budget Amendment 

D Public Hearing D Executive Session D Special Presentation 
What will be discussed? What is the proposed motion? 

$387,118.38 Payroll (1/29/2023 - 2/11/2023) 

1. Costs: 

D Actual Cost or D Estimated Cost $ 

Is this cost included in the County Budget? 

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed? 

2. Agenda Speakers: 

Name Representing 

(
1

) Judge Haden 

--------

Title 

(2) ____________________ _ 

(3) ____________________ _ 

3. Backup Materials: D None D To Be Distributed ..11_ total# of backup pages 
(including this page) 

~ -4. --~~..;.c....___,.:;...L...---------
Signature of Court Member Date 

Exhibit A (amended on 01.24.23) 
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Detail Register 
Caldwell County, TX Department Summary 

Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 0000 - 911-GIS 

Total Direct Deposits: 1,643.54 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 
Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
165 Stipend w/RET 0 .00 34.62 Federal W/H 1,790.10 0.00 0.00 
INC WEATHER 18.00 467.96 MC 1,895 82 27.49 27.49 
SAL -17.00 1,611.85 ss 1,895.82 117.54 117.54 

Total: 1.00 2,114.43 Unemployment 2,083.85 0 .00 0.03 

Total : 145.03 145.06 
DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 2,114.43 105.72 115.45 

550 0.00 30.58 0.00 

580 0 .00 l.S3 0 .00 

590 0.00 159.39 411 .01 

S95 0.00 5.74 0.00 

615 0.00 22 .90 0.00 

Total : 325.86 526.46 

RECAP 0000 · 911-GIS 

Earnings: 2,114.43 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 325.86 Taxes: 145.03 Net Pay: 1,643 54 

Department: 1000 - Courthouse Security 

Total Direct Deposits: 13,073.20 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
165 Stipend w/RET 0.00 16.15 Federal W/H 15,625.05 1,284.79 0.00 
Hourly 432.00 11,182.79 MC 16,462.72 238.72 238.72 
INC WEATHER 144.00 3,720.75 55 16,462.72 1,020.69 1,020.69 
s 52.00 1,326.97 Unemployment 14,630.39 0.00 0.15 
Uniform 0.00 200.00 Total : 2,544.20 1,259.56 
Vacation 12.00 306.23 

Total : 640.00 16,752.89 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 16,752.89 837.67 914 69 

550 0.00 55.97 0.00 

551 0.00 20.00 0.00 

580 0.00 7.65 0 .00 

590 0.00 159.39 2,254.21 

595 0.00 5.72 0 .00 

615 0.00 49.09 0.00 

Total : 1,135.49 3,168.90 

RECAP 1000 - Courthouse Security 

Earnings: 16,752 .89 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 1,135.49 Taxes: 2,544.20 Net Pay: 13,073.20 
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Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 1101 - Unit Road 

Total Direct Deposits: 36,629.89 
Total Check Amounts: 1,439.46 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

165 Stipend w/R ET 0 .00 66.92 Federal W/H 45,132.22 3,391.68 0.00 
Hourly 1,805.58 36,740.65 MC 47,612.32 690.40 690.40 
INC WEATHER 450.00 9,325.98 ss 47,612.32 2,951 .99 2,9S1.99 
LWOP 36.92 0.00 Unemployment 41,644.20 0.00 0.48 
LWP 16.00 314.44 Total : 7,034 .07 3,642.87 
OT 5.00 157.51 

s 52.66 1,078.41 

SAL -3.00 1,760.37 

Vacation 5.84 157.56 

Total : 2,369.00 49,601.84 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 49,601.84 2,480.10 2,708.30 

S50 0.00 210.07 0.00 

551 0.00 38.46 0.00 

580 0.00 15.30 0.00 

590 0.00 1,445.53 9,754.12 

595 0.00 53.66 0.00 

610 0.00 13.50 0.00 

615 0.00 241.80 0.00 

Total: 4,498.42 12,462.42 

RECAP 1101 - Unit Road 

Earnings: 49,601 .84 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 4,498.42 Taxes: 7,034.07 Net Pay: 38,069.35 

Department: 1102 - Vehicle Maintenance 

Total Direct Deposits: 1,367.25 
Total Check Amounts: 2,971.23 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

Hourly 208.00 4,408.66 Federal W/H 5,116.27 364.11 0.00 
INC WEATHER 48.00 1,017.20 MC 5,387.56 78.12 78.12 

Total : 256.00 5,42S.86 ss 5,387.56 334.03 334.03 

Unemployment 3,6Bl .32 0.00 0.04 
DEDUCTIONS Total : 776.26 412.19 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 5,425.86 271.29 296.25 

550 0.00 30.24 0.00 

580 0.00 1.53 0.00 

590 0.00 0.00 1,105.92 

615 0.00 8.06 0.00 

Total: 311 .12 1,402.17 

RECAP 1102 - Vehicle Maintenance 

Earn ings: 5,425.86 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 311.12 Taxes: 776.26 Net Pay: 4,338.48 
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Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 1103 - Fleet Maintenance 

Total Direct Deposits: 1,446.87 
Total Check Amounts: 1,554.75 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

Hourly 136.00 2,831 .97 Federa l W/H 3,477.56 192.79 0.00 
INC WEATHER 32.00 668.45 MC 3,661 .38 53.09 53 .09 
s 8.00 176.08 ss 3,661.38 227.00 227.00 

Total : 176.00 3,676.50 Unemployment 3,661.38 0.00 0.04 

Total : 472.88 280.13 
DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 3,676.50 183.82 200.73 

550 0.00 15.12 000 

580 0.00 3.06 0.00 

590 0.00 0.00 368.64 

Total: 202.00 569.37 

RECAP 1103 - Fleet Maintenance 

Earnings: 3,676.50 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 202.00 Taxes: 472.88 Net Pay: 3,001 .62 

Department: 2120 - County Treasurer 

Total Direct Deposits: 4,529.95 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Uniu Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

Hourly 118.00 2,536.54 Federa l W/H 5,326.92 360.42 0.00 
INC WEATHER 36.00 780.24 MC 5,666.55 82.16 82.16 
SAL 1.00 2,324.78 ss 5,666.55 3S1 .33 351.33 
Vacation 6.00 150.95 Unemployment 5,777 39 0.00 0.06 

Total: 161.00 5,792.51 Total : 793.91 433.55 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 5,792.51 289.63 316.27 

520 0.00 so.co 0.00 

550 0.00 1S.12 0.00 

551 0.00 63.46 0.00 

580 0.00 3.06 0.00 

590 0.00 0.00 1,105.92 

595 0.00 5.72 0.00 

615 0.00 41.66 0.00 

Total : 468.65 1,422.19 

RECAP 2120 • County Treasurer 

Earnings: 5,792 .51 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 468.65 Taxes: 793.91 Net Pay: 4,529.95 
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Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 2130 - County Auditor 

Total Direct Deposits: 7,736.76 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

165 Stipend w/RET 0 .00 34.62 Federal W/H 9,844.51 1,274.53 0.00 
Hourly 191.50 4,444.47 MC 10,675.37 154.79 154.79 
INC WEATHER 90.00 2,577.32 ss 10,675.37 661.87 661.87 

s 1.50 45.43 Unemployment 7,740.96 0.00 0.04 

SAL -35.50 4,515.14 Total: 2,091 .19 816.70 
Total : 247.50 11,616.98 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 11,616.98 580.86 634.30 

520 0 .00 250.00 0.00 

550 0.00 34.97 0.00 

5S1 0.00 119.92 0.00 

580 0.00 3.06 0 .00 

590 0.00 680.22 1,970.31 

59S 0.00 14.05 0.00 

610 0.00 13.50 0.00 

615 0.00 92.45 0.00 

Total: 1,789.03 2,604.61 

RECAP 2130 - County Auditor 

Earn ings: 11,616.98 Benefits: 0 .00 Deductions : 1,789.03 Taxes: 2,091.19 Net Pay: 7,736.76 

Department: 2140 - Tax Assessor-Collector 

Total Direct Deposits: 7,492 .74 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

165 Stipend w/RET 0 .00 50.77 Federa l W/H 8,991.40 756.77 0.00 
FLOAT 8 .00 141.79 MC 9,657.97 140.04 140.04 
Hourly 282.50 5,367.25 5S 9,657.97 598.79 598.79 
INC WEATHER 90.00 1,701.01 Unemployment 6,129.61 0 .00 0.08 
LWOP 80.00 0.00 Total: 1,495.60 738.91 
s 15.50 279.13 

SAL 1.00 2,320.52 

Vacation 4.00 70.89 

Total : 481.00 9,931 .36 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 9,931.36 496.57 542.26 

520 0.00 170.00 0.00 

550 0.00 43.86 0.00 

580 0.00 3.06 0.00 

590 0.00 159.39 2,622.85 

595 0 .00 14.32 0.00 

615 0.00 55.82 0.00 

Total: 943.02 3,165.11 

RECAP 2140 - TaK Assessor-Collector 

Earn ings: 9,931.36 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 943.02 Taxes : 1,495.60 Net Pay: 7,492 .74 
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Packet: PYPICT02635 • Payroll 012923 th ru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 • 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 • Payroll Set 01 

Department: 2150 • County Clerk 

Total Direct Deposits: 10,866.19 
Total Check Amounts : 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
Hourly 471.50 8,479.13 Federal W/H 12,560.63 651.77 0.00 
INC W EATHER 144.00 2,592.60 MC 13,313 25 193.04 193.04 
s 19.94 37182 ss 13,313.25 825.42 825.42 
SAL 1.00 2,329.39 Unemployment 8,297.71 0 .00 010 
Vacation 4.56 79.10 Total : 1,670.23 1,018.56 

Total: 641.00 13,852.04 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 13,852 04 692 62 756.30 

520 0.00 60.00 0.00 

550 0.00 84.94 0.00 

551 0.00 139.46 0.00 

580 0.00 10.71 0.00 

590 0 .00 159 39 2,622.85 

595 0 .00 25 49 0.00 

610 0 .00 13 50 0.00 

615 0.00 129.51 0.00 

Total: 1,315.62 3,379.15 

RECAP 2150 · County Oerk 
Earnings: 13,852.04 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 1,315.62 Taxes: 1,670.23 Net Pay: 10,866.19 

Department: 3000 • County Clerk 

Total Direct Deposits: 1,112.90 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
Hourly 54.00 935.55 Federal W/ H 1,301.58 83.81 0.00 
INC WEATHER 18.00 311 .85 MC 1,370.88 19.88 19.88 
5 4.00 69.30 55 1,370.88 84.99 84.99 
Vacation 4.00 69.30 Unemployment 1,370.88 0.00 0.02 

Total : 80.00 1,386.00 Total: 188.68 104.89 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 1,386.00 69.30 75.68 

550 0.00 15 .12 0.00 

590 0.00 0.00 368.64 

Total : 84.42 444.32 

RECAP 3000 • County Oerk 

Earnings: 1,386.00 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 84.42 Taxes: 188.68 Net Pay· 1,112.90 
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Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/ 2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 3200 - District Attorney 

Total Direct Deposits: 26,650.99 
Total Check Amounts : 31.97 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

165 Stipend w/RET 0.00 50.77 Federal W/H 32,950.58 3,598.85 0.00 
ADA Supplement 0.00 692.31 MC 34,766.04 504.11 504.11 

ADA/ETF Stipend 0.00 723.07 ss 34,766.04 2,155.48 2,1S5.48 

BEREAVEMENT 22.00 4SS.70 Unemployment 28,771.73 0.00 0.14 
DA Staff Supplement 0.00 1,228.17 Total: 6,258.44 2,659.73 

FLOAT 8.00 164.29 

Hourly 384.00 8,420.11 

INC WEATHER 252.00 7,577.45 

5 40.00 1,273.13 

SAL -141.00 15,737.09 

Vacation 2.00 49.76 

Total: 567.00 36,371.85 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subje ct To Employee Employer 

400 35,109.06 1,755.46 1,916.95 

520 0.00 60.00 0.00 

550 0.00 121.30 0.00 

551 0.00 296.16 0.00 

552 0.00 192.30 0.00 

580 0.00 9.18 0.00 

590 0.00 882.04 5,288.07 

595 0.00 31.32 0.00 

615 0.00 82.69 0.00 

Total: 3,430.45 7,205 02 

RECAP 3200 - District Attorney 
Earnings: 36,371.85 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 3,430.45 Taxes: 6,258.44 Net Pay: 26,682 .96 

Department: 3201 - Environmental Task Force 

Total Direct Deposits : 6,096.81 
Total Check Amounts : 0 .00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
165 Stipend w/RET 0.00 85.39 Federal W/H 7,369.48 673.25 0.00 
Hourly 248.00 6,170.22 MC 7,775.58 112.74 112.74 
INC WEATHER 72.00 1,791.37 ss 7,775.58 482.09 482.09 
Uniform 0.00 75.00 Unemployment 2,667.78 0.00 0.01 

Total: 320.00 8,121.98 Total: 1,268.08 594.84 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 8,121.98 406.10 443.46 

550 0.00 77.67 0.00 

551 0.00 50.00 0.00 

580 0.00 4.59 0.00 

590 0.00 159.39 1,148.29 

595 0.00 8 .60 0.00 

615 0.00 50.74 0.00 

Total: 757.09 1,591.75 

RECAP 3201 - Environmental Task Force 
Earnings: 8,121.98 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 757.09 Taxes: 1,268.08 Net Pay: 6,096.81 
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Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 3220 - District Clerk 

Total Direct Deposits: 8,450.59 
Total Check Amounts : 1,083.92 

EARNINGS TAXES 
Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
FLOAT 8.00 133.18 Federal W/H 11,356.00 899.58 0.00 
Hourly 387.50 7,202 .91 MC 11,971.24 173.57 173.57 
INC WEATHER 126.00 2,326.56 ss 11,971.24 742.22 742 .22 
LWOP 22 .00 0.00 Unemployment 5,S55.11 0.00 0.06 
s 16.50 311 .42 Total: 1,815.37 915.85 
SAL 1.00 2,330.67 

Total: 561.00 12,304.74 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 12,304.74 615.24 671.83 

550 0 .00 74.10 0.00 

580 0.00 6.12 0.00 

590 0.00 159.39 2,254.21 

595 0.00 8.58 0.00 

615 0.00 91.43 0.00 

Total: 954 .86 2,926.04 

RECAP 3220 - District Clerk 

Earn ings : 12,304.74 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 954.86 Taxes: 1,815.37 Net Pay: 9,534.51 

Department: 3230 - District Judge 

Total Direct Deposits : 5,609.20 
Total Check Amounts : 262.05 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
Hourly 62.00 1,490.39 Federal W/ H 6,846.06 411 .86 0 .00 
INC WEATHER 36.00 1,263.62 MC 7,338.84 106.41 106.41 
SAL ·11.00 5,101.TT ss 7,338.84 455.01 455 .01 

Total: 87.00 7,855.78 Unemployment 7,779.04 0 .00 0.04 
Total: 973.28 561.46 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 7,855.78 392.78 428.93 

520 0.00 100.00 0.00 

550 0.00 30.58 0.00 

551 0.00 76.92 0.00 

580 0.00 1.53 0.00 

590 0.00 318.78 822.02 

595 0.00 5.74 0.00 

615 0.00 84.92 0.00 

Total: 1,011.25 1,250.95 

RECAP 3230 - District Judge 

Ea rn ings: 7,855 .78 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 1,011.25 Taxes: 973.28 Net Pay: 5,871 .25 
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Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 3240 - County Court Law 

Total Direct Deposits: 8,970.88 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Unit s Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

165 Stipend w/RET 0.00 34.62 Federal W/H 11,017.29 1,154.95 0.00 
INC WEATHER 36.00 1,266.61 MC 11,613.03 168.39 168.39 

Jud Stip 1.00 3,230.77 ss 11,613.03 720.01 720.01 
SAL -33.00 7,382.79 Unemployment 3,272.79 0.00 0.00 

Total: 4.00 11,914.79 Total : 2,043 .35 888.40 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 11,914.79 595.74 650.54 

550 0.00 72.93 0.00 

551 0.00 10.00 0.00 

580 0 .00 3.06 0.00 

590 0.00 159.39 1,148.29 

595 0.00 19.74 0.00 

615 0 .00 39.70 0.00 

Total: 900.56 1,798.83 

RECAP 3240 - County Court Law 

Earnings: 11,914.79 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 900.56 Taxes: 2,043.35 Net Pay: 8,970.88 

Department: 3251 - JP Prect. 1 

Total Direct Deposits: 3,403.54 
Total Check Amounts : 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
Hourly 124.00 2,173.31 Federa l W/H 4,165.12 347.82 0.00 
INC WEATHER 36.00 630.96 MC 4,408.30 63.92 63.92 
SAL 1.00 2,059.29 ss 4,408.30 273.31 273 .31 

Total: 161.00 4,863 .56 Unemployment 1,491.77 0.00 0.02 

Total : 685.05 337.25 
DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 4,863.56 243.18 265.55 

550 0.00 31.15 0.00 

551 0.00 188.45 0.00 

560 0.00 75.00 0.00 

580 0.00 1.53 0 .00 

590 0.00 159.39 1,148.29 

595 0.00 8.44 0 .00 

615 0.00 67.83 0.00 

Total: 774.97 1,413.84 

RECAP 3251 - JP Prect. 1 

Earn ings: 4,863.56 Benefits : 0.00 Deductions: 774.97 Taxes: 685.05 Net Pay: 3,403.54 

2/14/2)23 3:31·09 PM Page 107 of t 30 



Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period : 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 3252 - JP Prect. 2 

Total Direct Deposits: 3,841.04 
Total Check Amounts : 0 .00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
Hourly 124.00 2,271.49 Federal W/H 4,583.72 354.85 0.00 
INC WEATHER 36.00 659.47 MC 4,833.23 70.08 70.08 
SAL 1.00 2,059.29 ss 4,833 .23 299.66 299.66 

Total: 161.00 4,990.25 Unemployment 3,477.71 0.00 0.04 

Total: 724.59 369.78 
DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 4,990.25 249.51 272.48 

550 0.00 91 .74 0.00 

580 0.00 4.59 0.00 

590 0.00 0.00 1,105.92 

595 0.00 8 .44 0.00 

610 0.00 13.50 0.00 

615 0.00 56.84 0.00 

Total: 424.62 1,378.40 

RECAP 3252 - JP Prect. 2 

Earnings: 4,990.25 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 424.62 Taxes: 724.59 Net Pay: 3,841.04 

Department: 3253 - JP Prect. 3 

Total Direct Deposits: 3,542.12 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
165 Stipend w/RET 0.00 34.62 Federal W/H 4,505.44 596.37 0.00 
Hourly 76.00 1,386.56 MC 4,756.69 68.97 68.97 
INC WEATHER 36.00 659.47 ss 4,756.69 294.92 294.92 
s 8.00 145.14 Unemployment 4,994 .64 0.00 0.07 
SAL 1.00 2,059.29 Total : 960.26 363.96 
Vacation 40.00 739.80 

Total: 161.00 5,024.88 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 5,024.88 251.25 274.37 

550 0.00 30.24 0.00 

580 0.00 3.06 0.00 

590 0.00 1S9.39 1,148.29 

595 0.00 11.46 0.00 

615 0.00 67.10 0.00 

Total : 522.50 1,422.66 

RECAP 3253 - JP Prect. 3 
Earnings: 5,024.88 Benefits : 0.00 Deductions: 522.50 Taxes: 960.26 Net Pay: 3,542.12 
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Packet: PVPKT0263S - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 3254 - JP Prect. 4 

Total Direct Deposits: 2,628.58 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

Hourly 64.00 1,183.66 Federal W/H 3,097.50 215.36 0.00 

INC WEATHER 16.00 295.92 MC 3,274.44 47.48 47.48 

SAL 1.00 2,059.29 S5 3,274.44 203.02 203.02 
Total : 81.00 3,538.87 Total: 465 .86 250.50 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 3,538.87 176.94 193.23 

550 0.00 45.70 0 .00 

580 0.00 3.06 0 .00 

590 0.00 159.39 779.65 

595 0.00 8.60 0.00 

615 0.00 50.74 0.00 

Total: 444.43 972 .88 

RECAP 3254 - JP Prect. 4 

Earnings: 3,538.87 Benefits : 0.00 Deductions: 444.43 Taxes: 465.86 Net Pay: 2,628.58 

Department: 4300 - County Sheriff 

Total Direct Deposits: 72,638.08 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

165 0.00 16.15 Federal W/H 88,747.47 8,234.27 0.00 
165 Stipend w/RET 0.00 503.11 MC 93,532.94 1,356.23 1,356.23 
CCP-OT 85 .00 3,077.22 ss 93,532.94 5,799.06 5,799.06 
Hourly 2,509.00 60,841.45 Unemployment 74,324.26 0.00 0.51 
INC WEATHER 306.00 8,264.40 Total: 15,389.56 7,155.80 
OT 131.00 4,599.26 

s 76.00 1,836.74 

SAL -67.00 11,826.14 

Uniform 0.00 925.00 

Vacation 160.00 3,836.19 

Total : 3,200.00 95,725.66 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 95,709.51 4,785.47 5,225.72 

530 0.00 660.70 0.00 

5S0 0.00 528.45 0.00 

551 0 .00 259.23 0.00 

580 0.00 32.13 0.00 

590 0.00 956.34 14,262.54 

595 0.00 68.29 0 .00 

610 0.00 27.00 0.00 

615 0.00 380.41 0.00 

Total: 7,698.02 19,488.26 

RECAP 4300 - County Sheriff 
Earnings: 95,725.66 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 7,698.02 Taxes: 15,389 .56 Net Pay: 72,638.08 
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Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 4310 - County Jail 

Total Direct Deposits: 72,090.04 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
165 Sti pend w/RET 0.00 216.91 Federa l W/H 87,281 .01 7,827 .18 0.00 
FH - LAW 24.00 591.55 MC 92,021.89 1,334.31 1,334.31 
Hourly 2,621.00 60,590.28 5S 92,021.89 5,705.35 5,705.3S 
INC WEATHER 248.00 6,283.35 Unemployment 62,637.65 0.00 0.51 
LWOP 41.02 0.00 Total: 14,866.84 7,040.17 
OT 371.00 12,927.67 

s 116.48 3,044.97 

SAL -65.00 5,468.37 

Uniform 0.00 825.00 
Vacation 207.00 4,869.08 

Total: 3,563.50 94,817.18 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 94,817.18 4,740.88 5,177.03 

530 0.00 286.15 0.00 

550 0 .00 455.30 0.00 

551 0.00 115.36 0.00 

580 0.00 24.48 0.00 

590 0.00 1,477.17 13,978.64 

595 0.00 90.04 0.00 

610 0.00 13.50 0.00 

615 0.00 657.42 0.00 

Total: 7,860.30 19,155.67 

RECAP 4310 • County Jail 

Earnings: 94,817 .18 Benefits : 0.00 Deduct ions: 7,860.30 Taxes: 14,866.84 Net Pay: 72,090.04 

Department: 4321 - Constables- Pct. 1 

Total Direct Deposits: 2,414 .05 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
165 Stipend w/RET 0.00 34.62 Federa l W/H 2,733.14 98.99 0.00 
Hourly 88.00 1,368.92 MC 2,876.99 41.72 41.72 
SAL 1.00 1,448.45 ss 2,876.99 178.38 178.38 
Un iform 0.00 25.00 Unemployment 663.32 0.00 0.01 

Total: 89.00 2,876.99 Total : 319.09 220.11 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 2,876.99 143.85 157.09 

Total: 143.85 157.09 

RECAP 4321 - Constables-Pct . 1 

Earnings: 2,876 .99 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 143.85 Taxes: 319.09 Net Pay: 2,414.05 
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Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 4322 - Constables-Pct. 2 

Total Direct Deposits: 1,256.70 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

165 Stipend w/RET 0 .00 34.62 Federal W/H 1,718.77 323.12 0.00 

Hourly 28.00 417.48 MC 1,816.29 26.34 26.34 

SAL 1.00 1,448.45 ss 1,816.29 112.61 112.61 

Un iform 0 .00 50.00 Unemployment 1,494.45 0.00 0.02 

Total : 29.00 1.950.55 Total : 462.07 138.97 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 1,950.55 97.52 106.50 

550 0.00 13.62 0.00 

551 0 .00 103.84 0.00 

590 0.00 0.00 368.64 

615 0.00 16.80 0.00 

Total : 231.78 475.14 

RECAP 4322 - Constables-Pct. 2 

Earnings: 1,950.55 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 231.78 Taxes: 462.07 Net Pay: 1,256.70 

Department: 4323 - Constables- Pct. 3 

Total Direct Deposits: 4,425 .21 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

165 St ipend w/ RET 0 .00 50.77 Federa l W/H 5,157.38 312.70 0 .00 

Hourly 218.00 4,030.01 MC 5,443.12 78.93 78.93 

OT 5.00 135.58 55 5,443.12 337.48 337.48 

SAL 1.00 1,448.45 Unemployment 3,239.22 0.00 0.04 

Uniform 0 .00 50.00 Total: 729.11 416.45 
Total: 224.00 5,714.81 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 5,714.81 285.74 312 .03 

550 0 .00 30.58 0.00 

580 0.00 3.06 0 .00 

590 0.00 159.39 779.65 

595 0.00 13.89 0 .00 

615 0 .00 67.83 0.00 

Total : 560.49 1,091.68 

RECAP 4323 - Constables-Pct. 3 

Earnings: 5,714.81 Benefits: 0 .00 Deduct ions: 560.49 Taxes: 729.11 Net Pay: 4,425.21 
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Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 4324 - Constables-Pct. 4 

Total Direct Deposits: 5,207.42 
Total Check Amounts: 527.47 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

CSP-OT 8600 1,923.40 Federal W/H 6,634 .76 359.59 0.00 
Hourly 164.00 3,154.66 MC 7,042 .36 102.13 102.13 
INC WEATHER 34.00 692.17 ss 7,042.36 436.62 436.62 
SAL 1.00 1,448.45 Unemployment 998 97 0.00 0.01 
Vacation 8.00 133.27 Total: 898.34 538.76 

Total : 293.00 7,351.95 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 7,351.95 367.60 401.43 

520 0.00 40.00 0.00 

550 0.00 51.90 0.00 

551 0.00 50.00 0.00 

580 0.00 1.53 0.00 

590 0.00 159.39 779.65 

595 0.00 8 .60 0.00 

615 0.00 39.70 0.00 

Total : 718.72 1,181.08 

RECAP 4324 - Constables-Pct. 4 

Earnings: 7,351.95 Benefits : 0.00 Deductions: 718.72 Taxes: 898.34 Net Pay: 5,734.89 

Department: 4330 - Driver's License 

Total Direct Deposits: 460.06 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 
Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
Hourly 36.00 526.68 Federal W/H 500.35 0.00 0.00 

Total : 36.00 526.68 MC 526.68 7.64 7.64 

55 526.68 32.65 32 .65 
DEDUCTIONS Total : 40.29 40.29 
Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 526.68 26.33 28.76 

Total : 26.33 28.76 

RECAP 4330 - Driver's license 

Earnings: 526.68 Benefits : 0.00 Deductions : 26.33 Taxes: 40.29 Net Pay: 460.06 



Packet: PYPKT0263S - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period : 01/29/2023 - 02/ 11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 5401 - Juvenile Probation 

Total Direct Deposits: 15,936.60 
Total Check Amounts : 0 .00 

EARNINGS BENEFITS 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Pay Code Units Pay Amount 

165 St ipend w/RET 0 .00 163.82 JP COMP EARNED 4.00 103.45 

Hourly 376.75 10,176.77 Total : 4.00 103.45 

INC WEATHER 162.00 4,921.71 

JP COMP TAKEN 17.75 462.47 TAXES 

PER DIEM ALLOWANCE 0 .00 240.00 Code Subject To Employee Employer 

s 13.00 313.61 Federal W/H 19,lSl.S0 1,637.84 0.00 
SAL -34.00 5,237.54 MC 20,515.40 297.46 297.46 

Vacation 26.S0 762.17 ss 20,515.40 1,271.95 1,271.95 
Total: 562.00 22,278.09 Unemployment 20,761 .94 0 .00 0.13 

Total: 3,207.25 1,569.54 
DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 22,278.09 1,113.90 1,216.39 

520 0.00 250.00 0.00 

550 0.00 15.12 0.00 

551 0.00 588.44 0.00 

552 0.00 192.30 0.00 

580 0.00 7.65 0.00 

590 0.00 839.61 3,118.60 

595 0.00 8.60 0.00 

615 0.00 118.62 0.00 

Total : 3,134.24 4,334.99 

RECAP 5401 - Juvenile Probation 

Earnings: 22,278.09 Benefits: 103.45 Deductions: 3,134.24 Taxes: 3,207.25 Net Pay: 15,936.60 

Department: 6520 - Building Maintenance 

Total Direct Deposits: 8,685.13 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

165 Stipend w/RET 0.00 131.52 Federal W/H 10,331.78 792 .33 0.00 
Hourly 358.00 6,717.21 MC 10,886.54 157.86 157.86 
INC WEATHER 122.00 2,395.35 ss 10,886.54 674.97 674.97 
s 7.00 140.41 Unemployment 9,527.14 0.00 0.12 
SAL -17.00 1,508.13 Total : 1,625.16 832.95 
Vacation 11.00 202.56 

Total : 481.00 11,095.18 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 11,095.18 554.76 605.80 

550 0.00 78.70 0 .00 

551 0.00 88.44 0.00 

580 0.00 7.65 0.00 

590 0 .00 0 .00 2,580.48 

595 0.00 8.58 0.00 

610 0 .00 13.84 0.00 

615 0.00 32.92 0.00 

Total : 784.89 3,186.28 

RECAP 6520 - Building Maintenance 

Earnings: 11,095.18 Benefits: 0 .00 Deductions: 784.89 Taxes: 1,625.16 Net Pay: 8,685.13 
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Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 6550 - Elections 

Total Direct Deposits: 4,075 .09 
Total Check Amounts: 1,014.93 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
Hourly 171.00 3,042.82 Federal W/H 5,993.45 418.99 0.00 
INC WEATHER 72.00 1,463.26 MC 6,312.67 91.53 91.53 
LWOP 7.00 0.00 ss 6,312.67 391.38 391.38 
SAL -17.00 1,728.85 Unemployment 1,402.75 0.00 0.02 
Vacation 8.00 149.48 Total: 901.90 482.93 

Total : 241.00 6,384.41 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 6,384.41 319.22 348.59 

5S0 0.00 30.24 0.00 

580 0.00 1.53 0 .00 

590 0.00 0 .00 1,105.92 

595 0 .00 8.58 0.00 

615 0.00 32 .92 0.00 

Total: 392.49 1,454.51 

RECAP 6S50 - Elections 

Earnings: 6,384.41 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 392.49 Taxes: 901.90 Net Pay: 5,090.02 

Department: 6560 - Commissioners Court 

Total Direct Deposits: 13,358.36 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 
165 Stipend w/RET 0 .00 228.66 Federal W/H 15,860.19 1,206.30 0.00 
Hourly 60.00 1,330.89 MC 16,855.01 244.41 244.41 
INC WEATHER 54 .00 1,296.17 ss 16,855 .01 1,045.00 1,045.00 
SAL -37.00 14,824.10 Unemployment 11,575.52 0.00 0 .10 
Vacation 10.00 216.35 Total: 2,495 .71 1,289.51 

Total : 87.00 17,896.17 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 17,896.17 894.82 977.14 

520 0.00 100.00 0.00 

550 0 .00 42.36 0.00 

551 0 .00 180.84 0.00 

580 0.00 6.12 0.00 

590 0 .00 722 .88 3,033.86 

595 0.00 19.48 0.00 

615 0.00 75.60 0.00 

Total: 2,042.10 4,011 .00 

RECAP 6560 - Commissioners Court 
Earn ings: 17,896.17 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 2,042.10 Taxes: 2,495.71 Net Pay: 13,358.36 
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Packet : PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 6570 - Veteran Service Officer 

Total Direct Deposits: 2,067.19 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Unit s Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

165 Stipend w/RET 0.00 34.62 Federal W/H 2,433.03 168.40 0.00 

Hourly 40.00 756.00 MC 2,561.08 37.13 37.13 

INC WEATHER 18.00 398.35 ss 2,561 .08 158.78 158.78 

s 6.00 132.78 Unemployment 1,805.08 0.00 0.02 

SAL -23.00 1,239.33 Total: 364.31 195.93 

Total : 41.00 2,561.08 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 2,561 .08 128.05 139.84 

580 0.00 1.53 0.00 

Total : 129.58 139.84 

RECAP 6S70 - Veteran Service Officer 

Earnings: 2,561 .08 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 129.58 Taxes: 364.31 Net Pay: 2,067.19 

Department: 6580 - Human Resources 

Total Direct Deposits: 1,338.58 
Total Check Amounts : 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

INC WEATHER 18.00 473 .10 Federal W/H 1,983.92 485.53 0.00 

SAL -17.00 1,629.57 MC 2,089.05 30.29 30.29 

Tota l: 1.00 2,102.67 ss 2,089.05 129.52 129.52 

Unemployment 2,089.05 0.00 0.03 

DEDUCTIONS Total : 645.34 159.84 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 2,102.67 105.13 114.81 

550 0.00 13.62 0.00 

Total : 118.75 114.81 

RECAP 6580 - Human Resources 

Earnings: 2,102.67 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 118.75 Taxes: 645.34 Net Pay: 1,338.58 
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Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 6590 - Purchasing Department 

Total Direct Deposits: 4,500.83 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

165 Stipend w/RET 0.00 66.92 Federa l W/H 5,368.17 431.74 0.00 
Hourly 124.00 2,503.85 MC 5,654.20 81.98 81 .98 
INC WEATH ER 54.00 1,272 .11 ss 5,654.20 350.56 350.56 
SAL -17.00 1,877.88 Total : 864.28 432.54 

Total: 161.00 5,720.76 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 5,720.76 286.03 312 .36 

550 0.00 30.24 0.00 

580 0.00 3.06 0.00 

590 0.00 0.00 737.28 

595 0.00 11.46 0 .00 

615 0.00 24.86 0.00 

Total : 355.65 1,049.64 

RECAP 6S90 - Purchasing Department 

Earn ings: 5,720.76 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 355.65 Taxes: 864.28 Net Pay: 4,500.83 

Department: 6630 - Grants Department 

Total Direct Deposits: 3,561.34 
Total Check Amounts: 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

165 Stipend w/RET 0 .00 34.62 Federal W/H 4,207.97 307.65 0.00 
Hourly 62.00 1,295.93 MC 4,431 .12 64.25 64.25 
INC WEATHER 36.00 996.40 ss 4,431.12 274.73 274. 73 
SAL -17.00 2,136.09 Unemployment 2,790.87 0.00 0.01 

Total : 81.00 4,463.04 Total: 646.63 338.99 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 4,463.04 223.lS 243.68 

550 0.00 15.12 0.00 

615 0 .00 16.80 0.00 

Total : 255.07 243.68 

RECAP 6630 - Grants Department 

Earnings: 4,463 .04 Benefi ts: 0.00 Deductions: 255.07 Taxes: 646.63 Net Pay: 3,561.34 
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Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 6650 - Emerg Mgnt/Homeland Sec 

Total Direct Deposits: 4,102 .74 
Total Check Amounts : 0 .00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

Hourly 80.00 1,904.98 Federal W/H 4,846.42 351.57 0.00 
OT 18.00 642.93 MC 5,105.51 74.03 74.03 

s 40.00 1,316.95 ss 5,105.51 316.55 316.55 

SAL -39.00 1,316.93 Unemployment 5,136.09 0 .00 0.04 

Total : 99.00 5,181.79 Total: 742.15 390.62 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 5,181.79 259.09 282.93 

550 0.00 45 .70 0.00 

580 0 .00 1.53 0.00 

590 0.00 0 .00 737.28 

595 0.00 5.72 0.00 

615 0.00 24.86 0.00 

Total : 336.90 1,020.21 

RECAP 6650 - Emerg Mgnt/Homeland Sec 

Earnings: 5,181.79 Benefits : 0 .00 Deductions: 336.90 Taxes: 742.15 Net Pay: 4,102.74 

Department: 7610 - Sanitation Department 

Total Direct Deposits: 4,074 .78 
Total Check Amounts : 0.00 

EARNINGS TAXES 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount Code Subject To Employee Employer 

165 Stipend w/RET 0 .00 34.62 Federal W/H 4,707 .39 251.78 0.00 

Hourly 98.00 1,643 .60 MC 4,958.13 71.89 71 .89 

INC WEATHER 36.00 1,017 .69 ss 4,958.13 307.41 307.41 

s 2.00 72 .69 Unemployment 3,368.79 0.00 0.01 

SAL -19.00 2,180.77 Total : 631.08 379.31 

Uniform 0.00 25.00 

Vacation 2.00 40.38 

Total : 119.00 5,014 .75 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 5,014.75 250.74 273.81 

550 0.00 45.70 0.00 

580 0.00 1.53 0.00 

590 0.00 0 .00 737.28 

595 0 .00 2.86 0.00 

615 0 .00 8.06 0.00 

Total: 308.89 1,011.09 

RECAP 7610 • Sanitation Department 

Earnings: 5,014.75 Benefits: 0.00 Deductions: 308.89 Taxes: 631.08 Net Pay: 4,074 .78 

Pa 117 f 13 



Packet: PYPKT02635 - Payroll 012923 thru 021123 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department: 8700 - County Agent 

EARNINGS 

Pav Code 

Hourly 

INC WEATHE R 

SAL 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code 
400 

590 

RECAP 8700 - County Agent 

Total: 

Subject To 

1,531.71 

0.00 

Total: 

Earn ings: 3,550.95 Benefits: 

~/! /202 31 09 M 

Total Direct Deposits: 
Total Check Amounts: 

Units 

62 .00 

18.00 

2.00 

82.00 

Employee 

76.59 

0.00 

76.59 

0.00 

Pay Amount 

1,187.08 
344.63 

2,019.24 

3,550.95 

Employer 

83 63 

368.64 

452.27 

Deductions: 

Pay Period: 01/29/2023 - 02/11/2023 

2,947.36 
0.00 

TAXES 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

Federal W/H 3,474.36 255.34 0.00 
MC 3,550.95 51.49 51.49 
ss 3,550.95 220.17 220.17 
Unemployment 3,550.95 0.00 0.04 

Total: 527.00 271.70 

76.59 Taxes: 527.00 Net Pay: 2,947.36 



Caldwell County, TX 

Packet: PYPKT02635 • Payroll 012923 thru 021123 
Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Total Direct Deposits: 

Total Check Amounts: 

EARNINGS 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount 

165 0 .00 16 15 

165 Stipend w/RET 0 .00 1,943 29 

ADA Supplement 0.00 692 31 

ADA/ETF Stipend 0.00 72307 

BEREAVEMENT 22.00 4S5.70 

CCP-OT 85.00 3,077.22 
CSP-OT 86.00 1,923 40 

DA Staff Supplement 0.00 1,228.17 

FH - LAW 24.00 591.55 

FLOAT 24.00 439.26 

Hourly 12,264.33 268,714.27 

INC WEATHER 2,894.00 69,453.48 

JP COMP TAKEN 17.75 462.47 

Jud Stip 1.00 3,230 77 

LWOP 186.94 000 

LWP 16.00 314.44 

OT 530.00 18,462.95 

PER DIEM ALLOWANCE 0 .00 240.00 

s 478.58 11,934.98 

SAL -595.50 112,438 27 

Uniform 0.00 2,175.00 

Vacation 510.90 11,833 07 

Total : 16,545.00 510,349.82 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 507,051.64 25,352 .65 27,685.11 

520 0.00 1,080.00 0.00 

530 0.00 946.85 0.00 

550 0.00 2,508.05 0 .00 

551 0.00 2,388 .98 0.00 

552 0 .00 384 .60 0.00 

560 0.00 75.00 0 .00 

580 0.00 177.48 0 .00 

590 0.00 9,235.25 80,015.96 

595 0.00 481.72 000 

610 0.00 108.34 0.00 

615 0.00 2,730.08 0.00 

Total : 45,469.00 107,701.07 

RECAP 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Earnings: 510,349.82 Benefits: 103.45 Deductions· 

2/ 11 2023 

378,232 .60 
8,885.78 

BENEFITS 

Pay Code 

JP COMP EARNED 

TAXES 

Code 

Federa l W/H 

MC 

ss 
Unemployment 

45,469.00 Taxes: 

Detail Register 
Payroll Summary 

Pay Period: 01/29/2023 • 02/11/2023 

Males Paid: 150 
Females Paid: 115 

Total Employees: 265 

Units Pay Amount 

4.00 103 45 

Total : 4 .00 103.45 

Subject To Employee Employer 

466,188.49 40,076.88 0.00 

492,621.14 7,143 02 7,143.02 

492,621.14 30,542.54 30,542.54 

358,394.31 0.00 304 

Total : 77,762.44 37,688.60 

4 (/lb,~ 

a> 04 

.D) 

\ 

77,762 .44 Net Pay: 387,118.38 



B. $115,448.00 Payroll Tax (1/19/2023 –

2/11/2023)



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form 

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads - Hand deliver or scan & email to 
kristianna.aranda@co.caldwell.tx.us and ezzy.chan@co.caldwell.tx.us . Deadline is 
5:00 pm Tuesday before the Regular meetings , however, please submit this completed 
form ASAP. "Anything missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held over to the next 
Regular meeting ," according to our Rules & Procedures . 

AGENDA DATE: 2.28.2023 

Type of Agenda Item 

l ✓ I Consent D Discussion/Action D Budget Amendment 

D Public Hearing D Executive Session D Special Presentation 
What will be discussed? What is the proposed motion? 

$115,448.00 Payroll Tax (1/29/2023- 2/11/2023) 

1. Costs: 

D Actual Cost or D Estimated Cost $ --------

Is this cost included in the County Budget? ________ _ 

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed? 

2. Agenda Speakers: 

Name Representing Title 

(
1

) Judge Haden 

(2) ____________________ _ 

(3) _________________ __ _ 

3. Backup Materials: D None D To Be Distributed _ 2_ total# of backup pages 

~ -4. _....,~;.....:....~___..;...~---------

(including this page) 

Signature of Court Member Date 

Exhibit A (amended on 01 .24.23) 

14 



Caldwell County, TX 

Packet: PYPKT02635 • Payroll 012923 thru 021123 
Payroll Set: 01 • Payroll Set 01 

Total Direct Deposits: 
Total Check Amounts: 

EARNINGS 

Pay Code Units Pay Amount 

16S 0 .00 161S 
16S Stipend w/RET 0.00 1,943 29 

ADA Supplement 0 .00 692 31 
ADA/ETF Stipend 0.00 72307 
BEREAVEMENT 22.00 4S5.70 

CCP-OT 85.00 3,077.22 
CSP-OT 86.00 1,923 40 

DA Staff Supplement 0.00 1,228.17 
FH • LAW 24.00 591.55 
FLOAT 24.00 439.26 
Hourly 12,264.33 268,714.27 

INC WEATHER 2,894.00 69,453 48 

JP COMP TAKEN 17.7S 462 .47 

Jud Stip 1.00 3,230 77 

LWOP 186.94 000 
LWP 16.00 314 44 

OT SJ0.00 18,462.95 

PER DIEM ALLOWANCE 0 .00 24000 

s 478.58 11 ,934.98 

SAL -59S.50 112,438 27 

Uniform 0.00 2,175.00 

Vacation 510.90 11,833 07 

Total : 16,545.00 510,349.82 

DEDUCTIONS 

Code Subject To Employee Employer 

400 507,051 .64 25,352 65 27,685 11 

520 0.00 1,080.00 0.00 

530 0.00 946.85 000 

550 0.00 2,508.05 000 

551 0.00 2,388.98 0.00 

552 0.00 384.60 0.00 

560 0.00 75.00 000 

580 0.00 177.48 000 

590 0.00 9,235.25 80,015.96 

595 0.00 481.72 000 

610 0.00 108.34 000 

615 0.00 2,730.08 0.00 

Total : 45,469.00 107,701.07 

RECAP 01 • Payroll Set 01 

Earn ings: 510,349.B2 Benefits: 103.4S Deductions· 

/1 1 202 

378,232.60 
8,885.78 

BENEFITS 

Pay Code 

JP COMP EARNED 

TAXES 

Code 

Federa l W/H 

MC 

ss 
Unemployment 

45,469.00 Taxes: 

Detail Register 
Payroll Summary 

Pay Period: 01/29/2023 • 02/11/2023 

Males Paid: 150 
Females Paid: 115 

Total Employees: 265 

Units Pay Amount 

4.00 103 4S 

Total : 4 .00 103 4S 

Subject To Employee Employer 

466,188.49 40,076.88 000 
492,621.14 7,143 02 7,143.02 

492,621.14 30,542.54 30,542.54 

358,394.31 000 304 

Total : 77,762.44 37,688.60 

77,762.44 Net Pay: 387,118.38 



C. $48,154.79 DMV Remittance 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form 

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads - Hand deliver or scan & email to 
kristianna.aranda@co.caldwell.tx .us and ezzy.chan@co.caldwell.tx .us . Deadline is 
5:00 pm Tuesday before the Regular meetings, however, please submit this completed 
form ASAP . "Anyth ing missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held ove r to the next 
Regular meeting," according to our Rules & Procedures. 

AGENDA DATE: 2.28.2023 

Type of Agenda Item 

l ✓ I Consent D Discussion/Action D Budget Amendment 

D Public Hearing D Executive Session D Special Presentation 
What will be discussed? What is the proposed motion? 

$48,154.79 OMV remittance 

1. Costs: 

D Actual Cost or D Estimated Cost $ --------

Is this cost included in the County Budget? ________ _ 

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed? 

2. Agenda Speakers: 

Name Representing Title 

(
1

) Judge Haden 

(2) ___________________ _ 

(3) ___________________ _ 

3. Backup Materials: D None D To Be Distributed _ 2_ total# of backup pages 
(including this page) 

4. -----~---------; =----
Signature of Court Member 

1-/1..1-/W23 , 
Date 

Exhibit A (amended on 01 .24.23) 

14 



Cus:omer Miscellaneoi..s Reports .... Dedl Options Accounting lnvemory Funds 

Funds Due Summary ACC017 

Select a report using arrow keys and press enter: 

Due Date Funds Report Dale Reporting Date Total Amount Due Remittance Amount 

01tt9'2023 01/17/2023 01/17/2023 7.13.00 .0.00 
"' 01,'2012023 01/1612023 01/181202} 891 00 0.00 

01 2312023 01 1912023 0 1 1912023 725.00 0.00 

01/2412023 01120/2023 01/CP/2023 225.00 O.OC 

.I. '2u] 01/21/2023 0112112023 8-l OO 55 o.oc 
0 7 .'IJ ; 01122/2023 01/2212023 14.35 0.00 V 

lol :115 48154 79 J,00 

.!:n1 r Carie:.! 



D. $66.31 TPWD Comptroller 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form 

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads - Hand deliver or scan & email to 
kristianna.aranda@co.caldwell.tx .us and ezzy.chan@co.caldwell.tx .us . Deadline is 
5 :00 pm Tuesday before the Regular meetings, however, please submit this completed 
form ASAP . "Anything missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held ove r to the next 
Regular meeting ," according to our Rules & Procedures. 

AGENDA DATE: 2.28.2023 

Type of Agenda Item 

D Consent l ✓ I Discussion/Action D Budget Amendment 

D Public Hearing D Executive Session D Special Presentation 
What will be discussed? What is the proposed motion? 

$66.31 TPWD comptroller 

1. Costs: 

D Actual Cost or D Estimated Cost $ --------

Is this cost included in the County Budget? ________ _ 

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed? 

2. Agenda Speakers: 

Name Representing Title 

(
1

) Judge Haden 

(2) ____ _______________ _ 

(3) ___________________ _ 

3. Backup Materials: D None D To Be Distributed _ 2_ total# of backup pages 

4. -~--=--Signature of Court Member 

(includ ing th is page) 

2/2o/W'l3 
Date • 

Exhibit A (amended on 01.24.23) 
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~-==- 57-100 
~ =- (Aev.9-21,9) 

RT326225 

~ * Texas Boat and Boat Motor Sales and Use Tax Report 
a. ■ 2057100 

I c. T a
■ 

d. Filing period 

MONTH ENDING 01/31/2023 

THE HONORABLE DARLA LAW (CALDWELL COUNTY TAC) 
110 SHAIN ST STE 101 
LOCKHART TX 78644-2705 

lllllll~llllilll llllllll~ll~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 
•s1 1 aaa1Ra1z1at• 

You llw• t:•lfllin tl(lllt• under Chs,:t'1fs 552 and SSQ. GOtlemn>IH1t CIXHI, 
lo revi,rw, n,qwsl and corn,ct information we htNe oo file ebout )QI. 

ContltCI us Ill tne addreu or phone rvmt»r 1,stfld on /his form. 

f. Due date 

2301 02/10/2023 

h. IMPORT ANT 

Blacken this box if your mailing 
address has changed. Show changes 1. D 
by the preprinted information. __. ■ 

1. Number of receipts issued (lnclud,ng Voids) _______________________________ 1. ■ - - - -t------

TAX COMPUTATION Report dollars and cents. 

2. Gross Boat & Boat Motor Sales and Use Tax coaected _______ _______ ____________ .2. ■ b.&~ 
3. Tax Assessor-Collector/Department fee ( of Item 2) ___________________ _ 3. ■ ___ _.,...o::._ • ~ 

5. Interest earned _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 5. ■ --------=---

Form 57-100 (Aev.9-21.9) • • * DO NOT DET I/CH * * * 

7. Total amount of prepayments ______________________________________ 7. 

Taxpayer nam• 

THE HONORABLE DARLA LAW (CALDWELL COUNTY TAC) 

■ T Coda 

2057020 

■ Taxpayer numb9r ■ ParlQO 

Make check payable to State Com roller. 

Mall to Comptroller of Pubhc Accounts 
P.O. Box 149360 
Austin. TX 78714-9360 

For ass stance. can 800 252 5555 

I decla,e that the 111formabon 111 1111s document and any attachments is true and COfrect to 
the best of knowle~ and bellet 

Ou y authorized agent 

sign ► 
here - ---------------------1 
BusN1el$ phone Date 

111 8 



.Jr ~ { Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 

FEB-08-23 09:56 AM 

Order Id Order Date 

15563104 01/03/2023 B9560EN 

15563837 01/04/2023 B9407HX 

15563837 01/04/2023 B7151JX 

15773928 01/12/2023 B4607JB 

15779287 01/17/2023 B6049HJ 

15779287 01/17/2023 B8136XT 

15779287 01/17/2023 M7497DS 

15779287 01/17/2023 M3886CE 

15779324 01/17/2023 B3970JH 

Total Transaction Amount Collected 

Total Sales Tax Collected 

Total Retained by County 

Total Donations 

Total Due Comptroller for this penod 

ORIGINAL 
VTil.<IYUn'!': IRW 11\1?0111\ OHT1!17A!IO 

Caldwell - Main 

01/01/2023 • 01/31/2023 

Total 
Transaction 
Amount 
Collected 

$ 53.00 • 

$ 53.00 

$ 32.00 

$ 109 75 

$ 122.25 

$ 109.75 

$ 27.00 

$ 27 .00 

$ 53 00 

$586,75 

Sales Tax 
Collected in 
Transaction 

$ 00 

$ 00 

$ 00 

$ 18.75 

$ 31 .25 

$ 18.75 

$ .00 

$ .00 

$ .00 

$68.75 

Less 5% 
Tax 
Retained 
by County 

$ .00 

$ .00 

$ .00 

$ .94 

$ 1.56 

$ .94 

$ .00 

$ .00 

$ .00 

$3 .44 

Total 
Donation 
Collected 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

TaxAmo nl 
Due 
Comptrol r 

$ .00 

$ .00 

$ 00 

$ 17.81 

$ 29 69 

$ 17 81 

$ .00 

$ .00 

$ .00 

$6 31 



E. $493,359.55 DMV Comptroller 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form 

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads - Hand deliver or scan & email to 
kristianna.aranda@co.caldwell .tx.us and ezzy.chan@co.caldwell.tx.us . Deadline is 
5:00 pm Tuesday before the Regular meetings , however, please submit this completed 
form ASAP. "Anything missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held over to the next 
Regular meeting ," according to our Rules & Procedures. 

AGENDA DATE: 2.28.2023 

Type of Agenda Item 

D Consent l ✓ I Discussion/Action D Budget Amendment 

D Public Hearing D Executive Session D Special Presentation 
What will be discussed? What is the proposed motion? 

$493,359.55 OMV comptroller 

1. Costs: 

D Actual Cost or D Estimated Cost $ 

Is this cost included in the County Budget? 

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed? 

2. Agenda Speakers: 

Name Representing 

(
1

) Judge Haden 

--------

Title 

(2) ____________________ _ 

(3) ___________________ _ 

3. Backup Materials: D None D To Be Distributed~ total# of backup pages 
(including this page) 

4. --------------
Signature of Court Member Date 

Exhibit A (amended on 01 .24.23) 

14 



RT506708 

~* ®-·- 14-115 
': (Ae,, ,•1 - enm I IIIIIIIIII II Ill lllll Ill lllll lll~III IIIII Ill Ill Ill 

•1•11511R111111• 

Texas Motor Vehicle Sales/Use Tax and Surcharge Report 
a. ■ 17100 

t± • Do not write ,n shaded aret1s. 

I d. Filing per od 

MONTH ENDING 01/31/2023 
g. Name and mailing address (Make any necessary name or address changes below.) 

2H17 

f. Due dale 

2301 02 10 202 

h. IMPORTANT 

Blacken this box if your mailing address 
has changed. Show changes 1 THE HONORABLE DARLA LAW (CALDWELL COUNTY TAC) 

110 S MAIN ST STE 101 - □ by the preprinted 1nformahon, ----. ■ 

LOCKHART TX 78644-2705 

You have cerla,n rtghls under Cha,:ters 552 and 559. Government Code, to review, request 
and correct lflformat,on we have on flle about )tJIJ Contact us st the address or phone 
number listed on this form, 

1. Number of receipts issued (Including Voids) ____ __ ___ ___ _ _ 

2. Gross Motor Vehicle Sales and Use Tax collected (Dollars 8. cents) __ _ _ 

3. 2.5% Surcharge co!lected for model years 1996 and prior (Dollars & cents) . 

4. 1.0% Surcharge collected for model years 1997 and later (Dollars & cents) . 

5. Gross Surcharge collected (Item 38 plus Item 48) __ ___ ___ ___ _ 

6. Claim for dishonored payment ___________ _ _ ___ ____ _ 

7. Comm1ss1on not ava·lable from registration fees ___ __ _ 

8. Commission available from Sales Tax/TERP Surcharge _ __ _ __ __ _ 

9. Net motor vehicle tax and/or surcharge collected 
(Item 2A minus Items 6A, 7 A. and BA Item 58 minus Items 68, 7B and 88) 

10. Interest earned 

11 . TOTAL AMOUNT DUE (Item 9A p/us Item 10Aand Item 98 plus Item 108) 

14-1151Fia. 1H8/Ull 

12. Total amount of prepayments _ ______ __ _ _ _ ___ _ ____ _ 

13. Amountdue(/tem 11Ammusltem 12Aendltem 118mmus 128) 

14100 

6A.. 

7A. ■ 

8A.. 

9A ■ 

OA. ■ 

COL.I 

i . 

• 

TAX CALCULATION 

j . 

17100 COL. II 
SURCHARGE CALCULATION 

6B ■ 

7B ■ 

88. ■ 

9B. ■ 

10B. ■ 

12B. 

I. 

Taxpayer name r,;;:-
THE HONORABLE OARL A LAW (C AL.:.D.:.:.WE:.:L:..:L:.....:C.:O.::UN:..:...T:...:Y~ T.:..:.A.::C)'.._ ________ ~l!..=·=--==--==:=:==-=:=:=..J 
■ TCode ■ Taxpayer number ■ Period 

17920 

Ml!Ore the amount III Item 14 
payable to 

STATE COMPTROLL R 

Mall to COMPTROl..lER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 
P 0 , Box 149360 
Ausbn . Texas 78714-9360 

you have any quesbons regarding Motor Vehtcle Sales and Use Tax 
Of Surch&ge cell 1-~252•1382 

I declere flat the informallon in thts document and any attachments 1s true and co,rect to 
the best ol my knowledge and belief, 

Du1y authonled agent (PLEASE PRINT NAME) 

sign ► here 
Bus10ess phone Date 

++ 0000162 
333 A 



RT506708 

IHll 1~1~11111111111111111111111111111111111 
Texas Motor Vehicle Registration Surcharge 
and/or Title Application Fee Report 

•1412411R112111• 

a. T Code ■ 2 11 00 
++ I c. Taxpayer number 

• 
g. Name and llllllhng addres:s (Make snynecessB1y name or address changes below,) 

J I 
f. Due date 

92/10/2023 
h, IMPORTANT 

2H17 
Blacken fus box 11 your mailing 
address has changed Show changes t . □ 
by the preprinted information. ---► ■ 

Blacken ll11s box if you are no THE HONORABLE DARLA LAW (CALDWELL COUNTY TAC) 
110 S MAIN ST STE 101 
LOCKHART TX 78644- 2705 

longer 111 ofice and v.tite in the 2. 

date you left office ---► ■ 
Month Day Year 

Who Must File 

Texas County Tax Assessor-Collectors (TACs) must file 
this report with the Comptroller's office on a monthly 
basis. 

Column B - Title Application Fee Instructions 
Non-attainment counties must remit $20.00 of each title 
application fee to the Comptroller's office. All other counties 
must remit $15.00 of each title application fee. 

Due Date 
The report is due by the 10th day of the month after the 
reporting period . 

... Do not writ• in shadlld areas .... 

1. Number of rewstrations and/or title 
applications ( nclude any collections made on 
previous dishonored payments) ____________ 

2. Total registration surcharge and/or title 
application fees collected _ _ _____ ________ 

3. Claim for dishonored payment _____________ 

4. Total surcharge and/or title application 
fee due (Item 2 minus Item 3) ____ __ _ __ ___ _ 

*•*DO NOT DETACH••• 

1a , ■ 

$ 
2a. ■ 

$ 
3a. ■ 

$ 
4a. ■ 

5. Prior payments (Include electronic funds $ 

1b. ■ 

$ 
2b. ■ 

$ 

$ 
Sb. submitted for this reporting period) __________ - 1-"'s~a~. ----------- += 

6. Total amount due and payable $ \ 
(Item 4 minus Item 5) ____ ___ __ __ ___ +-Ga_._■--'·_·......,.;--""'"--"'"'--"-==-..__---+--

$ 
6b. ■ 

k. 

7. TOTAL AMOUNT OF MOTOR VEHICLE SURCHARGE AND/OR TITLE 
APPLICATION FEE DUE AND PAYABLE (Add Item 6a and Item 6b) _________ _ 

$ 
7. 

Taxpayer name 

THE HONORABLE DARLA LAW (CALDWELL COUNTY TAC) 
■ T Code ■ Taxpaye< numbe< ■ Po<1ocl 

\ 

L 
■ 

21920 
I declana that the information in thia document and any attachment• ia true and 
cornact to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Make check payable to STATE COMPTROLLER 

Mail lo COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 
P.O. Box 149360 
Austin, Texas 78714-9360 

For assistance, contact usatwww.comptroler.texas.gov or 
cal 800.531.5441 ext. 34276 or 512.463.4276. 

Rxm 14-124 (Rev.10·21/8) 

sign ► Taxpayer or duly authorized agent 

here 
Business phone Dale 

0000162 
333 B 

D 



' n Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 

l 1 Yi( 1cxao; Department of Motor Vehicle~ :~t,m',J,"i -~"' 1Report 
RTS.FIN.009 

ORIGINAL 

iOIJ 

It ' 
028 • CALOWfLL 

County 

!- CAUlWflL 

bmSSold 

MliliMf 

County. on . CALDWELL 

Total Item Price: S 1,556.29 

2629%44949000582 
02800144943133639 
0281004493011535I 
02810044936084900 
0281004494712212I 

County. 023 CAlDWELL 

Total ll'em Prite: $276.1 5 

0281 0044937250000 

County. 028 · CALDWELL 

Total Imm P'rite: S420.00 

0282 5044941101932 

Run Date: 02/02/2023 
Run Time: 9:08:03 AM 

VTR-500-RTS (REV. 10/2019) DHT157490 

MONTHLY FUNDS REPORT 
For. January 2023 

Transaction Month: ~nuary Actount Item Code· REGISTRATION EMISSIONS FEE. SALES TAX FEE. SALES TAX EMISSIONS FEE. 

S70.00 
$84.00 
$84.00 
$8400 
$84.00 

$36.95 

$162 50 

SALES TAX EMISSION FEE I~. SALES TAX PENAL TY FEE. TERP FEE. TERP TITLE 
FEE, TEXAS MOBILITY FUND FEE, YOUNG FARMER PROGRAM 

Monthly Totals 

R(GISTIIATIOH 
lMIS510NSFU 

SAi.ES TAX (MISSION 
f(f 11' 

SAi.ES TAX 
l...SSIONS HE 

SAi.ES TAX 
Fff 

Account ttemCode Description: REGISTRATION EMISSIONS FEE 

Ii.ms sold: I 9 

27799644942000555 $75.43 27799644942000556 
02810044927100401 $84.00 02810044927100433 
028100449301155l4 $84.00 02810044930153629 
02810044936084949 S84.00 02810044936085012 
02810044950101041 $84.00 02825044941104255 

Accountltffll Code Description: SALES TAX EMISSION FEE I~ 

Items sold: 2 

02825044928110804 $239.20 

Account Item Code Description: SALES TAX EMISSIONS Hl 

ltffllS sold: 2 

02810044943120316 $257.50 

SAi.ES TAX 
P£NALTY fl l 

$75.43 
$84.00 
$84.00 
$84.00 
$84.00 

TERP TITLE 
HE 

Voided: 0 

YOUNG FARMER 
PROGRAM 

:·-r: :· .... ~~-~ 
·. • J1 

27799644942000557 $75.43 
02810044929100540 $84.00 
02810044936084837 $84.00 
02810044936085035 $84.00 

Voided: o 

Void...t. 0 

RTS Date: 02101non 



~ -
;, { Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 

·k lexru. Department of Motor Vehicle-. !Report 
RTS.FIN.009 MONTHLY FUNDS REPORT 

Tra,uacl,on Yur: 201) 

Off,c• 028 • C/\LOW!LL 

Tr•nsocl on Monlh: Janu•ry 

For: Januiiry 2023 

A«ount ttem Code· REGISTRATION EMISSIONS FEE. SAlES TAX FEE. SALES TAX EMISSIONS FEE, 
SALES TAX EMISSION FEE 1~ SALES TAX PENALTY FEE. TERP FEE, TERP TITLE 
FEE. TEXAS MOBILITY FUND FEE, YOUNG FARMER PROGRAM 

County. 028 • CALDWELL Account Item Code Description: SALE\ IAX FH 

Total Item Prlc•: $471 ,472.28 !tams sold: 839 Voldld: 10 

0282S044942141753 ($2,714 S61 028250449281 Sl6S6 lSl.15625) 02830044936101133 <S684.38) 02830044943161732 (S562 SO) 
02800044954154920 ($312,SO) 02800044948\l 2413 (Sl25.00) 02830044947161238 ($90.00) 02830044950105206 ($50.00) 
028250449421 H945 ($48131 02825044936112S27 1$625) 02800044942102524 0.00 02800044942103358 000 
02800044943153706 000 02800044948102731 0.00 02800144928131433 0.00 02800144929113404 000 
02800144933140106 0.00 02800144935114223 0.00 02800144937141805 0.00 02800 I 44941092908 000 
02800144941094939 0,00 0280014494109521 7 0.00 02800144941102S49 0.00 02800144941102941 0.00 
02800144941103218 0.00 02800144941103444 0.00 02800144941130331 0.00 02800144941130608 0.00 
02800144941130835 0.00 02800144941133043 0.00 028001449411333 I 0 0.00 02800144941133S28 0.00 
02800144941133752 0,00 02800144941134021 0.00 02800144941134532 0.00 02800144941134755 0.00 
0280014494113S02I 0.00 02800144941135245 0.00 02800144941135510 0.00 02800144942083122 0.00 
02800144942083403 0,00 02800144942084537 0.00 028001449420849l9 0.00 02800144942090109 0.00 
02800144942090349 0.00 02800144942090627 0.00 02800144942090858 0.00 02800144942091126 0.00 
02800144942091416 0,00 02800144942095741 0.00 02800144942100006 0.00 02800144942100223 0.00 
0280014494213S21 0 000 0280014494213S527 0.00 02800144942135805 0.00 02800144942140052 0.00 
02800144942140424 000 02800144942140700 0.00 02800144942140926 0.00 02800144942141147 0.00 
0280014494214141 0 0.00 02800144942150303 0.00 02800144942151314 0.00 02800144942151532 0.00 
028001449491119)0 000 02800144949145421 0.00 02800144951094034 0.00 02800144951111703 0.00 
02800144951112353 0.00 02800144951112640 0.00 02800144954105049 0.00 02810044928092026 0.00 
02810044928093238 0.00 028100449280936 l 2 0.00 02810044928104304 0.00 02810044929083927 000 
02810044929120024 0.00 02810044929120258 0.00 02810044929120534 0.00 02810044929120922 0.00 
02810044929121205 0.00 02810044929121446 0.00 02810044929123714 0.00 02810044929130638 0.00 
02810044930094425 0.00 02810044930154327 000 02810044935133759 0.00 02810044935151056 0.00 
028100449351512S9 0.00 02810044935151918 000 02810044935152318 0.00 02810044936150425 000 
02810044936150816 000 02810044937103014 000 028100449410115552 0.00 02810044941091024 0.00 
02810044941091356 0.00 021110044941091653 000 0281 0044941 094804 0.00 021110044941095007 0.00 
02810044941095619 0.00 02810044941105220 000 02810044941105713 0.00 02810044941110006 000 
02810044941110320 0.00 02810044941110545 000 02810044941110900 0.00 02810044941111151 0.00 
021110044941111802 0.00 02810044941112302 0.00 02810044941112658 0.00 02810044941112947 0.00 
02810044941113307 0.00 02810044941113529 0.00 02810044941113807 0.00 02810044941114011 0.00 
02810044942132659 0.00 02810044943112254 0.00 02810044943114638 0.00 02810044944105812 0.00 
02810044944133030 0.00 02810044944133342 0.00 02810044947080634 0.00 02810044947093907 0.00 
02810044947123353 0.00 02810044947250005 0.00 02810044949081459 0,00 02810044950093834 0.00 
02825044928093410 0.00 02825044928094242 0.00 02825044928101553 0.00 02825044928101923 0.00 
02825044928102918 0.00 02825044928104923 0.00 02825044934102151 0.00 02825044937081512 0.00 
02825044941103749 0.00 02825044941132819 0.00 02825044942110409 0.00 02825044944101939 0.00 
02825044944102227 0.00 0282S044944145155 0.00 02825044948113315 0.00 02825044948141940 0.00 
02825044949083018 0.00 02825044949154938 0.00 0211250449S 1145645 0.00 02830044929151256 0.00 
02830044929151704 0.00 02830044930150330 0.00 02830044933125301 0.00 02830044935094012 0.00 
0283004493709081fi 0.00 028300449371246 8 0.00 0283004493 71 24941 0.00 02830044943121721 0.00 
02830044943154743 0.00 02830044943155013 0.00 02830044943155257 0.00 02830044943155614 0.00 
02830044943155908 0.00 02830044944104341 0.00 02830044944105226 0.00 02830044944105905 0.00 
02830044944 150544 0.00 02830044949100307 0 00 02830044950142214 0 00 028300449SOl44632 0.00 
02830044951114732 0.00 02830044951142100 0.00 02830044954100050 0.00 02830044954105555 0.00 
02830044954I5 1106 0.00 02800144950100938 Sl.13 0282S0449371 33709 U.13 02825044937133905 $3.13 
02825044937134203 S3.13 02825044947153837 S5.00 02810044929114651 S6 25 02825044936112222 $6.25 
02825044936112732 $6.25 0283004492 710485S 16,25 02830044935141703 $6 25 02800044941083150 Sl0.00 
02800044951151101 $10.00 02810044927095330 Sl0.00 02810044929094028 11000 02810044929133225 SI0.00 
02810044935081931 $10.00 02810044950130412 $10.00 02810044950134025 $10.00 02825044928092324 SlO.OO 
02825044929104214 Slo.oo 02825044930130138 $10.00 02825044941092649 SIOOO 0282 5044941092908 $10.00 
02825044941093129 $10.00 02825044941093324 $1000 02825044942141547 $10.00 02825044951080628 Sl0.00 
02825044951132336 Sl0.00 02830044927112111 $1000 02830044928143546 $1000 02830044'B3140647 Sl0.00 
02830044933142242 Sl0.00 02830044935140918 $10.00 02830044941081555 $10.00 02830044944112615 Sl0.00 
02830044954160347 $10.00 02830044949142234 $11 92 02810044949161449 S1221 02800144933110914 Sl2 .50 
02830044935084329 S12SO 02830044949143041 $1331 02810044941084535 $13.44 02800044954095657 118.75 
028100449301J3615 $18,75 02800044947081243 S25.00 02800044954153444 $25.00 02810044942103433 S25.oo 
02825044933152445 $25.00 02810044941084317 S25 .63 0282 5044928120027 S26 56 02810044928091324 $28.13 
028100449470925]5 $2938 02800044949091048 131 25 02800044950121721 Ul.25 02800144942 IJI 306 Ul.25 
02800144942133054 Sll.25 02810044934132653 $31 25 02825044927115423 Sll.25 028250449421301 so Ul.25 
02825044947082024 $31.25 028300449441S2812 $31 2S 02810044930091528 $3250 028250449341 S 1903 U2.SO 
02810044947092931 $34.69 02800144942143423 S35.00 02810044930145325 $3500 02830044941101737 S35.00 
02830044954103126 S3S.OO 02830044928140835 $3625 0280004494211 2948 $3750 02800044954082044 S37.S0 

R"" D•t• 02/02/2023 I TS D•tt: 02/01 /2023 
Run Timt 9:<>e·O) AM ,qr 1 'ta 

ORIGINAL 
VTR-500-RTS (REV. 10/2016) OHT157490 



j n Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 

1c Texas Department o{MotorVch1dt.-s 
RTS.FIN.009 MQt:Ut:11.Y E!J~DS B~fQBI 

For: J1nu1ry 2023 

Tr•ns~ttOn Yu r J'JJJ Tran~tion Month: January Account lttm Codt• REGISTRATION EMISSIONS FEE. SALES TAX FEE, SALES TAX ~MISSIONS FEE. 
SALES TAX EMISSION FEE 1 I, SALES TAX PENAL TY FEE. 1 ERP FEE, TERP TITLE 
FEE. TEXAS MOBILITY FUND FEE. YOUNG FARMER PROGRAM 

, l{fl 028 • CAlDWfll 

Counly. 028 • CALOWELL Account Item Code Description: SALES TAX FEE 

Total lftm l'rlce: S471 ,472.28 Items sokt 839 Voided; 10 

02810044942111305 S37 50 02810044942161756 S37.50 02825044927151557 S37.50 02830044927090938 S37.50 
02830044930123709 S37.50 0282 5044933114202 S41.25 02825044942103746 S48.13 02825044942144257 $48.13 
02810044927104644 $50.00 0281004494212135] $50.00 028300449420915]4 sso.oo 02830044950104547 SS0.00 
02830044950105640 S50.00 02830044954112136 SS0.00 02810044937250003 S50.31 02810044936250023 $51.25 
02800144943114526 S53.13 02810044933124811 S5313 02830044948104338 S53.13 02830044954132252 S5l.13 
02810044937140109 $5500 02810044942250008 S55 31 02825044951130026 $56.25 02810044930091208 S57.19 
02810044937250004 S58.75 02810044937250006 SS875 028100449422S001 O $58.75 02810044947090808 S59.06 
02810044947250013 $59.69 02810044929250013 S60.00 028250449341318S0 S60.00 02810044950250003 S60.31 
02810044942250019 S60.94 02810044937250007 S61.88 02800044941154633 S62.50 02800044943144335 S62.50 
02800044947102959 S62 so 02800044948104007 S62 so 02800144937142221 S62.50 02800144941101130 S62.50 
02800144950085844 S62 50 02810044933l057S7 S62..SO 02810044934132248 $62.50 02810044934132503 $62.50 
02810044947134359 S62 50 02825044942 I 40059 S6250 02830044934101504 $62.50 02830044944133426 $62 50 
02830044948144814 S62 50 02830044948151441 S62 50 02830044954102714 $62.50 02810044942250009 S63.13 
02810044937104843 $6500 02830044943145403 SGS.DO 02810044929250000 $65.94 0281004492925000-4 S65 94 
02810044933250003 $66.88 028100449342 50005 S67 50 0281004494115S 121 $67.50 02810044947250012 $67.50 
02800044950152729 S68.75 02830044933 I 02634 $68.75 028100449501221 54 $70.00 02830044937083503 $70.31 
02810044934250004 $70.63 028)0044943102522 $7250 02800044947a I I 01 $73.75 02810044949250003 $7).75 
02810044929250005 S7438 02800144942084032 S75.00 02810044927124201 S75 .00 02810044935101345 $7500 
02830044933143652 $75 00 02800044941140«0 S76.25 028100449)6250021 $76.56 02810044927154528 $7750 
02830044949150401 S7750 02810044942250017 S79.06 02810044949250004 SB0.63 02825044936141700 $81 25 
02810044929250012 $8219 02800044947122545 $83.42 028100449292S00l 1 $83.44 02800044941144510 $8438 
028100449292500l0 S85 31 02810044936250022 S85 31 02810044947092242 S85.31 02810044947250014 S85 31 
02810044934250007 S86.25 02830044933110119 $86.25 02810044947250017 $86.88 02825044951093502 $87.50 
028250449511137 I 6 $87.50 028300449331440]4 S8750 028100449422S0000 $88.44 02810044949250006 $88.44 
02810044933121124 S88.75 02800144944112145 S90.00 02810044930152607 S90.00 02825044935112248 $9000 
02830044941103944 $90.00 02830044947154416 $90.00 02830044947161533 S90.00 02810044949151548 $90.63 
02800044941104445 S91.25 02830044951144936 S91 25 02810044942250006 S9219 02800044941100836 $93 75 
02800044942092717 S93.75 02800044942144353 $93 75 02800044943151129 S93 75 028000"494 7083527 S93 75 
02800044949094539 $9).75 02800044951112142 S93 75 02800144929131928 $9) 75 0280D144935132750 $93 75 
02800144948101927 S93 .75 02810044930091751 $93.75 0281 0044944104633 S93 75 02825044930144125 $93 75 
02825044948151019 $93.75 028300"4927083205 S93.75 02830044927125409 S93 75 02830044930154318 S93.75 
02830044948150023 $93.75 02810044929250008 $94.69 02810044947250016 $95 31 02830044927152127 S97,50 
02810044937250005 $98.44 02810044929250020 S99.06 0280004494715 1S17 S100.00 02800144930144728 $10000 
02800144943151837 $100.00 02800144954160251 $100.00 02810044937105524 Sl00.00 02810044950124742 SI00.00 
02830044933 I 03306 S100.00 02800144936131004 S101.25 02800144933142615 S 102,50 02825044948145514 S105.00 
02810044947093440 $105.31 028250449341416S1 $106.25 02810044934250002 $106.88 02830044948124050 $107 50 
02830044948143058 $108.75 02810044929250019 S110.00 02810044943 121548 S1IU5 02830044954142536 S11125 
02810044937250002 $111 .56 02810044942250014 $112.19 02810044937130334 $112.50 02810044943154631 $11250 
02825044937133244 $112.50 02810044949250001 $11313 028100449422SO(ll 8 $114.69 028l00449312S0008 Sl 16U 
02810044950250005 $116.25 02810044943145400 $118 75 02825044930151040 $11875 02830044933151344 $118.75 
02810044928084541 $120.63 02800044942153914 S12125 02810044929250017 s122 81 02810044942250002 $123.75 
02800044948105002 S125.00 02800044948113121 $125.00 028000449541328 l 0 512500 02800144927133 13', Sl25.00 
02800144942132056 $125.00 02810044928110149 $12500 02810044930105533 S 125.00 0281004494709050I S125.00 
02825044928092742 $125.00 028250449281112 I 2 S 125.00 0282S044930131828 Sl25.00 02825044935152030 S 125.00 
02830044930105547 $125.00 02830044936093501 $125.00 02830044954080227 $12500 02810044929250015 S 126.88 
02810044929250018 Sl28.44 02810044942250007 S12844 02810044942250013 $128« 0282504494815181\ S128.75 
02810044933250002 $129.38 02810044950250004 $129.69 02830044934142458 $130.00 02830044949135907 S130.00 
02810044929250007 $134.06 02810044935135520 S137 so 02810044929250003 S138.13 02830044927121723 $138 75 
02810044929250009 S139.06 02810044933250000 $139.06 02810044933250001 $139.06 02810044950250002 $139.06 
02810044937131157 $140.00 02810044941084025 Sl40.31 02810044947250010 S 140.63 02825044927111100 S142.SO 
02800044947145744 $143.69 02800044948133620 $143.75 02800044948142144 $14375 02800044954092518 $14375 
028100449362S0020 S\45.94 02830044954113730 $146.25 0282S044944143434 S148.75 02810044942250004 $150 63 
02810044929250016 $154.69 02810044947160828 S 155 00 02825044927112120 $155.00 02810044942250005 S 155 31 
028000449411030S 1 $156.25 02800044948130742 S156.25 02800144929155122 $156.25 02810044930142200 S 156 25 
02825044928153637 S156.25 02825044934141437 $156.2S 02830044930152352 $156.25 02830044933122154 $157.81 
028100449472 50009 $165.31 02810044947250011 $165.31 02825044928142639 $166.25 028100449300923 54 $166.88 
02800044941121842 $171.88 02810044942250012 S173.75 02810044929250006 S17S.31 02810044937250001 $175.31 
02810044943134351 $178.75 02800144943145813 $179.06 02800044948135530 S181.25 02810044927134129 S 181.25 
02810044947091747 S185.3I 02800044943145957 S187.50 02800044951094900 $187.50 02800044954110130 S 187.50 
0281004492911551 S S187.50 02810044933153235 $187.50 02810044936250000 S 187.50 0281004494109214S $187.50 
02810044947120920 $187.S0 02825044927105342 $187.50 02825044935151128 Sl87 50 02825044935151700 S187.50 

Run Datt: 02/02/2023 R"S Date: 01/01/2C13 
Run Timo: 9:08:03 AM Pag• 3 or 10 

ORIGINAL 
VTR-500-RTS (REV. 1°"2018) OHT157◄90 



' ~ Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 

7( Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Reoudmtioll nnd Titll> ."1 ish>ln Report 

RTS.FIN.009 MQtHl:t!.Y FU~llS B~~QBI 
For: January 2023 

Tr.in~ction Vear l02J TransaCllon Month: January Aa.oJM llem C<ldo: REGISTRATION EMISSIONS FEE. SALES TAX FEE. SALES TAX EMISSIONS FEE, 
SALES TAX EMISSION FEE I\, SALES TAX PENALTY FEE, TERP FEE, TERP TITLE 
FEE, TEXAS MOBILITY FUND FEE. YOUNG FARMER PROGRAM 

O.ffic• 028 • CALOWUL 

County: 028 • CALDWELL Account Imm Code Description: SA S TAX FEE 

ToDI Imm Price: $471,471.28 ~mssold: 839 Voided; 10 

02825044937131640 Sl87.SO 02825044942081246 S187 50 02830044935135916 5187.50 02830044937113407 518750 
02830044943152427 5187 50 02830044943152741 518750 02830044943153447 5187 so 028000449500952 20 5191 25 
02810044942250003 Sl91.56 02825044951111818 S19375 02810044950250000 5195 31 02830044941122906 Sl96.25 
02810044929104130 5197.50 028100449362S0024 5198.44 02810044929250022 5200.00 02830044943123948 s200.oo 
02830044950085136 S200.00 028100449292S0024 S201 S6 02810044928084808 5203.13 02810044934250001 S204.69 
02830044943100114 520S.OO 02810044936250019 S206.25 02800044941130322 S212 SO 02830044937144950 5212 50 
02810044929250014 5214.69 02800044941095701 $218.75 02800044942141442 5218.75 02800144947104207 S218 75 
02825044935150843 $218.75 02825044947134955 S218.75 02830044929130031 5218.75 02830044930140840 S218.75 

02810044949250000 S222.50 028100449292S0002 S224 69 02800144949092433 5225.00 02830044927124809 5225.00 
02810044937250000 5230.94 02810044949250002 S232 .50 0283004494708201 I $237.50 02810044930144824 $23875 
02810044947250015 5239.69 02830044933144453 S243 75 02830044937110205 5243 75 02830044954161500 $245.00 

02810044933135255 5248.75 02800144929110836 $250.00 02810044929115751 $250.00 02810044933130914 S250.00 
02810044947135229 5250.00 02825044929114638 5250.00 02825044935151413 5250.00 02825044948133529 S2SOOO 

02830044935160307 S250.00 02830044941120133 5250.00 02830044942120436 5250.00 02830044943093738 $250.00 
02830044943162 l 26 5250.00 02830044954134741 S25000 02800044942114530 5251.25 02810044950250001 1251 25 
0281004493)155808 S252.50 02810044942250016 S25281 0281 00449422 5001 S S260.63 02810044934250006 S262 19 
0281004492925002 I $264.38 02800144927100959 S265 00 02800144942105940 S267 50 0281004494225001 l S267S O 

02830044928160909 S267.50 028100449342S0000 S270.63 028100449472 S0003 S275.00 02830044941 l 5 l 9)7 528000 
02800044954091636 $281.25 02810044942131955 S28l.25 0282504493515)346 $281 25 02810044930092832 5283.75 
0281004492925000 I S286.88 028001449]3 I 408 l 1 S287SO 02810044928085110 S300.00 02810044935094120 uoooo 
0283004493415541 S S300.00 02825044930093648 S305.00 02810044934113641 $306.25 02800044948124251 $31250 

02800044948161733 S3l 2.50 02800044954113653 Ul250 02800044954142238 S312.50 02800044954 l 50948 S312.50 

02800044954155600 S3l 2.50 02800144933151931 $312.50 02810044929085512 5312.50 02810044929113941 S312.50 
02810044943152921 S31HO 02825044927114340 U12 50 02825044927133759 5312 .50 02825044928145246 S312 50 
02825044933113224 S312 50 02825044947101759 UIZ 50 02830044928150514 $312.50 02830044943110112 U12.50 
02830044944145953 S312 50 028300449470902 l 2 Ul2.50 02830044950133404 $31250 02810044927081305 U13.75 

02810044934131845 S321 .38 028250449]0132900 $321.8] 02825044936133647 Sl22.50 02800044942 l 63346 S325.00 
02830044942104545 $325.00 028300449431 S 1 S 3 2 S326.2S 02800044954094540 S327.50 0280014494914 l 345 $33094 
0281004493509361 l S331.25 02810044944092827 S343.7S 0282504494710 I 530 $343.75 02825044942142344 $344.22 
0283004492815475 I $351 25 02810044933134525 USG.25 028100449491324 I 8 5373.75 02810044930125536 $375.00 

02825044928133822 $375.00 02825044933140837 U75.00 02825044935145636 5375.00 02810044942250001 Sl77 75 
02825044951 l 52450 S37813 02830044941094524 S387.50 02830044934121443 $390.00 02825044941101932 5406.25 
02830044943 154410 S406 25 02830044948160322 S406.25 02810044937250009 5422.38 02810044950121234 S42S.OO 
02810044933113703 S437 50 02825044935 l 45954 S437 50 02825044948133319 5437.50 02825044951093901 S437 SO 

02830044927161016 S445.00 02800044948155108 S452 SO 02800044949120959 5452.50 02830044948100545 S453.75 
02810044934250003 5454 73 02810044937111737 $460.00 02800044948112018 S468.75 02810044944092519 S468.7S 
0281004493 7082000 548) 38 028250449301528 l 2 5487 so 02810044930095527 $493.69 02810044928110900 ssoo.oo 
02810044934123658 ssoo.oo 02825044948132917 ssoo.oo 02830044950104250 ssoo.oo 0281 004494108211 I S501 69 

0281004493625002S S504.13 028100449492S0004 S507,53 02830044927145626 S510.00 02830044934 l 15454 S531 25 

02830044954094236 SS32.95 02810044949250007 $538.19 028250449)3132656 S543.75 02830044943153109 5562.50 

0283004494) l 53756 SS62.SO 02830044948142413 5562 so 02810044943100137 $566.30 028000449431551 lO S59l75 

02800144954112540 SS'Jl.75 02800144951 144054 5601.79 02825044930133302 S608.54 02810044929250023 S6l 0 13 

02800144942102439 S62S.OO 02810044928080U5 5625.00 02810044930125228 $625.00 02810044950083753 S634 38 

02830044930082659 5640.00 02810044943120316 S643 .75 02830044935094650 S647.50 02825044943094400 5656 25 

02800144929150428 5673.44 02830044936100459 $68438 02830044936102518 5684.38 02800144935085534 S687 19 

02800144935085016 S687.SO 0281004493 7113606 S687 50 02825044928150906 $687.50 02800144935090002 $691 68 

02830044941095936 S712.50 02810044942131319 $718 75 02810044942104928 5730.56 02800144951142039 S749 69 

02830044929155425 S760.00 02810044937082625 5763.83 02810044929093306 5768.12 02810044928075425 S781.2S 

028100449S0135318 $781.25 02800044951110715 5800.00 0281004495008 l 707 S806.19 02800144935083453 S812 19 

02825044944142454 S812.SO 02525044943105sn 1822 50 028250449341 l 5202 $843.75 02810044943091732 5864.34 
02800144935082733 S874.69 02830044936100022 S874.94 02810044936250002 S883 .94 02810044928250006 S924.88 

02810044936250004 $936.94 02810044937250015 $93694 02800144942134822 S917.19 0281()044928075758 S937 SO 

02810044942131642 5937 50 02810044936250003 S968.75 0281004493625000S S968.75 02810044936250018 5972.61 

0282S044930141346 S982,72 02810044936250017 S984.38 02810044927083216 $987.54 02800144933152344 S999.69 
02800144935083109 5999.69 02810044942105818 5999.94 02800144954094831 Sl ,000.00 02830044943154106 Sl .000.00 

02810044935080155 51.010.29 02810044943095113 Sl.058.13 02800144949131 S 19 Sl ,062.19 02810044942104429 51.062.44 

02810044941081604 51 ,079.30 028001449351353 22 $1 ,081 .88 02810044949083409 $1 ,086.81 02810044929092507 $1.09369 

02810044930131058 Sl.093 75 02810044934102728 Sl ,093.75 02810044928250002 Sl .118.75 02800144943152520 Sl,123 56 

02810044937250014 Sl.124.13 02810044936084620 Sl,125.00 02810044949131929 51 .156.25 02825044928135458 Sl .156.25 

02810044949083837 Sl.173.13 02810044936250007 Sl .186,94 02810044935250000 Sl.187.19 028000449511 l 0014 Sl.187 44 

028100449431010S7 Sl.209.44 02810044942105237 51.218 75 02825044933132216 Sl.243.75 02810044937083756 Sl.250.25 

Run D•to: 02/02/2023 RTS Dato 02/0112023 

Run Timo: 9:08:03 AM ~•4of10 

ORIGINAL 
VTR-500-RTS (REV. ,012016) OHT157490 



' ""(( Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 

,Report 1< 1cxas Dcpanmcnt <?/Motor Vehicles 
RTS.FIN.009 MONTHLY FUNDS REPORT 

Transaction Ytar. 

I •'i(,t 028 - CALOWELL 

County: 112'8 - LOWELL 

Tomi nmn Prtce: S47 l.472 28 

ORIGINAL 

01810044928150001 
02810044947250002 
01810044947083338 
02810044947081426 
02825044943081659 
02800144948132154 
01810044936150009 
02810044937250010 
02810044936250006 
028100449)7250012 
02810044937075324 
028100449)7075848 
028001449)0080447 
02800144936101410 
02810044950084627 
02810044930090838 
02810044936250010 
02810044929083045 
028001449420808S8 
02800144936085651 
02800144944102346 
02810044947082118 
02800144930081011 
02800144951102122 
02810044944112520 
02810044930090232 
02800144942081406 
02810044929081039 
0280014495011441) 
02810044950085911 
02825044949144558 
02810044937080819 

Run D•te: 02/02/1023 
Ru,, Time: 9:08:03 AM 

VTR-500-RTS (REIi. 10/2016) OHT 157490 

Sl.299.94 
Sl.324 75 
Sl ,343.75 
Sl.380.31 
Sl .437 SO 
Sl .487.19 
Sl.531.25 
Sl.624.69 
Sl.686.19 
Sl.743.75 
$1,79375 
Sl.828.13 
Sl.875.00 
Sl .935.63 
$2,087.50 
Sl.127.77 
S2,184.38 
S2.250.00 
$2,331.38 
$2.466..88 
U .S11 .56 
S2,573.87 
S2.741 56 
$2.97119 
S3,363.13 
Sl.586.81 
S3.867.81 
$4,062 50 
$4,283 75 
S4,536.25 
S5.243 75 
S6,262 .49 

For ~nlJMY 2023 

l'.tcount Item Code REGISTRATION EMISSIONS FEE. SALES TAX FEE. SALES TAX EMISS ONS FEE. 
SALES TAX EMISSION FEE I~ SALES TAX PENALTY FEE. TERP FEE, TERP TITLE 
FEE. TEXAS MOBILITY FUND FEE. YOUNG FARMER PROGRAM 

Account ltllm Code Description: V.lES 1AX FEE 

~,old: 839 Volchd: 10 

02810044949250005 Sl.305.00 02810044935080738 Sl.308.94 02800144935132025 SI 31034 
02810044937250013 Sl.329.0G 02810044917090035 S 1.337.56 02810044927091740 SI 341 75 
0281004493725001 I S 1,356.25 028100449290929)7 Sl.365.19 028)0044928113944 S 1 375.00 
0282S044949092943 Sl.381.13 028100449281S0004 Sl.406.2S 028100449472 50006 $1 ,436.81 
02800144948132953 Sl ,447,27 02810044947084407 Sl .450.00 028100449362S001 S Sl .46788 
02810044947250000 Sl .492 2S 0282S044928110804 Sl .495.00 018100449)6250001 Sl ,529.06 
02810044936250008 Sl .56313 02810044947150838 Sl .607.13 02810044941250000 Sl.624 44 
028001449491435 I 6 Sl ,627.50 02810044937250016 S 1,652.93 028 I 0044950085350 Sl.665 56 
02800144928141218 Sl .68719 02810044947250008 Sl .703.13 02825044951094743 Sl .712 SO 
01810044947250001 Sl .749.44 0281004494)0!!1538 Sl .750.00 02810044949082909 Sl.774.81 
02800144928141814 $1 ,799.46 02810044937074822 $1 ,801 .25 02810044942081114 Sl .812 SO 
0281004494908190) Sl.868.63 02810044943095720 Sl.868.75 02810044947250007 Sl.874.94 
018100449411)1)11 $1,875.00 02825044928144842 Sl.875.00 02810044937073751 Sl ,90188 
02810044936250011 Sl.937 38 02810044943093820 Sl.958.52 02810044928250005 Sl .96819 
02810044936250013 Sl.108.69 02810044936250014 Sl.111.63 02830044949120846 Sl,115.00 
02810044929083623 $2,149.06 02830044951122429 S2.162.87 02810044947083815 U ,168.69 
02810044928250000 52.186.94 02810044934132052 S2.201.31 02810044936250012 U .148.98 
02810044929095846 S2.262.38 028100449370833 I 1 Sl.274.63 02810044929090708 Sl.275.67 
0281004494709003S S2.362 68 02830044936122738 Sl.386.56 02810044936250016 Sl.43738 
02810044929091814 S2.478.28 02800144937144124 S2,500.00 02810044941082830 S2.509.94 
02810044929084603 S2,568.75 02810044947151852 Sl.570.63 028001449)51 )4557 S2,573.7S 
02800144943102807 $2,630.63 02610044929091144 Sl.710.77 0282S044942123231 S2.714.56 
02810044935250001 S2.762 SO 02610044947250004 S2.771 .88 02810044949080943 $2932 19 
02810044927090845 $3,083.47 028)0044951111639 U .121 .25 02810044929082650 U 187.50 
02810044930102106 Sl,393 ,63 02800144929151456 U.436.06 02800144928144214 U ,530.56 
02810044950090757 S3.587.44 02810044934131537 U .591.25 02810044950081209 Sl.750.07 
02825044937105857 Sl,871.25 02810044928250003 Sl.937.50 028 I 0044947152331 $4.04094 
02810044947082604 $4,125.00 026100449370743)9 $4,156.25 02810044928250007 $4,1 86.88 
02810044929081816 14.285.00 02810044941080451 S4.374.22 02810044934081900 $4.37994 
02810044942080644 S4.635.63 02800144948133650 S4,80S.ll 02810044950082543 S4.843 75 
028100449)4105006 S5.312.50 02800144949150003 SS.375.00 028100449)7080325 $5,79594 
028100449500830)6 $6,517.44 02810044941081149 S6.568.89 

RTS D•te: 02/01/2023 



j n Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 

! 1( Toxas Departme nt of Motor Vehlclei. 
RTS.FIN.009 MONTHLY FUNDS REPORT 

Trans.ction Yta r-- J11H 

Offt• 028 • CAl OWEll 

ORIGINAL 

County. 028 • CALOWEU 

Total ltrm Prite: S3,37 1.53 

018 2504492815 1656 
02800144950100938 
02830044927104855 
02825044928120027 
02825044942103746 
02800144950085844 
02830044941101737 
02830044948150023 
02810044937130334 
02825044928111212 
02830044933102634 
02810044927154528 
02800144935132750 
02830044937113407 
02830044948124050 
02800144927133135 
02810044934113641 
02830044930152352 
02830044927145626 
02825044930132900 
02800144935085534 
028000449511 l 0715 
02830044936100022 
0281004493E250003 
0281004493508015 5 
028 I 004493 7113606 
02810044941250000 
02825044928135458 
0283004495111 2639 

Run oate: 02~212023 
Run Time: 9:08:03 AM 

VTR-500-RTS (REV. 101'20161 OHT157490 

Tran,.clion Month: January 

For:Ja~2023 

Account llem Code· REGISTRATION EMISSIONS HE. SALES TAX FEE. SALES TAX EMISSIONS FEE, 
SAlES TAX EMISSION FEE 1 " · SALES TAX PENAL lY fEE , TERP FEE. TERP TITLE 
FEE, TEXAS MOB/lllY FUND FEE, YOUNG FARMER PROGRAM 

Ac.count Imm Code Oesatptlon: SALE\ TAX PENAL TY FEE 

Items sold; 106 Voided: 4 

(S115.63) 02830044936101133 (S34.22l 02825044942133945 ($2.41) 028250449)611252 7 (S l 00) 

Sl .00 02825044936112222 Sl .00 028250449361 12732 s1.oo 02825044937133709 Sl 00 
Sl.00 0183004494914)041 Sl.00 02810044949161449 Sl.22 02800144933110914 SUS 
Sl.33 02825044934151903 Sl.63 0281004493013361 S S1.88 02825044933114202 S2.06 
Sl.41 02825044942144257 Sl.41 02800044947102959 S3.13 02800044950121721 Sl.13 
S).13 028100449471343 59 S3.13 0282 5044927115423 S3.13 02825044942130150 U.13 
U.50 02800044954082044 Sl.75 02810044942111305 S3.75 02800044941144353 $4.69 
S4.69 02810044927104644 S5.00 02830044954112136 ss.oo 02800144943114526 S5.31 

SS.63 02800044948104007 S6.25 02800144941101130 S6.25 02810044947090501 S6.25 
S6.25 028300449540802 27 S6.25 02810044937104843 S6.SO 02800044950152729 S6.88 
S6.88 02830044937083503 S7.03 02825044944143434 S7.44 028 10044935101345 S750 
S7.75 02810044947160828 S7.75 02830044933122154 S7.89 0281004494915 I 548 S9.06 
S938 02810044936250000 S9.38 02810044947120920 $9.38 02830044930154318 S938 
S938 02825044951111818 S9.69 02810044929104130 S9.88 02830044933103306 SI0.00 

S1075 02810044943121548 Sl 1.13 02800144949092433 Sl 1.25 02825044937133244 SI 1.25 
S12SO 02810044930105533 S12 50 02830044943093738 S12.50 02830044927121723 S13.88 
SI S.JI 02800044941103051 S15.63 02810044930142200 S15.63 02825044928153637 $15.63 
SlS.63 02800044948135530 S18.1 3 02830044935135916 S16.75 02800044941095701 S21 88 
S25 50 02825044933132656 S2719 0280014493314081 l S28.75 02810044928080135 Sll 25 
S3218 02830044943151532 $32.63 02830044936100459 $34.22 02830044936102518 S3422 
$34.36 02800144935085016 S34.38 02800144935090002 S34.58 02810044942131319 SlS94 
$40.00 02810044950081707 S40.31 02800144935083453 S40.61 02830044948160322 S40.63 
S43 75 02810044937111737 S46.00 02810044936250004 S46.8S 0280004494811 2018 S46.88 
S48.44 02810044936250005 S48.44 02825044930141346 $49.14 02830044950104250 $50.00 
SS051 02810044935250000 S59.36 02825044930133302 SG0.85 0281004493725001 l $66.45 
$68 75 02825044928150906 S68.75 02825044928110804 174.75 02810044936250001 $76.45 
S81.22 02810044937250010 S81 .23 02825044951094743 S85.63 02810044949131929 SllS.63 

$115.63 02810044929091144 $135.54 02830044928113944 S137.50 02825044949092943 S138.11 
$312 13 02810044950081209 S375.01 

RTS Oate: Ol/01/2023 



j n Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 

1Report ·k Texas Dt.1)llrtmcnt of Motor Vehicles 
Rn.FIN.009 MONTHLY FUNDS REPORT 

Transaction Vear 

028 - CALOWUL 

County. 028 - CALDWEI L 

Toal Item Price: $16.755.00 

02800044948112413 
0282 5044942133945 
02830044947161238 
02800144929151456 
02800144935134557 
02600144944102346 
02800144951102122 
02810044929250001 
02810044934250000 
02810044936250020 
02810044937250002 
02810044937250009 
02810044944092519 
02810044950250003 
02800044941095701 
02800044941121842 
0280004494115463) 
02800044942112948 
02800044942153914 
02800044943151129 
0280004494708)527 
02800044947145744 
02800044948105002 
02800044948130742 
02800044948155108 
02800044950095220 
02800044951110014 
02800044954082044 
028000449S4095657 
02800044954142238 
02800144927100959 
028001449291108]6 
02800144930080447 
02800144933140106 
028001449)3152344 
028001449)50855)4 
02800144936131004 
02800144941092908 
02800144941102549 
02800144941130331 
02800144941133310 
0280014494 1)4532 
02800144941135510 
02800144942084032 
02800144942090349 
02800144942091416 
02800144942102439 
02800144942133054 
02800144942135805 
02800144942140926 
02800144942150303 
02800144943114526 
02800144944112145 
028001449490924)) 
0280014494915000) 
02800144951094034 
02800144951144056 
028001449S4160251 
02810044927091740 
02810044927134129 
02810044928080135 

Run D•t•: 02/02/2023 
Ru~ Ti~: 9:08:03 AM 

ORIGINAL 
VTI\-500-flTS (REV. 1(W()16) OHT157490 

Transaction Month January 

For January 2023 

Account lt= Cod•: REGISTRATION EMISSIONS FEE, SALES TAX FEE. SALES TAX EMISSIONS FEE. 
SALES TAX EMISSION FEE I 1'. SALES TAX PENAL TY FEE. TERP FEE. TERP TITLE 
FEE. TEXAS MOBILITY FUND FEE, YOUNG FARMER PROGRAM 

Account it.m Code Oecrlplion: TERP TITLf FEf 

Items sold: 849 Voided: 10 

($20.00) 02800044954154920 ($20.00) 02825044928151656 ($20.00) 02825044936112527 ($20.00) 
($20.00) 02825044942141753 ($20.00) 02830044936101133 ($20.00) 02830044943161732 (S20.00) 
($20.00) 02830044950105206 ($20.00) 02800144928144214 $15.00 02800144929150428 $15.00 
$15.00 02800144935082733 $15.00 02800144935090002 $15.00 02800144935132025 $15.00 
$15.00 02800144936085651 $15.00 02800144936101410 Sl5.00 02800144942081406 $15 .00 
$15.00 028001449481321 54 $15.00 02800144948132953 $15.00 0280014494914542 I $15.00 
$15.00 02800144951142039 $15.00 02810044927090035 SIS.00 02810044929081816 $15.00 
$15.00 02810044929250020 $15.00 02810044930092832 $15.00 02810044930154327 SIS.00 
$15.00 02810044935250000 $15.00 02810044936250015 $15.00 02810044936250016 $15.00 
SlS.00 02810044937073752 $15.00 02810044937074822 $15.00 02810044937250001 $1500 
$15.00 02810044937250005 $15.00 02810044937250007 SIS.DO 028100449372 50008 SIS 00 
$15.00 02810044937250012 $15.00 02810044942250003 $15.00 02810044942250014 $1500 
$15.00 02810044947150838 $15.00 02810044947250006 $15.00 0281004495008462 7 $1500 
$1500 028250449481329 I 7 $15.00 02830044954105555 SlS.00 02800044941083150 $20.00 
$20.00 02800044941100836 $20.00 0280004494110]05 I $20.00 02800044941104445 $20.00 
$20.00 02800044941130322 $20.00 02800044941140440 $20.00 028000449411445 I 0 $20.00 
$20.00 02800044942092717 $20.00 02800044942102524 $20.00 02800044942103358 $20.00 
$20.00 02800044942114530 $20.00 02800044942141442 $20.00 02800044942144353 $20.00 
$20.00 02800044942163346 $20.00 02800044943144]35 $20.00 0280004494)145957 $20.00 
$20.00 0280004494)153706 520.00 02800044943155110 S20.00 0280004494708124) $20.00 
$20.00 02800044947102959 $20.00 02800044947122545 520.00 02800044947141101 S20.00 
520.00 02800044947151517 $20.00 02800044948102731 520.00 02800044948104007 $20.00 
$20.00 02800044948112018 $2000 0280004494811)121 520.00 02800044948124251 520.00 
520.00 02800044948133620 $20.00 02800044948135530 520.00 02800044948142144 $20.00 
$20.00 02800044948161733 $20.00 02800044949094539 520.00 02800044949120959 S20.00 
$20.00 02800044950121721 $20.00 028000449501 52729 520.00 02800044951094900 $20.00 
520.00 02800044951110715 520.00 02800044951112142 $20.00 028000449511 SI 101 $20.00 
$20.00 02800044954091636 $20.00 02800044954092518 520.00 02800044954094540 $20.00 
520.00 028000449541101)0 $20.00 02800044954113653 $20.00 02800044954132810 $20.00 
520.00 02800044954150948 520.00 028000449541 53444 $20.00 0280004495415S600 520.00 
520.00 028001449281)143) $20.00 02800144928141218 520.00 02800144928141814 $20.00 
520.00 02800144929113404 $20.00 02800144929131928 $20.00 02800144929155122 $20.00 
520.00 02800144930081011 $20.00 028001449)0144728 $20.00 028001449)]110914 $20.00 
520.00 02800144933140811 $20.00 028001449)3142615 520.00 028001449))151931 $20.00 
$20.00 02800144935083109 520.00 028001449)508345] $20.00 028001449)5085016 $20.00 
$20.00 028001449)5114223 520.00 028001449351 )2750 $20.00 02800144935135322 $20.00 
$20.00 02800144937141805 520.00 02800144937142221 520.00 02800144937144124 520.00 
$20.00 02800144941094939 $20.00 02800144941095217 $20.00 02800144941101 130 $20.00 
S2C.OO 0280014494110294 1 520.00 02800144941103218 $20.00 02800144941103444 $20.00 
520.00 02800144941130608 $20.00 02800144941130835 $20.00 02800144941133043 $20.00 
$20.00 02800144941133528 520.00 0280014494113]752 S20.00 028001449411]4021 $20.00 
$20.00 028001449411347 5S $20.00 0280014494 11 ] 5021 $20.00 02800144941135245 S20.00 
$20.00 02800144942080858 $20.00 02800144942083122 520.00 0280014494208)403 $20.00 
$20.00 028001449420845)7 $20.00 02800144942084919 $20.00 02800144942090109 $20.00 
$20.00 02800144942090627 52000 02800144942090858 $2000 02800144942091126 520.00 
$20.00 02800144942095741 $20.00 0 2800144942100006 $20.00 02800144942100223 520.00 
520.00 02800144942105940 $20.00 02800144942131306 $20.00 02800144942132056 $20.00 
$20.00 02800144942134822 $20.00 028001449421)5210 520.00 02800144942135527 $20.00 
$20.00 02800144942140052 520.00 02800144942140424 $20.00 02800144942140700 520.00 
$20.00 02800144942141147 52000 02800144942141410 520.00 02800144942143423 $20.00 
$20.00 028001449421513 I 4 520.00 02800144942151532 S20.00 02800144943102807 $20.00 
520.00 02800144943145813 520.00 02800144943151837 $20.00 02800144943152520 $20.00 
$2000 02800144947104207 520.00 02800144948101927 S20.00 02800144948133650 $20.00 
$2000 02800144949131519 $20.00 02800144949141345 520.00 02800144949143516 $20.00 
520.00 02800144950085844 520.00 02800144950100938 520.00 02800144950114413 520.00 
520.00 02800144951111703 $20.00 02800144951112353 $20.00 02800144951112640 $20.00 
$20.00 02800144954094831 S20.00 02800144954105049 520.00 02800144954112540 S20.00 
$20.00 02810044927081305 $20.00 02810044927083216 520.00 02810044927090845 $20.00 
$20.00 02810044927095330 $20.00 02810044927104644 520.00 02810044927124201 $20.00 
$20.00 02810044927154528 $20.00 02810044928075425 $20.00 02810044928075758 $20.0D 
$20.00 02610044928084541 S2000 02810044928084808 520.00 02810044928065110 520.00 

RTS Oat•: 02/01/2023 
f~r tof I 



.. 
~ Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 

1< 1exas Department of Motor Vehicles 11,.,,iefmnnn nnrl Tit/11 ~IStEul Report 
RTS.FIN.009 MQ~Il:iLl:'. EU~OS BEeQBI 

For ),muary 2023 

Transxtion Yur JO,! Tran~tion Monti> January Account Item Code: REGISTRATION EMISSIONS FEE. SALES TAX FEE. SALES TAX EMISSIONS FEE. 
SALES TAX EMISSION FEE II, SALES TAX PENALTY FEE, TERP FEE. TERP TITLE 
FEE. TEXAS MOBIUTY FUND FEE. YOUNG FARMER PROGRAM 

tlffirf!· 028 • CALDWELL 

Coumy: 028 • CALDWELL Account !tam Code Descripllon: TERP TITLE m 

TotalltemPrtc.: S16,7S5.00 it.ms sold: 849 Voided: 10 

02810044928091324 $20.00 02810044928092026 S20.00 02810044928093238 $20.00 02810044928093612 $20.00 
02810044928104304 $20.00 02810044928110149 S20.00 02810044928110900 $20.00 02810044928135819 $20.00 
02810044928250000 $20.00 028100449282S0001 $20.00 02810044928250002 $20.00 028100449282S0003 $20.00 
02810044928250004 $20.00 02810044928250005 S20.00 02810044928250006 S20.00 02810044928250007 $20.00 
02810044929081039 $20.00 02810044929082650 S20.00 02810044929083045 S20.00 02810044929083623 S20.00 
02810044929083927 S20.00 02810044929084603 $20.00 02810044929085512 S20.00 02810044929090708 S20.00 
02810044929091144 s20.oo 02810044929091814 S20.00 02810044929092507 S20.00 02810044929092937 $20.00 
02810044929093306 $20.00 02810044929094028 S20.00 02810044929095846 $20.00 02810044929104130 S20.00 
028 I 00449291 13941 $20.00 02810044929114651 s20.oo 0281004492911 5515 $2000 0281004492911S751 S20.00 
02810044929120024 S20.00 02810044929120258 $20.00 02810044929120534 $20.00 02810044929120922 $20.00 
02810044929121205 S20.00 02810044929121446 S20.00 02810044929123714 $20.00 02810044929125736 $20.00 
028100449291259\ 2 $20.00 02810044929130638 s20.oo 02810044929133225 $20.00 02810044929250000 s20.oo 
02810044929250002 $20.00 02810044929250003 $20.00 02810044929250004 s20.oo 0281004492925000S S20.00 
02810044929250006 $20.00 02810044929250007 S20.00 02810044929250008 S20.00 02810044929250009 $20.00 
02810044929250010 S20.00 02810044929250011 $20.00 028100449292500l 2 $20.00 02810044929250013 S20.00 
02810044929250014 $20.00 02810044929250015 S20.00 02810044929250016 S20.00 02810044929250017 S20.00 
02810044929250018 $20.00 02810044929250019 $20.00 0281004492925002I S20.00 02810044929250022 S20.0o 
02810044929250023 $20.00 02810044929250024 S20.00 02810044930090232 S20.00 02810044930090838 S20.00 
028100449300'l 1208 $2000 02810044930091528 $20.00 02810044930091751 $20.00 028100449300923S4 $20.00 
02810044930094425 $2000 02810044930095527 S20.00 02810044930102106 $20.00 02810044930105533 S20.00 
02810044930125228 S20.00 02810044930125536 $20.00 02810044930131058 Sl0.00 02810044930142200 S20.00 
02810044930144824 S2o.oo 02810044930145325 s20.oo 02810044930152607 S20.00 02810044933105757 S20.00 
02810044933113703 S20.00 02810044933121124 $20.00 02810044933124811 S20.00 02810044933130914 S20.00 
02810044933134525 $20.00 02810044933135255 $20.00 02810044933153235 S20.00 02810044933155808 S20.00 
028100449332S0000 $20.00 02810044933250001 $20.00 02810044933250002 $20.00 02810044933250003 $20.00 
0281004493-4081900 S20.00 02810044934102728 S20.00 02810044934105006 S20.00 02810044934113641 $20.00 
02810044934123658 S20.00 0281004493413 l 537 $2000 02810044934131845 $20.00 02810044934132052 $20.00 
02810044934132248 $20.00 02810044934132503 S20.00 02810044934132653 Sl0.00 02810044934250001 $20.00 
02810044934250002 S20.00 02810044934250003 $2000 02810044934250004 $20.00 02810044934250005 s20.oo 
02810044934250006 S20.00 02810044934250007 $2000 02810044935080155 S20.00 02810044935080738 S20.00 
02810044935081931 S20.00 028100449350936l 1 $2000 02810044935094120 S20.00 02810044935101345 $20.00 
02810044935132848 S20.00 02810044935133759 S2000 02810044935135520 Sl0.00 02810044935151056 Sl0.00 
02810044935151259 S2000 02810044935151918 $2000 02810044935152118 s20.oo 02810044935250001 $20.00 
02810044936084620 S20.00 02810044936150425 S2000 02810044936150816 Sl0.00 02810044936250000 S20.00 
02810044936250001 S20.00 02810044936250002 $2000 02810044936250003 $20.00 028100449362S0004 S20.00 
02810044936250005 $20.00 02810044936250006 $20.00 02810044936250007 $20.00 02810044936250008 $20.00 
028100449362S0009 $20.00 02810044936250010 S20.00 028100449362500I 1 $20.00 028100449362500l2 S20.00 
02810044936250013 $20.00 028100449362500l 4 s20.oo 02810044936250017 S20.00 028100449362500l8 $20.00 
02810044936250019 S20.00 028100449362~2 1 S2000 02810044936250022 S2000 02810044936250023 S20.00 
02810044936250024 $20.00 02810044936250025 S20.00 02810044937074339 $20.00 02810044937075324 $20.00 
02810044937075848 $20.00 02810044937080325 S20.00 02810044937080819 S20.00 02810044937082000 S20.00 
02810044937082625 $20.00 0281004493700311 S20.00 02810044931083756 $20.00 02810044937103014 S20.00 
02810044937104843 S20.00 02810044937105524 $20.00 02810044937111737 S20.00 02810044937113606 S20.00 
02810044937130334 $20.00 02810044937131157 $20.00 02810044937140109 S20.00 02810044937250000 S20.00 
028100449]7250003 $20.00 02810044937250004 $20.00 0281004493 7250006 $20.00 02810044937250010 S20.00 
02810044937250011 $20.00 0 28 00449372~0013 $20.00 02810044937250014 $20.00 02810044937250015 S20.oo 
02810044937250016 S20.00 02810044941080451 $20.00 02810044941081149 Sl0.00 02810044941081604 S20.00 
02810044941082111 S20.00 02810044941082830 S20.00 02810044941083156 S20.00 02810044941084025 S20.00 
02810044941084317 S20.00 02810044941084535 $20.00 02810044941085552 s20.oo 02810044941091024 S20.00 
028100449410913 56 $20,00 02810044941091653 S20.00 02810044941092145 S20.00 02810044941094804 $20.00 
02810044941095007 S20.DO 0281 0044941095619 $20.00 02810044941105220 S20.00 02810044941105713 $20.00 
02810044941110006 S20.00 02810044941110320 S20.00 0281004494111 054 5 S20.00 02810044941110900 S20.00 
02810044941111151 Sl0.00 02810044941111802 S20.00 02810044941112302 $20.00 02810044941112658 S20.00 
02810044941112947 Sl0.00 02810044941113307 $20.00 02810044941113529 $20.00 0281004494111 ]807 S20.00 
02810044941114011 S20.00 02810044941155121 $2000 02810044941250000 S20.00 02810044942080644 S20.00 
02810044942081114 $20.00 02810044942103433 S2000 02810044942104429 S20.00 02810044942104928 S20.00 
02810044942105237 s20.oo 02810044942105818 S20.00 028100449421\ 1305 $20.00 02810044942121353 $20.00 
02810044942131319 S2000 02810044942131642 $20.00 02810044942131955 s20.oo 02810044942132321 S20.00 
02810044942132659 $2000 02810044942250000 S20.00 0281 00449422 5000 I S20.00 02810044942250002 S20.00 
02810044942250004 S20.00 02810044942250005 $20.00 02810044942250006 S20.00 02810044942250007 S20.00 
02810044942250008 s20.oo 02810044942250009 $20.00 028100449422500 I 0 $20.00 0281004494225001 I S20.00 

Run Date: 02/0212023 RTS Date: 02/010023 
Run Ti~ : 9:08:03 NA Pag• Sof 10 

ORIGINAL 
VTR-500•RTS (REV. 10/2016) OHT157490 



' n Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 

r 1c Tcxa,; 0<..1)artmcnt of Motor Vehicles 11 nnnTitl Report 
RTS.FIN.009 MQt:Jit:ILY EU~QS BE~QBI 

For ~nua,y 2023 

Transa<toon Vur ro2J Tr•ma<tion Month: January Account 1ttm COM· REGISTRATION EMISSIONS FEE. SALES TAX FEE, SAlES TAX EMISSIONS FEE. 
SALES TAX EMISSION FEE l~. SALES TAX PENAL TY FEE, TERP HE. TERP TITLE 
FEE, TEXAS MOBILITY FUND FEE, YOUNG FARMER PROGRAM 

Olfl(t 028 • CALDWE LL 

C~ 028 • CAlOWEll Account Item Code Description: ftRP f nf FE£ 

Total Item Prim: S 16.7S5.00 llams MIid: 849 Voided: 10 

02810044942250012 S20.00 028100449422 50013 s20.oo 028100449422S0015 S20.00 0281 0044942250016 $20.00 
02810044942250017 s20.oo 02810044942250018 S20.00 02810044942250019 S20.00 0281 0044943091732 $20.00 
02810044943092538 S20.00 02810044943093820 $20.00 028100449430951 13 S20.00 02810044943095720 S20.00 
02810044943100137 S20.00 02810044943101057 S2000 02810044943112254 $20.00 02810044943114638 S20.00 
02810044943120316 S20.00 02810044943121548 $20.00 0281004494313435 1 S20.00 02810044943145400 $20.00 
02810044943152921 $20.00 02810044943154631 S20.00 02810044944092827 S20.00 02810044944104633 S20.00 
02810044944105812 S20.00 02810044944112520 S20.00 02810044944133030 S20.00 02810044944133342 $20.00 
02810044947080634 S20.00 02810044947081426 $2000 02810044947082118 $20.00 02810044947082604 no.oo 
02810044947083338 $20.00 02810044947083815 S2000 02810044947084407 no.oo 02810044947090035 $20.00 
02810044947090501 S20.00 02810044947090808 $20.00 02810044947091747 $20.00 02810044947092242 $20.00 
02810044947092535 $20.00 02810044947092931 $2000 02810044947093440 ,20.00 02810044947093907 $20.00 
02810044947120920 $20.00 02810044947123353 $2000 02810044947134359 $20.00 02810044947135229 $20.00 
0281004494715 1852 $20.00 02810044947152331 $2000 02810044947160828 $20.00 028100449472SOOOO $20.00 
02810044947250001 $20.00 028100449472S0002 S2000 02810044947250003 S20.00 02810044947250004 $20.00 
028100449472SOOOS S20.00 028100449472 50007 $2000 02810044947250008 $20.00 02810044947250009 $20.00 
02810044947250010 $20.00 028100449472 50011 $20.00 02810044947250012 $20.00 02810044947250013 $20.00 
02810044947250014 $20.00 02810044947250015 $2000 02810044947250016 $20.00 02810044947250017 $20.00 
02810044949080943 $20.00 02810044949081459 $2000 02810044949081903 $20.00 02810044949082909 $20.00 
02810044949083409 $20.00 02810044949083837 $2000 02810044949131929 $20.00 02810044949132418 $20.00 
02810044949151548 $20.00 02810044949161449 $20.00 028100449492 50000 $20.00 02810044949250001 S20.00 
02810044949250002 $20.00 02810044949250003 $2000 02810044949250004 S20.00 02810044949250005 $20.00 
02810044949250006 $20.00 02810044949250007 $20.00 02810044949250008 $20.00 02810044950081209 S20.00 
02810044950081707 S20.00 02810044950082543 $2000 02810044950083036 S20.00 02810044950083753 $20.00 
02810044950085350 $20.00 0281004495008591 l $2000 02810044950090757 s20.oo 028100449S0121234 $20.00 
02810044950122154 S20.00 02810044950124742 s2000 028100449501304 l 2 S20.00 02810044950134025 $20.00 
0281004495013S318 $20.00 02810044950144545 $20.00 028100449S025DOOO S20.00 02810044950250001 $20.00 
02810044950250002 S20.00 02810044950250004 $20.00 02810044950250005 $20.00 02825044927105342 $20.00 
028250449271 l I 100 $20.00 02825044927112120 $20.00 028250449271 l 4340 s20.oo 02825044927115423 $20.00 
02825044927133759 S20.00 02825044927151557 $20.00 02825044928092324 S20.00 02825044928092742 $20.00 
028250449280934 l 0 $20.00 02825044928094242 s20.oo 02825044928101 S53 $20.00 02825044928101923 $20.00 
02825044928102918 $20.00 02825044928104923 S20.00 02825044928110804 $20.00 028250449281112 12 S20.00 
02825044928120027 s 20.oo 028250449281 33822 $20.00 02825044928135458 $20.00 02825044928142639 $20.00 
02825044928144842 $20.00 02825044928145246 $20.00 02825044928150906 s20.oo 02825044928152644 $20.00 
02825044928153637 s20.oo 02825044929104214 $20.00 02825044929114638 $20.00 0282S044929150216 $20.00 
02825044930093648 $20.00 02825044930130138 $20.00 028250449301308S0 $20.00 0282504493013 l 828 $20.00 
02825044930132900 $20.00 02825044930133302 $20.00 0282S044930141346 S20.00 02825044930144125 $20.00 
0282504493015 1040 $20.00 02825044930152812 $20.00 02825044933113224 $20.00 02825044933114202 S20.00 
028250449331322 l 6 S20.00 02825044933132656 $20.00 02825044933140837 $20.00 02825044933152445 s20.oo 
02825044934 021 SI $20.00 028250449141 S202 $20.00 0282S0449341318SO $20.00 02825044934141437 ,20.00 
02825044934141651 $20.00 02825044934 l S 1903 S20.00 0282504493S 112248 $20.00 0282504493S14S636 S20.00 
02825044935 I 459S4 S20.00 02825044935 l S0843 $20.00 02825044935151128 $20.00 02825044935151413 $20.00 
0282S0449JSIS1700 120.00 02825044935 I 52030 S20.00 02825044935 1 S3346 S20.00 0282504036112222 $20.00 
02825044936112732 S20.00 02825044936133647 $20.00 02825044936141700 $20.00 0282504493708 l S 12 S20.00 
02825044937105857 $20.00 02825044937131640 $20.00 02825044937133244 S20.00 02825044937133709 s20.oo 
02825044937133905 '20.00 02825044937134203 S20.00 0282504494 l 092649 S20.00 02825044941092908 $20.00 
02825044941093129 $20.00 028250449410933 24 $20.00 02825044941101932 $20.00 02825044941103749 S20.00 
02825044941132819 $20.00 02825044942081246 s20.oo 02825044942103746 $20.00 02825044942123231 $20.00 
028250449421301 so S20.00 02825044942140059 $20.00 02825044942141S47 520.00 02825044942142344 $20.00 
02825044942144257 S20.00 02825044943081659 $2000 02825044943094400 $20.00 02825044943094629 $20.00 
02825044944101939 $20.00 02825044944102221 $20.00 02825044944142454 520.00 0282 5044944143434 $20.00 
02825044944145155 S20.00 02825044947082024 S20.00 02825044947101530 S20.00 0282 5044947 l O 1759 $20.00 
02825044947130721 $20.00 02825044947134955 S20.00 028250449471538)7 520.00 02825044948105535 $20.00 
028250449481133 I 5 520.00 028250449481333 l 9 $20.00 02825044948133529 $20.00 0282504494814 l 940 $20.00 
02825044948145514 $20.00 02825044948151019 ,20.00 02825044948151815 520.00 02825044949083018 $20.00 
02825044949092943 $20.00 02825044949144558 s20.oo 02825044949154938 $20.00 0282504495 l 080628 $20.00 
02825044951093502 $20.00 028250449S 1093901 S2000 02825044951094743 520.00 028250449511 11818 $20.00 
028250449S 1113716 $20.00 02825044951130026 s2000 028250449S1132336 ,20.00 02825044951152450 $20.00 
02830044927083205 S20.00 02830044927090938 $20.00 02830044927104855 $20.00 02830044927 l 12 l l l S20.00 
02830044927121723 $2000 02830044927124809 $20.00 02830044927125409 $20.00 02113004492714S626 S2000 
02830044927152127 ,20.00 02830044927161016 $20.00 02830044928092529 $20.00 028300449281 l 3944 $20.00 
02830044928140835 s2000 02830044928 l 43S46 $20.00 028300449281 505 14 $20.00 02830044928154751 $20.00 

Run D•le: 0210212023 RTS O•to: 02/01/2023 
Run Timo: 9:08:03 Mt ~.&ge9t>! 10 

ORIGINAL 
VTf\.500-RTS (REV. 10f2016) OHT157490 



Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 

11Reporl 1c Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 
RTS.flN.009 MONTHLY FUNDS REPORT 

Tr~nsact.ion Ytar 202.J 

Olf,c:e: 028 • CALOWl:ll 

ORIGINAL 

Coun1y: 028 • CAI.DWELL 

Tobll !tam Price: S 16.7S5.00 

02830044928160909 
028300449291 S542S 
02830044930135646 
02830044930154318 
02830044933110119 
02830044933142242 
028)0044933151344 
02830044934142458 
028300449351144S0 
02830044935160307 
028)00449361025 I 8 

0283004493711020S 
02830044937142245 
02830044941095936 
02830044941122906 
02830044942104545 
02830044943102522 
02830044943121721 
02830044943152427 
02830044943153756 
02830044943155023 
02830044943162126 
028)0044944145953 
02830044947090212 
02830044948101404 
02830044948143058 
02830044948160322 
02830044949143041 
02830044950104547 
02830044950142214 
02830044951114732 
02830044954080227 
02830044954103126 
02830044954134741 
02830044954161500 

County. 0211 - CALDWELL 

Total Item P'r\ca; S285 00 

0280014492911 1842 
02800144933144813 
02800144947142147 

02809944936250008 
02809944948250017 
02810044933160345 
02810044943111408 
02825044927093334 
02825044934160006 
02825044937104648 
02825044942140457 
02825044949153429 
02830044928105608 
02830044941161643 
02830044954141 SS 7 

Run Date: 02/0212023 
Run nme: 9:0l!:03 AM 

VTR•SOO•RTS (REV. 10/2016) OHT157490 

for: January 2023 

Tr•nsaction Month Janu•,y Account Item Code· REGISTRATION EMISSIONS FEE, SALES TAX FEE, SALES TAX EMISSIONS FEE. 

$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 

$20.00 
$20.00 
S20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
S20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 

S20.00 
S20.00 
520.00 
520.00 
$20.00 

$20.00 
S20.00 
$10.00 

S20.00 
s20.oo 
520.00 
S20.00 
S20.00 
$20.00 

S5.00 

S500 
1S OO 
S500 
S5 00 

S5 00 
S5.00 
55.00 
S5.00 
$5.00 
S5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 

SALES TAX EMISSION FEE I~ SALES TAX PENAL TY FEE. TERP FEE. TERP TITLE 
FEE. TEXAS MOBILITY FUND FEE. YOUNG FARMER PROGRAM 

Account tt.m Code Desalptlon: TERP TITLE FEE 

it.ms sold: 849 Voided: 10 

0283004492913003 I $2000 028300449291 S 12S6 $20.00 028300449291 S 1704 $20.00 
02830044930082659 $20.00 0283004493010SS47 $20.00 02830044930123709 $20.00 
02830044930140840 $2000 028300449301 S0330 $20.00 02830044930152352 $20.00 

02830044933091717 $2000 02830044933102634 $20.00 02830044933103306 $20.00 
028300449331221 54 uooo 02830044933125301 $20.00 02830044933140647 $20.00 
02830044933143652 $2000 02830044933144034 $20.00 02830044933144453 uo.oo 
02830044934101504 $2000 02830044934115454 $20.00 02830044934121443 $20.00 
02830044934155415 $2000 02830044935094012 $20.00 02830044935094650 $20.00 
028300449351359 I 6 $2000 02830044935140918 $20.00 02830044935141703 $20.00 

02830044936093S0 I $20.00 02830044936100022 $20.00 02830044936100459 $20.00 
028300449)6122738 $2000 02830044937083503 $20.00 028300449370908 I 6 $20.00 

028300449371 13407 $20.00 02830044937124618 $20.00 0283004493712494 I $20.00 

02830044937144950 $20.00 02830044941081555 $20.00 02830044941094524 $20.00 

02830044941101737 $20.00 02830044941 l 03944 $20.00 02830044941120133 $20.00 
02830044941141811 $20.00 02830044941151937 S20.00 02830044942091534 $20.00 
02830044942120436 $20.00 02830044943093738 $20.00 02830044943100114 U0.00 

02830044943104920 $20.00 02830044943110112 $20.00 02830044943113833 $20.00 

02830044943123948 $20.00 02830044943145403 $20.00 02830044943151532 $20.00 

02830044943152741 $20.00 02830044943153109 520.00 02830044943153447 $20.00 

02830044943 54106 $20.00 02830044943154410 S20.00 02830044943154743 $20.00 

02830044943155257 520.00 02830044943155614 S20.0o 02830044943155908 $20.00 

02830044944102018 $20.00 028300449441126 I 5 S20.00 02830044944133426 $20.00 

02830044944150544 S20.00 02830044944152812 $20.00 0283004494708201 I $20.00 

028300449471 S4416 S20.00 02830044947161 5 33 520.00 02830044948100545 $20.00 

02830044948104338 $20.00 02830044948124050 s2000 02830044948142413 $20.00 

02830044948144814 S20.00 02830044948150023 $20.00 02830044948151441 $20.00 
02830044949120846 S20.00 02830044949135907 S20.00 02830044949142234 S20.00 
02830044949150401 520.00 02830044950085136 520.00 02830044950104250 $20.00 
02830044950105640 $20.00 02830044950133404 s20.oo 02830044950141856 $20.00 
02830044950144632 S20.00 02830044951112639 $20.00 02830044951113330 520.00 

02830044951122429 $20.00 02830044951142100 $20.00 02830044951144936 $20.00 

02830044954094236 S20,00 02830044954100050 520.00 02830044954102714 S20.00 
02830044954112136 $20.00 02830044954113730 520.00 02830044954132252 $20.00 

02830044954142536 S20.00 02830044954151106 $20.00 02830044954160347 S20 00 

Account Item Code Description: YOUNG FARMER PROGRAM 

ltemssokt 57 Voided: 0 

02800144930145128 S5.00 02800144933144643 S5.00 02800144933144715 S5.00 
0280014493616Q7S4 ss.oo 02800144942105940 S5.00 02800144942154515 S5.00 
0280014495 11 401 41 $5.00 02809944934250006 S5.00 02809944935250002 55.00 
02809944937250004 S5.00 02809944941250000 $5.00 02809944947250007 $5.00 

02809944954250008 S5.00 02810044928114844 $5.00 02810044930155435 $5.00 

02810044934144837 S500 02810044936124723 55,00 02810044937142513 55.00 
02810044943124S00 55.00 02810044944134041 S500 02810044947080634 S5.00 
02825044927143901 S500 02825044927155246 S5.00 02825044933081116 S5.00 
02825044935122840 S5 00 02825044935143316 $5.00 02825044936130746 $5.00 

02825044941094137 S5.00 01815044942094212 S5.00 0282504494213 5241 S5.00 
02825044944113008 ss.oo 02825044947144720 SS.00 0282 5044948112733 SS.00 
0282504495115S053 S5.00 02825044951155155 S5.00 02830044927114257 S5.00 
02830044929133052 S5.00 0283004493016072 I $5.00 02830044935144959 ss.oo 
02830044947123725 $5.00 02830044950131654 $5.00 02830044950144632 S5.00 

RTS Datt: 02/01/202) 
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3. To approve the Quarterly Investment 

Report for Q4 2022. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form 

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads - Hand deliver or scan & email to 
kristianna.aranda@co.ca ldwell.tx.us and ezzy.chan@co.caldwell.tx .us . Deadl ine is 
5:00 pm Tuesday before the Regular meetings , however, please submit th is completed 
form ASAP. "Anything missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held over to the next 
Regular meeting ," according to our Rules & Procedures. 

AGENDA DATE: next available 

Type of Agenda Item 

l ✓ I Consent D Discussion/Action D Budget Amendment 

D Public Hearing D Executive Session D Special Presentation 

What will be discussed? What is the proposed motion? 

To accept the Quarterly Investment Report for 04 2022 

1. Costs: 

D Actual Cost or D Estimated Cost $ $ 0.00 --------

Is this cost included in the County Budget? ________ _ 

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed? 

2. Agenda Speakers: 

Name 

(
1
) Ange la Rawlinson 

(2) Danie Teltow 

Representing 

Treasurer's Office 

Auditor's Office 

Title 

County Treasurer 

County Auditor 

(3) ______________________ _ 

3. Backup Materials: D None l ✓ I To Be Distributed _ 2_ total# of backup pages 

~£1?«-4. _ _,~....._ _____ ______ _ 

(including this page) 

'l. I 'L 1. 1.Q 'l ':) 
Signature of Court Member Date 

Exhibit A (amended on 01 .24.23) 

14 



Caldwell County Quarterly Investment Report 

Quarter Ending Dec 31 2022 Q4 

American Rescue Plan Funds 

General Fund 
Debt Service Fund 

c.o. 2020 

Total Tex Pool Funds 

General Fund 

C.O. 2018 

Total Logic Funds 

Total Sum of Funds 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

Beginning 
Balance 

8,202,139.66 

9,835,444.79 

1,468,245.04 

1,100,116.72 

5,340,324.10 

1,003,452.85 

Deposits Withdrawals 

$ - $ 2,599,796.61 $ 
$ 1,000,000.00 $ - $ 
$ - $ - $ 
$ - $ - $ 

$ 

$ - $ - $ 
$ - $ - $ 

$ 

I do hereby certify that this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief 
according to the records on file. Report subject to audit. 

Respectfully submitted for approval, 

Date 

Interest 

Earned 

59,411.26 

87,653.95 

13,016.66 

9,753.06 

169,834.93 

51,197.27 

9,620.04 

60,817.31 

Shares 
Owned 

6554254.31 

10923098.7 

1476271.64 

1109869.7 

5391521.37 
1009357.88 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

Current 
Balance 

5,661,754.31 

10,923,098.74 

1,481,261.70 

1,109,869.78 

19,175,984.53 

5,391,521.37 

1,013,072.89 

6,404,594.26 

25,580,578.79 



4. To approve Constable Pct. 1 January 

2023 Report. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form 

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads - Hand deliver or scan & email to 
hoppy.haden@co.caldwell.tx.us and ezzy.chan@co.caldwell.tx.us . Deadline is 5:00 pm 
Tuesday before the Regular meetings, however, please submit this completed form ASAP. 
"Anything missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held over to the next Regular meeting ," 
according to our Rules & Procedures. 

AGENDA DATE: o2t2at2o23 

Type of Agenda Item 

l ✓ I Consent D Discussion/Action D Executive Session D Workshop 

D Public Hearing 
What will be discussed? What is the proposed motion? 

to approve Constable Pc.t 1 January 2023 Report 

1. Costs: 

D Actual Cost or D Estimated Cost $ --------

Is this cost included in the County Budget? ________ _ 

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed? 

2. Agenda Speakers: 
Name Representing Title 

(
1

) Judge Haden 

(2) ___________________ _ 

(3) ___________________ _ 

3. Backup Materials : 

Exhibit A (amended on 4.22.19) 

D None D To Be Distributed _3 _ total# of backup pages 
(including this page) 

'l ./1.. 'L{W'B 
Date 



Caldwell County Constable Precinct One 

To: Judge Haden 

405 E. Market St. 
Lockhart Tx, 78644 

From: Constable Verastegui 

Re: January Monthly Report 

Sir, here is the monthly report for the month of January. 

There was a total of 107 citizen contacts for the month of January. 

There was a total of 67 traffic stops with 54 citations issued and 30 

warnings issued. 

There were 13 civil citation attempts with service on 6 of those along 

with 2 writs of possession. 

Captain Sanders attempted to serve 7 warrants. Due to computer 

issues we were unable to check the status of these attempts. 

There were 14 assist of other agencies and 5 assist for the public. 

We also had 3 calls for service and were dispatched to those by the 

Sheriff's dept. 

We assisted with 3 collisions doing various traffic control and helping 

were needed. 



Caldwell County Constable Precinct One 
405 E. Market St. 

Lockhart Tx, 78644 

The Deputies also attended AALERT training in the month of January. 

We received very positive feedback from the Sheriff's dept. regarding 

how well the deputies did during the training. 

All together things are getting busier and I see the department moving 

towards bigger and better things for the public. 

Respectfully Submitted 

Clemente Verastegui 

Constable Pct. 1 



5. To approve January 2023 Tax Collection 

Report for Caldwell County Appraisal 

District. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form 

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads - Hand deliver or scan & email to 
kristianna.aranda@co.caldwell.tx .us and ezzy.chan@co.caldwell.tx .us . Deadline is 
5:00 pm Tuesday before the Regular meetings, however, please submit this completed 
form ASAP. "Anything missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held over to the next 
Regular meeting ," according to our Rules & Procedures . 

AGENDA DATE: 2.28.2023 

Type of Agenda Item 

l ✓ I Consent D Discussion/Action D Budget Amendment 

D Public Hearing D Executive Session D Special Presentation 
What will be discussed? What is the proposed motion? 

to approve January 2023 Tax Collection Report for Caldwell County 
Appraisal District. 

1. Costs: 

D Actual Cost or D Estimated Cost $ 

Is th is cost included in the County Budget? 

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed? 

2. Agenda Speakers: 

Name Representing 

(
1

) Judge Haden 

--------

Title 

(2) ___________________ _ 

(3) ___________________ _ 

3. Backup Materials: D None D To Be Distributed _ 2_ total# of backup pages 

~ -4. ---'~......,;......;_ __________ _ 

(including this page) 

Signature of Court Member Date 

Exhibit A (amended on 01.24.23) 
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CALDWELL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Tax Collection Report 

JANUARY 2023 

January Prior Months YTDTOTAL 
2022 Tax Collection $10,438,634.40 $10,759,716.77 $21,198,351 .17 
2021 & Prior Collection $151,856.25 $356,920.45 $508,776.70 

Total Tax Collection = $10,590,490.65 $11 ,116,637.22 $21,707,127.87 
note: Above figures include penalties and interest collected 

2022 Original Levy $24,032,242.99 

January 31, 2023 Percent of 2022 Tax Collected 

January 31, 2022 Percent of 2021 Tax Collected 

January 31 , 2021 Percent of 2020 Tax Collected 

January 31 , 2023 - Balance of Delinquent Tax 

January 31 , 2022 - Balance of Delinquent Tax 

January 31 , 2021 - Balance of Delinquent Tax 

Corrections made to Current Tax Roll 

Corrections made to Delinquent Tax Roll 

$0.00 

$0.00 

NOTE: 

PRIOR YEAR 
$19,778,951 .60 

$383, 183.22 

$20,162,134.82 

88.21% 

89.03% 

87.10% 

$2,287,878.94 

$2,220,536.86 

$1,734,643.76 

Caldwell County Appraisal District has collected and disbursed Attorney Fees in the amount of 
$14,771 .86 

Submitted by: 

Shanna Ramzinski 
Chief Appraiser 
Caldwell County Appraisal District 



Date 

(1) 11-Jan-23 
(2) 13-Jan-23 
(3) 18-Jan-23 
(4) 20-Jan-23 
(5) 20-Jan-23 
(6) 23-Jan-23 
(7) 24-Jan-23 
(8) 25-Jan-23 
(9) 26-Jan-23 

(10) 27-Jan-23 
( 11) 30-Jan-23 
(12) 3-Feb-23 
(13) 8-Feb-23 
(14) 10-Feb-23 
(15) 
(16) 
(17) 
(18) 
(19) 
(20) 
(21) 
(22) 
(23) 
(24) 
(25) 

Subtotals 

TOT AL ALL DEPOSITS 

CALDWELL COUNTY 

M&O 

$1 ,350,371 .61 
$495,722.64 
$634,194.28 
$539,739.29 

$41,300.52 
$563,213.13 
$400,735.09 
$999,049.88 
$757,018.39 
$312,940.75 
$988,609.21 
$753,251 .49 

$1,157,789.28 
$913,336.05 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$9,907,271 .61 

$10,590,490.65 

Balance Sheet 

JANUARY 2023 

DEPOSITS 

Amount 

Page 1 of 2 

I &S CHECK# 

$92,812.78 EFT 
$34,009.97 EFT 
$43,454.43 EFT 
$38,121 .16 EFT 

$2,832.10 EFT 
$38,806.22 EFT 
$27,114.80 EFT 
$68,467.28 EFT 
$52,059.08 EFT 
$21,427.33 EFT 
$70,695.78 EFT 
$51 ,601 .65 EFT 
$79,227.53 EFT 
$62 ,588.93 EFT 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$683,219.04 



CALDWELL COUNTY 

Balance Sheet 

JANUARY 2023 

Collections 

FARM TO MARKET GENERAL FUND 
M&O M&O 

Current Tax $1 ,867.74 $9,763,085.56 
Current P & I $0.00 $0.00 
Delinquent Tax $17.61 $117,111 .42 
Delinquent P & l $3.31 $25,185.97 

Subtotals $9,905,382.95 

TOTAL FTM $1,888.66 TOTAL GCA $10,588,601 .99 

ROAD & BRIDGE STATE TAX 
M&O M&O 

Current Tax n/a n/a 
Current P & I n/a n/a 
Delinquent Tax $0.00 $0.00 
Delinquent P & I $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL RAB $0.00 TOTAL STX $0.00 

TOTAL COUNTY COLLECTIONS $10,590,490.65 

NOTE: 
Caldwell County Appraisal District has collected and disbursed Attorney Fees in the amount of 

$14,771 .86 

FTM 

GCA 

RAB 
STX 

Attorney Fees Detail 

$1 .85 

$14 ,770.01 

$0.00 

$0.00 Page 2 of 2 

I &S 

$673,681 .10 
$0.00 

$7,707.46 
$1 ,830.48 

$683,219.04 



Month to Date Recap Report January 2023 (01/01/2023 - 01 /31/2023) Page: 16 

2/1 4/2023 4:27:30PM 

Totals for Entity: FTM Farm to Market Road 

Yea, Base Tax Pd Undo, Discounts Eft Taxes Paid Penalty tnteresl Att. Fee Overage Payments AdJUstments 

1975 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

1976 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

19TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

1978 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

1979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

1980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 

1981 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

1982 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

1983 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 

1984 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0 .00 

1985 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1986 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1987 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 

1988 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1989 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0 .00 

1991 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0 .00 

1992 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 

1993 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

1994 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1995 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 0 .00 

1996 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

1997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

1998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 

1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0 .00 

2000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0 .00 

2001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0 .00 

2002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0 .00 

2003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

2004 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

2006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 

2007 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.02 0.29 0.07 0 .00 0.54 0 .00 

Ettective Taxes Paid s Base Tax Pd + Under + Disc 
Amount Paid= Base Tax Pd+ Penatty + Interest+ Att. Fee+ Overage 



6. To approve Certificate of Completion to 
Rusty Horne Commissioner Pct. 2 from the

V.G Young Institute of County Government.



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form 

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads - Hand deliver or scan & email to 
kristianna.aranda@co.caldwell.tx .us and ezzy.chan@co.caldwell.tx .us . Deadline is 
5:00 pm Tuesday before the Regular meetings , however, please submit this completed 
form ASAP . "Anything missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held over to the next 
Regular meeting ," according to our Rules & Procedures . 

AGENDA DATE: 2.28.2023 

Type of Agenda Item 

l ✓ I Consent D Discussion/Action D Budget Amendment 

D Public Hearing D Executive Session D Special Presentation 
What will be discussed? What is the proposed motion? 

To accept Certificate of Completion to Rusty Horne from the V .G. Young 
Institute of County Government. 

1. Costs: 

D Actual Cost or D Estimated Cost $ $ 0.00 

Is this cost included in the County Budget? 

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed? 

2. Agenda Speakers: 

Name Representing 

(
1

) Judge Haden 

--------

Title 

(2) ___________________ _ 

(3) _ ________________ __ _ 

3. Backup Materials: D None D To Be Distributed _ 2_ total# of backup pages 
(including this page) 

4. --------------
Signature of Court Member 

il ti\102'? 
Date 

Exhibit A (amended on 01 .24.23) 
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.RGiur,FE V.G. YOUNG INSTITUTE OF 
EXTENSION COUNTY GOVERNMENT 

Certificate of Completion 

The V.G. Young Institute of County Government 
Awards This Certificate To 

Rusty Horne 

For Successfully Completing 20.50 Hours of Educational Training 

2023 Seminar for Newly Elected Judges & Commissioners 

College Station, TX 

~1-~Ju;@ 
Peter J. McGuill, Ph.D., Director 

V.G. Young lnsltute of County Government 
Harold Keeter, President 

County Judges & Commissioners Association ofTexas 
Rick Avery, Ph.D., Dh~ctor 

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 



SPECIAL PRESENTATION 
Martha Joyce, Central Texas Dispute 
Resolution Center. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 









DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS: 
7. Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban. 

Speaker: Judge Haden/ Hector Rangel; 
Backup: 3; Cost: None. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 









8. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
of Resolution 07-2023 authorizing the 
submission of a County Essential Services 
Grant application to the Criminal Justice 
Division of the Office of the Governor. 
Speaker: Judge Haden/ Dennis Engelke; 
Backup: 2; Cost: None 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 







9. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
of Resolution 08-2023, supporting legislative 
action to provide certain counties with dog 
microchipping authority. Speaker: Judge 
Haden; Backup: 2; Cost: None 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 







10. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
of Resolution 09-2023, supporting legislative 
action to provide counties with wind and solar 
power facility siting authority. Speaker: Judge 
Haden; Backup: 21; Cost: None 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 













































11. Discussion/Action to consider the approval
of the creation of a full-time payroll clerk 
position within the Human Resources 
Department, at a $40,000 annual salary. 
Speaker: Judge Haden; Backup: 1; Cost: 
$40,000.00





12. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
of Budget Amendment #21 for the New Payroll 
Clerk position $33,743.24 from Contingency. 
Speaker: Judge Haden/ Danie Teltow; 
Backup: 3; Cost: $33,743.24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 







13. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
to transfer payroll duties from the auditor’s 
Office to the Human Resources Department. 
Speaker: Judge Haden; Backup: 1; Cost: 
None 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





14. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
of Budget Amendment #15 to transfer money 
from Constable Pct. 4 (001-4324-1036) 
Deputy Constables to (001-4324-1090) Chief 
Deputy Constable for full time salary position. 
Speaker: Judge Haden/ Danie Teltow; 
Backup: 2; Cost: $51,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 







15. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
of Budget Amendment #19 for the Jail to 
transfer money from (001-4340-1052) Jailers 
to (001-4310-1150) Overtime to increase 
Overtime line item. Speaker: Judge Haden/ 
Danie Teltow; Backup: 2; Cost: $50,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 







16. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
of Budget Amendment #20 to transfer money 
from Non-Departmental (001-6510-4860) 
Professional Services to (001-6510-3300) 
Lobbyist, for higher education MOU with City 
of Luling. Speaker: Judge Haden/ Danie 
Teltow; Backup: 3; Cost: $10,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 









17. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
of payment to Invoice #47805 in the amount of 
$2,765.00 to RCI Consultants. Speaker: 
Judge Haden/ Carolyn Caro; Backup: 2; 
Cost: $2,765.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 







18. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
of the amendment 381 Agreement between 
Caldwell County and Visionary Fiber 
Technology. Speaker: Judge Haden; 
Backup: 2; Cost: None  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 







19. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
of a County Purchasing Card Policy. Speaker: 
Judge Haden/ Carolyn Caro; Backup: 6; 
Cost: None 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 















20. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
of a form contract for the reimbursement of 
County-expended funds by Sheriff’s Office 
cadets in certain circumstances. Speaker: 
Judge Haden/ Sheriff Lane/ Jon Craigmile; 
Backup: 6; Cost: None 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form 

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads - Hand deliver or scan & email to 
kristianna.aranda@co.caldwell .tx .us and ezzy.chan@co.caldwell .tx .us . Deadline is 
5:00 pm Tuesday before the Regular meetings, however, please submit this completed 
form ASAP . "Anything missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held over to the next 
Regular meeting ," according to our Rules & Procedures. 

AGENDA DATE: 2.28.2023 

Type of Agenda Item 

D Consent l ✓ I Discussion/Action D Budget Amendment 

D Public Hearing D Executive Session D Special Presentation 
What w ill be discussed? What is the proposed motion? 

to consider approval of a form contract for the reimbursement of 
County-expended funds by Sheriff's Office cadets in certain circumstances. 

1. Costs: 

D Actual Cost or D Estimated Cost $ $ 0.00 --------

Is this cost included in the County Budget? ________ _ 

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed? 

2. Agenda Speakers: 

Name 

(
1

) Judge Haden 

(2) Mike Lane 

(3) Jon Craigmile 

Representing Title 

3. Backup Materials: D None D To Be Distributed _ \_ total# of backup pages 

~ -
4. --'~-----'------------------

(including this page) 

l[ ltl11tL3 
Signature of Court Member Date 

Exhibit A (amended on 01.24.23) 
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CADET PROGRAM REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, Caldwell County, Texas, (the "County") by and through its Commissioners Court, 
acknowledge that law enforcement agencies nationwide are experiencing difficulties in attracting 
qualified individuals with the necessary character required to shoulder the ever-increasing dangers 
associated with law enforcement, in addition to the public trust extended to those who would risk their 
lives to protect and serve their fe llows; 

WHEREAS, cadet programs offer a way for the County to attract upstanding peace officer cadets by 
providing a county-funded means for their attendance at a certified peace officer training academy; 

WHEREAS, cadet programs have demonstrated success in attracting cadets that, absent such a 
program, would be unable to afford the costs associated with becoming a peace officer; and 

WHEREAS, the undersigned individual (the "Cadet"), seeks to take advantage of this opportunity to 
obtain a Texas peace officer license and serve the County as a Caldwell County Sheriffs Deputy. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the County a nd the Cadet, for the promises and consideration set forth herein, 
do mutually agree as follows: 

ARTICLE I 
CADET OBLIGATIONS 

Section 1.01. GRADUATION FROM ACADEMY. Within 10 months followin g the effective date of this 
Agreement, Cadet will successfully graduate from a County-approved peace officer 
academy. 

Section 1.02. PEACE OFFICER CERTIFI CATION. Within 2 months of graduation from a county­
approved academy, Cadet will successfully complete any certifications required to 
obtain a Texas peace officer license . 

Section 1.03. Tw0-YEAR C0MMITME T. Cadet agrees to serve as a full-time peace officer for the 
County for at least 2 years from the date upon which Cadet is licensed as a Texas peace 
officer . 

ARTICLE II 
COUNTY OBLIGATIONS 

Section 2.01. TRAINING EXPENSES. The County will pay the following training expenses associated 
with Cadet's full-time attendance at a certified police academy to achieve certification 
as a Texas peace officer: 

(i) Cadet's tuition while attending a certified police academy; 
(ii) Equipment costs, including textbooks, ammunition, and safety equipment, 

incurred by the County relating to Cadet's training at the Academy. 

ARTICLE III 
TERM, EXPIRATION, AND TERMINATION, 

Section 3.01. TERM. This Agreement becomes effective on the date the last party executes this 
Agreement, and expires after the earlier of: (1) Cadet has reimbursed the County in­
full or (2) Cadet has served the County as a full-time peace officer pursuant to Section 
1.03 of this Agreement. 

Cadet Reimburseme nt Agreement 
(Ver. 02-2023) 
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Section 3.02 . TERMINATION FOR CONVE IENCE. The County may, with 30 days notice to Cadet, 
terminate this Agr eement for convenience. The County's ter mina tion of this 
Agreement for convenience will re lease Cadet from any reimbursement obligation 
under this Agreement. 

ARTICLE IV 
BREACH AND REIMBURSEMENT 

Section 4.01. BREACH BY CADET. In the event that Cadet fail s to graduate from an approved 
academy, fails to obtain licensure within the required period, or fails to serve as a full­
time Caldwell County peace officer for the required period, Cadet will be in materia l 
breach of this agreement, and required to reimburse the County for Training Expenses 
subject to Sections 4.02 and 4.03 of this Agreement. 

Section 4.02. R EIMBURSEMENT. In the event of breach by Cadet , Cadet will reimburse the County a 
percentage of all t raining expenses identified in Section 4.03 of this Agreement, 
prorated based on the Cadet's years of service as a full-time peace officer for Caldwell 
County as follows: 

PRORATED REIMBURSEMENT SCHEDULE 
YEARS OF SERVICE F OLLOWING 

LI CENSURE 

Less than 1 Year 
1- 2 Year s 

R EIMBURSEMENT PERCENTAGE 

100% of Training Expenses 
50% of Training Expenses 

Section 4.03. R EIMBURSEMENT PAYMENT D ATE. In the event Cadet is required to make 
reimbursement payments, the full prorated reimbursement payment is due within 30 
days of Cadet's resignation , dismissal, or termination , as applicable, from Caldwell 
County. Notwithstanding t his payment date, Cadet may enter into a payment pla n 
with the written permission of the County Auditor , subject to the following conditions: 

(1) The fir st payment will be made within 30 calendar days from the da te of 
Ca det's resignation , dismissal, or termina tion, as applicable, and on the same 
da te for each successive mont h thereafter until the County h as been 
reimbursed in full. 

(2) The minimum monthly payment will be $100.00. 
(3) Until such time as the County h as been reimbursed in full according to the 

t erms of this Agr eement, Cadet has an ongoing duty to notify the County of 
any change in the Cadet's place of residence a nd place of employment no later 
tha n 15 calendar days from the da te of any such change in place of residence 
or employment. 

ARTI CLE V 
MISCELLANEOUS 

Section 5.01. SCOPE OF AGREEMENT. This Agreement is to provide for the training of Cadet as a 
peace officer and to specify the consider ation that Cadet provides the County in return 
for the training. This Agreement will not be construed in any way as an employment 
agreement that would provide a property right or interest to Cadet or otherwise alter 
the at-will nature of any employment relationship . 

Cadet Reimbursement Agree ment 
(Ver. 02-2023) 

Page 2 of 5 



Section 5.02. VENUE . Venue shall lie in the County Court at Law of Caldwell County, and is the 
exclusive jurisdiction and venue for any lawsuit, cause of action, temporary restraining 
order, temporary injunction, injunction, petition for extraordinary relief, mandamus, 
or any other legal proceeding or claim arising out of the performance of this contract. 

Section 5.03. CHOICE OF LAW. This contract will be governed and interpreted by the laws of the 
State of Texas. 

Section 5.04. SEVERABILITY. If any provision of this contract is found to be invalid, illegal, or 
unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity, illegality, or 
unenforceability shall not affect the remaining provisions of this contract in accordance 
with the intent of the parties to this contract as expressed in the terms and provisions. 

Section 5.05. FORCE MAJEURE. Either of the parties to this Agreement shall be excused from any 
delays and/or failures in the performance of the terms and conditions of this Contract, 
to the extent that such delays and/or failures result from causes beyond the 
delaying/failing party's reasonable control, including but not limited to war ( whether 
declared or not), armed conflict or the serious threat of the same ( including but not 
limited to hostile attack, blockade , military embargo) , hostilities, invasion, act of a 
foreign enemy, extensive military mobilization, civil war, riot, rebellion, revolution, 
military or usurped power, insurrection, civil commotion or disorder, mob violence, act 
of civil disobedience , act of terrorism, sabotage or piracy; plague , epidemic, pandemic, 
outbreaks of infectious disease or any other public health crisis, including quarantine, 
social distancing, isolation or other behavioral restrictions; act of authority whether 
lawful or unlawful, compliance with any law or governmental order, rule, regulation 
or direction, curfew restriction, expropriation, compulsory acquisition, seizure of 
works, requisition, nationalization; act of God or natural disaster such as but not 
limited to violent storm, cyclone, typhoon, hurricane, tornado, earthquake, landslide, 
flood, damage or destruction by lightning, drought; explosion, fire , destruction of 
machines, equipment and of any kind of installation, prolonged breakdown of 
transport, telecommunication or electric current; shortage or inability to obtain critical 
material or supplies to the extent not subject to the reasonable control of the subject 
party ("force majeure event ") whether foreseeable or unforeseeable by the parties at 
the time of the execution of this Agreement. Any delaying/failing party shall, with all 
reasonable diligence, attempt to remedy the cause of delay and/or failure and shall 
recommence all remaining duties under this Agreement within a reasonable time of 
such remedy, or, when applicable, on the next available dates under the Texas Election 
Code. 

Section 5.06. NOTICE. Any addendum to, change or modification of, or clarification of requires 
written notice to and written approval by the County and Cadet. Whenever this 
contract requires any consent, approval, notice, request, or demand, the writing must 
be delivered to the party intended to receive it as follows: 

[THIS AREA LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK] 

Cadet Reimbursement Agreemen t 
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CADET: 

Name 

Street Address 

Apartment, Suite, Etc. 

City State ZIP 

COUNTY: 

Caldwell County Judge 
110 S. Main Street 
Room 101 
Lockhart, Texas 78644 

WITH A COURTESY COPY TO: 

Caldwell County Sheriff 
1204 Reed Drive 
Lockhart, Texas 78644 

Any required writing under this Section will be deemed to have been given when 
personally delivered , if mailed, 72 hours after deposit of the same in the United States 
Mail, postage prepaid, certified, or registered, return receipt requested, property 
addressed to the contact person identified in this Section. 

Section 5.07. E NTIRE AGREEMENT. This contract, including any exhibits or attachments, contains 
the entire agreement between the County a nd Cadet concerning the duties required 
by this Agreement. The parties hereby expressly warrant a nd represent that they are 
not relying on any promises or agreements that are not contained in this contract 
concerning any of the terms in this contract. Except otherwise specified in this 
Agree ment, no modification, amendment, novation, renewal, or other alteration of this 
Agreement shall be effective unless mutually agreed upon in writing and executed by 
the parties. 

Section 5.08. PLURALITY, GENDER, A D HEADINGS. In this Agreement, words in the singular 
number include the plural, a nd those in the plural include the singular. Words of any 
gender also refer to any other ender. Headings in t his contract are descriptive only, 
and not terms of inclusion or exclusion. 

Section 5.09 . DEFAULT, CUMULATIVE RIGHTS, AND MITIGATION. It is not a waiver of default if t he 
non-defaulting party fails to immediately declare a default or delays in taking any 
action. The r ights and remedies provided by this contract are cumulative, and no 
party's use of any right or remedy will preclude or waive its right to any other remedy. 
These rights a nd remedies are in addition to any other rights the parties may have by 
law, statute, ordinance, or otherwise. All parties h ave a duty to mitigate damages. 

Section 5. 10. Co TRA PROFERE TEM. The legal document of contra proferentem will not apply to 
this contract . Consequently, any ambiguity that may exist in this contract will not be 
construed against the party who drafted this contract. 

Section 5.11. SIGNAT0RYWARRANTY. The signatories for the County and Cadet represent that each 
has the full right, power, and a uthority to enter into and perform this contract in 
accordance with a ll of its terms and conditions, and that the execution and delivery of 
this contract has been made by a uthorized representatives of the parties to validly and 
legally bind the parties to all terms, performances, and provisions set forth in this 
contract. 

Section 5.12. Cou TERPARTS. This con tract may be executed in any number of counterparts with 
the same effect as if a ll signatory parties had signed the same document. All 

Cadet Reimbursement Agree ment 
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counterparts will be construed together and will constitute one and the same 
instrument. 

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this contract on this the __ day of 
______________ ,20 __ . 

CALDWELL Cou TY: 

Hoppy Haden 
Caldwell County Judge 

CADET: 

ame: __________ _ 

Cadet Reimbursement Agree ment 
(Ver. 02-2023) 

Attest: 

Teresa Rodriguez 
Caldwell County Clerk 
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21. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
of a Professional Services Agreement 
between Caldwell County and Corridor Title 
company for the development of a Title 
Commitment for the Evacuation Shelter 
property. Services rendered not to exceed 
$10,000.00. Speaker: Judge Haden/ Dennis 
Engelke; Backup: 14; Cost: $10,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 































22. Discussion only of the GLO Infrastructure 
Grant Roads. Speaker: Commissioner 
Westmoreland; Backup: 1; Cost: None 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





23. Discussion/Action to consider the approval 
of a development ordinance variance request 
by the Sagado Dos, LLC for the construction 
of a privately – maintained concrete roadway. 
Speaker: Commissioner Theriot/ Kasi 
Miles; Backup: 13; Cost: None 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





 

7401B Highway 71 West, Suite 160 
 Austin, TX 78735 

Office: 512.583.2600 
Fax: 800.587.2817 

 
Doucetengineers.com 

 

COMMITMENT YOU EXPECT. 
EXPERIENCE YOU NEED. 

PEOPLE YOU TRUST. 
C:\pw_working\kimberly.hopkins\d0129724\1911-193-02 Sagado Dos Replat.docx 

February 14, 2023 
 

Kasi Miles 
Caldwell County 
1700 FM 2720 
Lockhart, Texas 78644 

 
Re: Sagada Dos Subdivision Replat 
 Project No. 1911-193-02 
 
Dear Ms. Miles,  
 
Doucet has completed our review of the replat application for Sagada Dos, a 14-lot subdivision of a 16.691-acres 
located at Homann Road and Howmannville Trail. The subdivision will be served by OSSF and Polonia Water Supply 
Company. 
 
The attached plat is in compliance with the rules and regulations of Caldwell County, as the Sagada Dos replat Lot 4 
was previously approved by the Court in 2021. Therefore, we recommend placing the plat on the Commissioners 
Court agenda for consideration.  At this time, we are requesting the Commissioners Court provisionally approve the 
replat because the replat creates new streets (as would commonly approved as a preliminary plat) with the condition 
that, prior to final approval of the replat, the Developer provide a $100,00 maintenance bond for the maintenance 
of the private street to be constructed as part of this replat.  This approval will allow review and approval of the 
construction plans to proceed.   
 
Please note that state law and the subdivision rules of Caldwell County call for a 30-day notice and public hearing to 
be held prior to final approval of a replat.  This public notice will be made prior to the final approval of the replat.  
 
Per Texas Local Government Code §232.009(d):  
(d)  During a regular term of the commissioners court, the court shall adopt an order to permit the revision of the subdivision 
plat if it is shown to the court that: 

(1)  the revision will not interfere with the established rights of any owner of a part of the subdivided land; or 
(2)  each owner whose rights may be interfered with has agreed to the revision. 

 
It is our pleasure to be of assistance to the County on this project. 
 

Kimberly Johnson-Hopkins 
 
Kimberly Johnson-Hopkins 
Planner, Land Development 
 

TBPE Firm # 3937  

State of Texas Surveying Firm Certification # 10105800  

























24. Discussion/Action concerning approval of 
an Order authorizing the filing of a Final Plat 
(Short Form Procedure) for Brooke Acres 
located on Tumbleweed Trail. Speaker: 
Commissioner Horne /Kasi Miles Backup: 
21; Cost: None 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





 

7401B Highway 71 West, Suite 160 
 Austin, TX 78735 

Office: 512.583.2600 
Fax: 800.587.2817 

 
Doucetengineers.com 

 

COMMITMENT YOU EXPECT. 
EXPERIENCE YOU NEED. 

PEOPLE YOU TRUST. 
https://doucet-my.sharepoint.com/personal/kjohnson-hopkins_doucetengineers_com/Documents/Desktop/Templates and Examples/Brooke Acres 
Subdivison Short Form.docx 

February 21, 2023 
 

Kasi Miles 
Caldwell County 
1700 FM 2720 
Lockhart, Texas 78644 

 
Re: Brooke Acres Subdivision Short Form Plat 
 Project No. 1911-273-01 
 
Dear Ms. Miles,  
 
Doucet has completed our review of the short form plat application for Brooke Acres Subdivision, a 2-lot subdivision 
of a +/-12.400-acres located at 2805 Tumbleweed. The subdivision will be served by OSSF and Individual Wells.  
 
The court has full discretion in approving or denying the request.  Since there are no rules that have changed since 
the preliminary plat was approved, we support the Court approving the extension.  
 
It is our pleasure to be of assistance to the County on this project. 
 

Kimberly Johnson-Hopkins 
 
Kimberly Johnson-Hopkins  
Planner, Land Development 
 

TBPE Firm # 3937  

State of Texas Surveying Firm Certification # 10105800  
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25. Adjournment.  
As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of 

Caldwell County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time during 

the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above. The Court may adjourn for 

matters that may relate to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with 

Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers); Texas Government 

Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the attorney’s obligations under the 

Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas conflicts with 

Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas Government Code Section 551.072 

(Deliberations about Real Property); Texas Government Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations 

about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters); 

Texas Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); 

Texas Government Code Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices); and Texas 

Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic Development Negotiations).In the event that the 

Court adjourns into Executive Session, the Court will announce under what section of the Texas 

Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as its authority to enter into an Executive 

Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are 

available.  Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to 

this meeting.  Please contact the County Judge’s office at 512-398-1808 for further information.  
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